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Hamilton Road Extension
Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois

Executive Summary

Hanson Professional Services Inc. (Hanson) has performed a Preliminary Environmental Site
Assessment (PESA) on behalf of the City of Bloomington and the lllinois Department of Transportation
(IDOT) for the proposed Hamilton Road extension project limits located in Bloomington, McLean
County, lllinois. The proposed project involves construction of new roadway and reconstruction of
existing roadway, signal, curb, gutter, and sidewalk improvements.

The project limits are generally located between Bunn Street and Morrissey Drive along existing and
proposed areas of Hamilton Road and Rhodes Lane. The project also involves smaller portions of
Bunn Street, Commerce Parkway and an area that crosses the Norfolk Southern Railroad (NSRR)
railroad track. The general purpose of extending Hamilton Road is to provide a continuous east-west
arterial roadway on the south side of Bloomington. The project covers upgrades to existing roadways
and the addition of new roadways. Figures showing the project location are included in Appendix A.

The following sites were identified within environmental databases for the Hamilton Road extension
project limits. The tables below list identified sites along the project limits for which recognized
environmental conditions (RECs) were identified (Table 1); sites along the project for which only de
minimis conditions were identified (Table 2); sites along the project for which no RECs or de minimis
conditions were identified (Table 3); and sites adjoining but not on the project that were identified in
environmental databases (Table 4).

Table 1- REC Sites
The following sites were determined to contain RECs

Recognized
Property Address | Site Environmental Regulatory Land Use
or Location # Condition (RECs) Database
potential release of PADS,
512 Hamilton 3 contaminants based on TIER 2, Industrial/Commercial
Road current and past land BOL,
uses FINDS
unknown — area potential release of
north of Hamilton contaminants based on . .
5 None Industrial/Commercial
Road and west of current and past land
railroad track uses
potential release of
1627 Commerce contaminants based on EDR Hist .
8 Commercial
Parkway current and past land Auto
uses
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Table 2 - De minimis Condition Sites
The following sites were determined to contain de minimis conditions

Property
Address or Site De minimis Regulatory Land Use
Location # Condition Database
adjoins portions
of Hamilton Potential ACM and Residential/Commercial/
Road and Bunn 1 lead paint None
Street (various P Undeveloped
addresses)
adjoins portions
of Hamilton .
Road and Bunn 2 Potential AQM and None Residential/Undeveloped
X lead paint
Street (various
addresses)
adjoins portions
of Hamilton
Road and Potential ACM and . .
Rhodes Road 4 lead paint None Residential/Undeveloped
(various
addresses)
NSRR Railroad 6 Railroad property None Railroad/Undeveloped
Commerce
Parkway and
Hamilton Road Potential ACM and .
. . 7 . None Commercial
intersection lead paint
(various
addresses)
Potential ACM and RCRA-
lead paint, database CESQG,
1708 — 1722 9 listings (no FINDS, Commercial
Hamilton Road 9 ECHO,
documented
releases) TIER 2,
BOL
Potential ACM and
1707 — 1721 lead paint, database BOL, .
. 10 - Commercial
Hamilton Road listings (no TIER 2
documented releases)
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FINDS,
adjoins portions ECHO,
1OINS pC Potential ACMand | AIR, BOL,
of Hamilton lead paint, database RCRA-
Road and Bunn | 11 paint, Commercial/Undeveloped
: listings (no CESQG,
Street (various d d rel RCRA
addresses) ocumented releases) -
SQG, TIER
2
1602 Rhodes
Lane and .
surrounding 12 Potential AQM and None Residential/Undeveloped
lead paint
undeveloped
properties
1827 -1872
Hamilton Road 13 Potential ACM and None Commercial
and 1807 lead paint
Morrissey Drive

Table 3 - Non REC or De minimis Sites

The following sites along the project were determined not to contain RECs or de

minimis conditions

Property Address | Site # Regulatory Land Use
Database
NA NA NA NA
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Table 4 - Adjoining Sites
The following sites, adjoining the project corridor, were identified on environmental

databases
Property Address Site # Regulatory Land Use
Database
FINDS,
. ECHO,
18°8E';"ri?/2'ssey A AIRS, UST, Commercial
BOL, TIER
2
1815 Morrissey FINDS, .
Drive B uIC Commercial

1. Introduction

This report presents the findings of a PESA conducted for the Hamilton Road extension project limits
located in Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois. The PESA was conducted for the City of
Bloomington and IDOT to identify RECs in connection with the subject property. The proposed project
involves construction of new roadway and reconstruction of existing roadway, signal, curb, gutter, and
sidewalk improvements.

A REC is the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or
at a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the
environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment.
De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions. A de minimis condition is a
condition that does not present a threat to human health or the environment and that generally would
not be subject of an enforcement action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental
agencies.

The PESA findings are stated in accordance with the IDOT Bureau of Local Roads and Streets Manual,
Section 20-12, Special Waste Procedures, July 2013.

In conducting this PESA, Hanson obtained reasonably ascertainable information from commercial and
publicly-available sources. Information obtained from environmental and historical records is assumed
to be accurate and complete unless otherwise noted.

Data on conditions at the listed sites may vary, depending upon when and where obtained, resulting in
possible uncertainty with respect to the interpretation of actual conditions at the sites. Hanson can offer
no assurances and assumes no responsibility for site conditions or activities that were outside the
scope of the PESA. This report discusses and summarizes RECs in connection with the subject
property based on a review of reasonably ascertainable information and site observations made during
the performance of this PESA. No limitations were encountered that affected the identification of RECs
in connection with the subject property.
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No PESA can wholly eliminate uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs in connection with a
property. A PESA is intended to reduce, but not eliminate, uncertainty regarding the potential for RECs
in connection with a property.

The information contained in this report is confidential in nature. This report is exclusively for the use
and benefit of the City of Bloomington and IDOT.

2. Project Description and Setting

The project limits are generally located between Bunn Street and Morrissey Drive along existing and
proposed areas of Hamilton Road and Rhodes Lane. The construction of new roadway connecting
separate sections of Hamilton Road along with improvements to existing roadway components will be
completed. Roadway upgrades will also be completed on portions of Bunn Street, Rhodes Lane, and
Commerce Parkway. A NSRR railroad track intersects and adjoins portions of the project limits. The
project limits are located in Section 15, Township 23 North, Range 2 East of the Third Principal
Meridian in McLean County, lllinois. A topographic map showing the site location and aerial
photographs identifying project limits and discussed sites are included in Appendix A.

The project limits are approximately two miles in length. Residential, undeveloped and commercial
properties adjoin the project limits. The general vicinity surrounding the project limits is primarily
developed residential and commercial properties along with some scattered undeveloped areas. The
topography of the subject property and vicinity is generally flat.

Hanson performed a site reconnaissance of the subject property on February 2, 2019. The purpose of
the site reconnaissance was to identify land use characteristics and to make a visual determination
regarding potential RECs that may be associated with the project limits. The project limits and
adjoining properties were observed by walking and driving. Snow cover limited site observations and
is considered a limiting factor to the site visit. Photographs taken during the site reconnaissance are
included in Appendix D.

2.1 Geology

The United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Web Soil Survey 2.0 depicts the site soils on most of the project area as Ipava silt loam, Sable silty clay
loam and Catlin silt loams. The USDA NRCS Web Soil Survey report is included in Appendix C.

2.2 Natural Features and Hazards

According to the National Wetlands Inventory maps, a small area of wetlands are located near the
center of the project limits. No other wetlands were identified within the project limits. The project
limits occur on two Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Flood Insurance Rate Maps
(FIRM), Map Numbers 17113C0503E (July 16, 2008) and 17113C0504E (July 16, 2008). The entire
project limits are located in an area of minimal flood hazard (Zone X).

No observed or known natural hazards such as karst features, landslide-prone areas, or areas of high
seismic risk were identified for this project.
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3. Site Review

The Hamilton Road extension project limits are located in Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois. The
project limits are comprised of existing roadways, developed residential and commercial properties and
some undeveloped land. Figures showing the project limits are included in Appendix A.

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) was contacted in June 2018 to obtain information on
regulated sites on and within the vicinity of the subject property. The EDR Radius Map Report with
GeoCheck®, referred to herein as the “EDR Report,” reports publicly-available information on sites listed in
certain regulatory databases and located within search distances recommended by ASTM

Practice E 1527-13. The EDR Report, including radius maps that illustrate the approximate locations of
the reported sites relative to the boundaries of the subject property, is included in Appendix B. The EDR
Report describes the databases checked and provides the name, address and other pertinent information
for each site identified within the search distances.

Historical topographic maps were also reviewed to determine past uses of properties located on or near
the project limits. EDR conducted a search but Sanborn maps were unavailable for the project limits. A
copy of the EDR Historical Topographic Map report and EDR Sanborn Map reports are included in
Appendix C.

3.1 Project Sites

Project sites include all sites that are located within the project limits and for which RECs or de minimis
conditions have been identified. Sites considered RECs are discussed in more detail than de minimis sites
or sites not considered either a REC or de minimis because their potential to have impacted the project
limits is greater. Table 1 lists sites along the project limits for which RECs were identified; Table 2 lists
sites along the project limits for which only de minimis conditions were identified; and Table 3 lists sites
along the project limits that were determined not to contain RECs or de minimis conditions. Three
RECS were identified for this PESA. Each project site is identified on Figure 3 (A and B) included in
Appendix A.

In any building located along the project corridor, asbestos-containing materials (ACM) may be present.
ACM is therefore a de minimis condition for all sites along the project corridor that contain a building
according to the lllinois State Geological Survey (ISGS) Manual for Conducting Preliminary Environmental
Site Assessments for lllinois Department of Transportation Infrastructure Projects (2012). Lead paint is
also considered a de minimis condition for all commercial buildings and residences constructed before
1978.

Site #1 — Project area adjoining portions of Hamilton Road and Bunn Street (various addresses),
Bloomington — residential, undeveloped and commercial properties (de minimis condition)

Residential properties make up the majority of Site #1. The residences adjoin both Hamilton Road and
Bunn Street and are located on Avenue G and 13" Street. There is an undeveloped lot located near the
southwest corner of the intersection of Hamilton Road and Bunn Street. A couple of commercial style
buildings also adjoins Bunn Street southwest of its intersection with Hamilton Road. No listings from this
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area of residential, commercial and undeveloped properties were listed in environmental databases and
the site reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint.

Site #2 — Project area adjoining portions of Hamilton Road and Bunn Street (various addresses),
Bloomington, residential and undeveloped properties (de minimis condition)

One residential property is located near the northeast corner of the intersection of Hamilton Road and
Bunn Street. Undeveloped properties make up the remainder of Site #2. No listings from the Site #2
area were listed in environmental databases and the site reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint.

Site #3 — 512 Hamilton Road, Bloomington, industrial/commercial property (REC)

Alter Metal Recycling, 512 Hamilton Road, is listed in the FINDS, BOL, TIER 2 and PADS databases. The
Tier 2 inventory lists the site as a generator of batteries (wet, filled with acid). The PADS database list
the site as a generator with EPA ID ILW00018704. The FINDS and BOL databases only indicate the
property was listed in another database. Based on the past and current industrial/commercial uses on
this property, the potential release of contaminants from this property onto the subject property is
considered a REC.

Site #4 — Project area adjoining portions of Hamilton Road and Rhodes Lane (various addresses),
Bloomington — undeveloped and residential properties (de minimis condition)

Residential properties are located south of Hamilton Road and Rhodes Lane within Site #4. The northern
half of Site #4 is comprised of undeveloped property. No listings from this area of residential and
undeveloped properties were listed in environmental databases and the site reconnaissance did not
indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint in residences.

Site #5 — Project area north of Hamilton Road and west of railroad track, Bloomington - industrial
and undeveloped property (REC)

An excavation company currently utilizes the majority of Site #5. This general area was also investigated
in a March 1993 Phase | ESA completed by Lewis, Yockey & Brown, Inc. for the Hamilton Road project.
The 1993 Phase | ESA identified this site as an area known for automobile storage and salvage. Large
piles of treated railroad ties were also located on the edge of Site #5 just west of the railroad tracks. No
listings from this area of commercial and undeveloped property were listed in environmental databases.
Based on the past and current industrial/commercial uses on this property, the potential release of
contaminants from this property onto the subject property is considered a REC.
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Site #6 — Undeveloped and railroad property (no address), Bloomington - (De minimis condition)

Undeveloped and NSRR property is located in the project area listed as Site #6. The NSRR tracks run
north/south through this section of the project limits just west of the intersection of Commerce Parkway and
Hamilton Road. No listings from this project site were listed in environmental databases and the site
reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: railroad property.

Site #7 — Commerce Parkway and Hamilton Road intersection area (various addresses),
Bloomington —commercial properties (de minimis condition)

Commercial businesses are located on the properties identified as Site #7. No listings from this area of
developed commercial properties were listed in environmental databases and the site reconnaissance did
not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint.

Site #8 — 1627 Commerce Parkway, Bloomington - commercial property (REC)

Precision Transmission Inc. and Bussy’'s Automotive were both listed under the EDR Hist Auto database
for the 1627 Commerce Parkway property listed as Site #8. Bussy’s Automotive is currently operating on
the 1627 Commerce Parkway site. The EDR report lists general transmission and automotive repairs as
the type of businesses operated on the property. Precision Transmission Inc. was also listed in the RCRA-
SQG, BOL, FINDS and ECHO databases. The RCRA-SQG listing notes ignitable waste and benzene
were generated at the facility and no violations were reported. The FINDS, ECHO and BOL databases
only indicate the property was listed in another database. Based on the past and current uses on this
property, the potential release of contaminants from this property onto the subject property is
considered a REC.

Site #9 — 1708 — 1722 Hamilton Road, Bloomington —commercial properties (de minimis condition)

Commercial businesses are located on the properties identified as Site #9. Three properties within Site #9
were listed in the following environmental databases:

1712 Hamilton Road - RCRA-CESQG, FINDS and ECHO databases
1714 Hamilton Road - TIER 2, RCRA-CESQG, FINDS and EHCO databases
1716 Hamilton Road - BOL database.

The listed databases do not indicate documented releases that may have impacted the subject property.
No other properties from this area were listed in environmental databases and the site reconnaissance did
not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint, database
listings.
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Site #10 — 1707 — 1721 Hamilton Road, Bloomington —commercial properties (de minimis condition)

Commercial businesses are located on the properties identified as Site #10. One property within Site #10
was listed in the following environmental databases:

1719 Hamilton Road — BOL and TIER 2 databases

The listed databases do not indicate documented releases that may have impacted the subject property
and the site is not considered a REC. No other properties from this area were listed in environmental
databases and the site reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint, database
listings.

Site #11 - Project area adjoining portions of Hamilton Road, Rhodes Lane and Jeremiah Lane
(various addresses), Bloomington — undeveloped and commercial properties (de minimis

condition)

Undeveloped and commercial properties are located on the area identified as Site #11. Three addresses
within Site #11 were listed in the following environmental databases:

1501 Rhodes Lane — FINDS, ECHO, AIR, BOL and RCRA-CESQG databases
1507 Rhodes Lane — FINDS, TIER 2 and BOL databases
1509 Rhodes Lane — FINDS, RCRA-SQG and ECHO databases

The listed databases do not indicate documented releases that may have impacted the subject property
and the sites are not considered RECs. No other properties from this area were listed in environmental
databases and the site reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint, database
listings.

Site # 12— 1602 Rhodes Lane and surrounding undeveloped property, Bloomington — residential
and undeveloped property (de minimis condition)

A residential property is located at 1602 Rhodes Lane. Undeveloped property makes up the remainder of
Site #12. NSRR property adjoins the northern half of Site #12. No listings from this area of residential
and undeveloped property were listed in environmental databases and the site reconnaissance did not
indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint.
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Site #13 — 1827 - 1872 Hamilton Road and 1807 Morrissey Drive, Bloomington —commercial and
undeveloped properties (de minimis condition)

Greenhouse structures and undeveloped property are located on the area identified as Site #13. No
listings from this area of developed and undeveloped properties were listed in environmental databases
and the site reconnaissance did not indicate any RECs.

The following de minimis conditions were identified at this site: potential ACM and lead paint.
3.2 Adjoining Sites

A search of federal, state and other environmental databases for reported environmental concerns was
also performed for adjoining sites. The following adjoining sites were also viewed during the site
reconnaissance.

- Site A — 1808 Morrissey Drive — FINDS, ECHO, AIRS, UST, BOL, TIER 2
- Site B — 1815 Morrissey Drive — FINDS, UIC
3.3 Orphan Sites
The records review report listed the following sites that could not be accurately mapped.
- Unknown, 100 block of East Hamilton, CDL
- McClean County LDFL Inc., West Oakland Ave RR3, SEMS-ARCHIVE
4. Conclusions
RECs were identified at the following site along the project corridor.

Site #3 — 512 Hamilton Road, Bloomington — potential release of contaminants

Site #5 — area north of Hamilton Road and west of railroad track, Bloomington — potential release of
contaminants

Site #8 — 1627 Commerce Parkway, Bloomington — potential release of contaminants

De minimis conditions were identified at the following sites along the project corridor.

Site #1 — residential, commercial and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint
Site #2 — residential and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #4 — residential and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #6 — railroad and undeveloped property, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #7 — commercial properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #9 — commercial properties, Bloomington — nearby database listings

Site #10 — commercial properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #11 — commercial and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

Site #12 — residential and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint
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Site #13 — commercial and undeveloped properties, Bloomington — potential ACM and lead paint

5. Endorsements

\‘}
3
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Environmental Scientist: 7 Date: March 4, 2019

A |

g

6. Address Listings

The following addresses along the project were evaluated for this project. Addresses of sites, if any,
adjoining but not along the project are not listed here; see text for discussion of these sites.

Property Address City Site #
1348 13" Street Bloomington 1
1353 13" Street Bloomington 1
1358 13'" Street Bloomington 1
1373 13" Street Bloomington 1
1385 13'" Street Bloomington 1
1399 13" Street Bloomington 1
497 Avenue G Bloomington 1
490 Avenue G Bloomington 1
484 Avenue G Bloomington 1
481 Avenue G Bloomington 1
474 Avenue G Bloomington 1
215 Hamilton Road Bloomington 1
2305 Bunn Street Bloomington 1
2307 Bunn Street Bloomington 1
502 Hamilton Road Bloomington 1,2
512 Hamilton Road Bloomington 3
511 Hamilton Road Bloomington 4
517 Hamilton Road Bloomington 4
521 Rhodes Lane Bloomington 4
1409 Rhodes Lane Bloomington 4
1506 Rhodes Lane Bloomington 4
202 Hamilton Road Bloomington 7
1624 Commerce Bloomington 7
Parkway

1628 Commerce Bloomington 7
Parkway

1627 Commerce Bloomington 8
Parkway

1708 Hamilton Road Bloomington 9
1712 Hamilton Road Bloomington 9
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1714 Hamilton Road Bloomington 9

1716 Hamilton Road Bloomington 9

1722 Hamilton Road Bloomington 9

1707 Hamilton Road Bloomington 10
1701 Hamilton Road Bloomington 10
1719 Hamilton Road Bloomington 10
1800 Hamilton Road Bloomington 10
1721 Hamilton Road Bloomington 10
1 Jeremiah Lane Bloomington 11
1102 Hamilton Road Bloomington 11
2 Jeremiah Lane Bloomington 11
1102 Hamilton Road Bloomington 11
1508 Rhodes Lane Bloomington 11
1501 Rhodes Lane Bloomington 12
1807 Morrissey Drive Bloomington 13
1721 Hamilton Road Bloomington 13
1706 Morrissey Drive Bloomington 13
1868 Hamilton Road Bloomington 13
1863 Hamilton Road Bloomington 13

7. Information Sources

ASTM International (ASTM) E 1527-13, Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments:
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process.

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR). EDR Records Review Report (June 5, 2018)

lllinois Department of Transportation, Bureau of Design and Environment Manual, Section 27-3, Special
Waste Procedures, October 2015.

lllinois Department of Transportation, Bureau of Local Roads and Streets Manual, Section 20-12,
Special Waste Procedures, July 2013.

lllinois State Geological Survey, A Manual for Conducting Preliminary Environmental Site Assessments
for lllinois Department of Transportation Infrastructure Projects. Second Edition. 2012.

Lewis, Yockey & Brown Inc., Report of Environmental Site Assessment — Proposed Hamilton Road,
Bloomington, lllinois, March 12, 1993.

McLean County GIS Aerial, (Aerial photograph used to create Figures 2 & 3).
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Appendix A

Figures
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Figure 1 USGS Topographic Map
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Figure 2 - Aerial Photography
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Figure 3A - REC and Non-REC Sites

r- ‘.-I . .
L R

TR

. . S )8
PESA Limits - {1 el TR R | - z '
[ ] reC sites ai (Ll | e o Joog® _

E Non-REC or De Minimis Sites
D Adjoining Regulatory Sites

0 250 500
— — L

Source: USGS Geospatial Data Gateway
McLean County, IL
2015 Aerial Photograph

Hanson Professional Services Inc.




Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension, McLean County, IL

Figure 3B - REC and Non-REC Sites
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

HAMILTON ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.4513460 - 40° 27’ 4.84”
Longitude (West): 88.9811760 - 88° 58’ 52.23”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 16

UTM X (Meters): 331996.3

UTM Y (Meters): 4479528.0

Elevation: 862 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5681388 BLOOMINGTON EAST, IL
Version Date: 2012
West Map: 5675862 BLOOMINGTON WEST, IL
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150731
Source: USDA
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Target Property Address:

HAMILTON ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)

ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

1 FLEXITECH INC 1719 E HAMILTON RD BOL, TIER 2 Lower 1ft.

A2 EVERGREEN FS INC 1808 MORRISSEY AIRS Lower 1 ft.

B3 ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON FINDS Lower 1ft.

C4 STATE FARM INSURANCE 1715 EAST HAMILTON R TIER 2 Lower 1 ft.

A5 EVERGREEN FS INC 1808 MORRISSEY US AIRS Lower 1ft.

A6 F S FARMTOWN 1808 MORRISSEY UST Lower 1 ft.

7 STONE CONTAINER CORP U SHWY 150 S FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.

A8 EVERGREEN FS, INC. - 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE AIRS, BOL, TIER 2 Lower 1ft.

A9 FS CUSTOM TURF 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.

D10 PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKY EDR Hist Auto Lower 1ft.

D11 PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.

E12 HEARTLAND PRINTING 1712 HAMILTON RD STE BOL Lower 1 ft.

D13 PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY BOL Lower 1ft.

B14 TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 1630 COMMERCE PKWY BOL Lower 1 ft.

C15 TWIN CITY POWER EQ | 1716 HAMILTON RD FINDS Lower 1ft.

B16 ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON RD BOL, TIER 2 Lower 1ft.

B17 TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 1630 COMMERCE PKWY FINDS Lower 1ft.

C18 TWINCITY POWER EQ/| 1716 HAMILTON RD BOL Lower 1 ft.

F19 WEAVER'S RENT-ALL 1815 MORRISSEY DRIVE uiC Lower 1ft.

20 WITTENBERG WOODS/PRA UNKNOWN FINDS Higher 1ft.

G21 STATE FARM INSURANCE 1507 RHODES LANE BOL, TIER 2 Lower 1ft.

H22 BUILDING TECH RESEAR 1501 RHODES LANE FINDS, ECHO Lower 1ft.

H23 STATE FARM INS 1501 RHODES LN RCRA-CESQG Lower 1ft.

H24 STATE FARM INSURANCE 1501 RHODES LN AIRS, BOL Lower 1ft.

H25 ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON RD PADS Lower 1ft.

26 WEAVERS RENT ALL 1815 S MORRISEY FINDS Lower 1ft.

F27 ROCKTENN CP LLC 1815 MORRISSEY DR FINDS Lower 1ft.

G28 STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 1507 RHODES LN FINDS Lower 1ft.

C29 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE BOL, TIER 2 Lower 4, 0.001,

C30 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS-B 1714 E. HAMILTON ROA TIER 2 Lower 4,0.001,

C31 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE FINDS, ECHO Lower 4, 0.001,

C32 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 E HAMILTON RD RCRA-CESQG Lower 4,0.001,

E33 STARNET 1712 HAMILTON DR STE RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 80, 0.015, ENE

134 CENTURY CHERVROLET N 1602 S MORRISSEY DR UST Lower 409, 0.077, ENE

135 CENTURY BODY SHOP 1602 S MORRISSEY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 409, 0.077, ENE

136 CENTURY CHEVY BODY S 1602 S MORRISEY RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 409, 0.077, ENE

J37 BRANDT TRUCK LINE IN 1619 S MORRISSEY RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 491, 0.093, NE

J38 HALE COSMECEUTICALS 1619 MORRISSEY DRIVE LUST, UST Lower 491, 0.093, NE

K39 STATE FARM PARK 202 E HAMILTON UST Higher 520, 0.098, West
5321841.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:

HAMILTON ROAD

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

K40 STATE FARM 202 E HAMILTON RD RCRA-SQG Higher 520, 0.098, West
K41 STATE FARM INSURANCE 202 EAST HAMILTON LUST Higher 520, 0.098, West
42 STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 1509 RHODES LANE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 527, 0.100, ESE
43 SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY 1705 MORRISSEY DR RCRA-SQG Lower 604, 0.114, ENE
44 AT&T AMERICAN TOWER, 1907 EAST HAMILTON R AST Lower 718, 0.136, East
L45 SIRON AUTO 2415 BUNN ST RCRA-SQG Higher 764, 0.145, South
L46  SIRON AUTO 2415 BUNN ST RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 764, 0.145, South
47 SAM LEMAN INC 1602 COMMERCE PKWY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 782, 0.148, NE

48 PARKWAY HYUNDAI 1608 S MORRISSEY DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1086, 0.206, ENE
49 BRANDTVILLE SERVICE, U.S. 150 & VETERANS LUST Lower 1091, 0.207, NE
M50 J M H TRUCKING INC RR 2 BOX 298A RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1118, 0.212, East
51 NAPA AUTO PARTS 8 CURRENCY DR RCRA-CESQG Lower 1167, 0.221, NNE
M52 STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 2001 E HAMILTON RD RCRA-SQG Lower 1281, 0.243, East
53 CHUCK'S HARLEY DAVID 2027 IRELAND GROVE R LUST Lower 1442, 0.273, ENE
N54 BRANDT TRUCK LINE U.S. 150 & VETERANS LUST Lower 1445, 0.274, NE
N55 CENTURY CHEVY 150 & VETERANS PKWY. LUST Lower 1635, 0.310, NE
056 MODINE MFG CO 2047 IRELAND GROVE R SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1680, 0.318, ENE
57 BARKER MOTOR CO. 2030 IRELAND GROVE R LUST Lower 1814, 0.344, ENE
58 MCLEAN COUNTY SERVIC  RT. 150 SOUTH LUST Lower 1888, 0.358, NE
059 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 1206 SOUTH VETERANS ENG CONTROLS, INST CONTROL, SRP Lower 1904, 0.361, ENE
060 WILDER SUBDIVISION 2 IRELAND GROVE ROAD & SRP Lower 1937, 0.367, ENE
61 FISCA OIL CO. 2007 SOUTH MAIN LUST Lower 2215, 0.420, WNW
P62 CORN BELT ENERGY COR 1502 MORRISSEY LUST, BOL Lower 2325, 0.440, NE
63 L. MARIE BISHOP ESTA 2405 SOUTH MAIN STRE SRP Higher 2420, 0.458, WSW
64 QUALITY OIL 2613 VETERANS PKWY. LUST Lower 2506, 0.475, NE
P65 HICKSATOMIC STATIONS 1412 MORRISSEY DR LUST, BOL Lower 2530, 0.479, NE
66 DAIRY MART CONVENIEN 1919 SOUTH MAIN ST. LUST Lower 2624, 0.497, WNW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. . ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. .. Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SSU. .. State Sites Unit Listing

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

CCDD._ .. Clean Construction or Demolition Debris

SWFILF.___ Available Disposal for Solid Waste in lllinois - Solid Waste Landfills Subject to
State Surcharge

LF SPECIAL WASTE._______. Special Waste Site List

ILNIPC. ... Solid Waste Landfill Inventory

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTTRUST. _______________. Underground Storage Tank Fund Payment Priority List

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMAUST. _____ . _.__. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST. ___ .. _. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Municipal Brownfields Redevelopment Grant Program Project Descriptions

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. _________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIANODI. _____ .. ___. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.____________.__. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. ... Meth Drug Lab Site Listing
USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records
LIENS 2. ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. .. State spills
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SPILLS90. . ... SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.___ ... Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. ... Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_______ ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ______ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USMINES. ... __________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES________ Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC. _____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CHICAGOENV______________. Environmental Records Dataset

COALASH. . ... Coal Ash Site Listing

DRYCLEANERS.____________. lllinois Licensed Drycleaners

Financial Assurance__________ Financial Assurance Information Listing

HWAR. ... Hazard Waste Annual Report

IMPDMENT.________________. Surface Impoundment Inventory

NPDES. ... A Listing of Active Permits

PIMW.__ .. Potentially Infectious Medical Waste

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR HistCleaner.___________. EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGAHWS. ____ ... Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 6



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RGALF .. Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly

known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a

given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential

NPL site.

A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 SEMS-ARCHIVE site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

MODINE MFG CO 2047 IRELAND GROVE R ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.318 mi.) 056 212

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGSs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
10 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

STATE FARM 202 E HAMILTON RD W 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) K40 194
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
SIRON AUTO 2415 BUNN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) L45 199
SIRON AUTO 2415 BUNN ST S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) L46 200
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D11 154
CENTURY BODY SHOP 1602 S MORRISSEY ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 135 181
STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 1509 RHODES LANE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) 42 196
SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY 1705 MORRISSEY DR ENE O - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) 43 198
SAM LEMAN INC 1602 COMMERCE PKWY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.148 mi.) 47 202
PARKWAY HYUNDAI 1608 S MORRISSEY DR ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) 48 204
STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 2001 E HAMILTON RD E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) M52 209

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are
6 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STATE FARM INS 1501 RHODES LN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H23 162
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 E HAMILTON RD 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) C32 174
STARNET 1712 HAMILTON DR STE ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) E33 176
CENTURY CHEVY BODY S 1602 S MORRISEY ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 136 183
BRANDT TRUCK LINE IN 1619 S MORRISSEY NE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) J37 187
NAPA AUTO PARTS 8 CURRENCY DR NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.221 mi.) 51 207

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency’s
LUST Incident Report.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2018 has revealed that there are 13
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STATE FARM INSURANCE 202 EAST HAMILTON W0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) K41 196
NFA/NFR Letter: 1995-06-07
Incident Num: 942812
IL EPA Id: 1130205211

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

HALE COSMECEUTICALS 1619 MORRISSEY DRIVE NE 0 - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) J38 190
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

NFA/NFR Letter: 2002-05-22
NFA/NFR Letter: 1994-11-02
Incident Num: 961574
Incident Num: 992684
Incident Num: 930052

IL EPA Id: 1130205071

BRANDTVILLE SERVICE,
Incident Num: 961970
IL EPA Id: 1130205246

CHUCK’S HARLEY DAVID
NFA/NFR Letter;: 2002-11-01
Incident Num: 920821
IL EPA Id: 1130205146

BRANDT TRUCK LINE
NFA/NFR Letter: 1997-01-08
Incident Num: 902504
IL EPA Id: 1130205246

CENTURY CHEVY
NFA/NFR Letter: 2009-05-04
Incident Num: 920377
IL EPA Id: 1130205049

BARKER MOTOR CO.
NFA/NFR Letter; 1998-08-27
Incident Num: 903550
IL EPA Id: 1130200023

MCLEAN COUNTY SERVIC
NFA/NFR Letter: 2014-05-09
Incident Num: 982996
IL EPA Id: 1130205153

FISCA OIL CO.
Incident Num: 891127
IL EPA Id: 1130200039

CORN BELT ENERGY COR
NFA/NFR Letter: 1999-08-23
Incident Num: 972034
IL EPA Id: 1130205024

QUALITY OIL
Incident Num: 20002233
Incident Num: 20120240
IL EPA Id: 1130205291

HICKSATOMIC STATIONS
NFA/NFR Letter: 2004-07-13
Incident Num: 20000600
IL EPA Id: 1130205267

DAIRY MART CONVENIEN
NFA/NFR Letter: 2000-03-15
NFA/NFR Letter: 1996-10-28
Incident Num: 972227
Incident Num: 961525
IL EPA Id: 1130205227

U.S. 150 & VETERANS

2027 IRELAND GROVE R

U.S. 150 & VETERANS

150 & VETERANS PKWY.

2030 IRELAND GROVE R

RT. 150 SOUTH

2007 SOUTH MAIN

1502 MORRISSEY

2613 VETERANS PKWY.

1412 MORRISSEY DR

1919 SOUTH MAIN ST.

NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.207 mi.) 49

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.273 mi.) 53

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.274 mi.) N54

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.310 mi)  N55

ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.344 mi.) 57

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.358 mi.) 58

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) 61

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) P62

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi) 64

NE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.479 mi.) P65

WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.) 66

206

211

211

212

215

216

219

219

221

221

222
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the lllinois State Fire
Marshal's STC Facility List.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/23/2018 has revealed that there are 4 UST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

STATE FARM PARK 202 E HAMILTON W 0 - 1/8 (0.098 mi.) K39 193
Tank Status: Removed
Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 4033702

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

F S FARMTOWN 1808 MORRISSEY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A6 21
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Status: Currently in use
Status: ACTIVE
Facility 1d: 4012122
CENTURY CHERVROLET N 1602 S MORRISSEY DR ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.077 mi.) 134 178
Tank Status: Removed
Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 4023414
HALE COSMECEUTICALS 1619 MORRISSEY DRIVE NE O - 1/8 (0.093 mi.) J38 190
Tank Status: Removed
Status: CLOSED
Facility 1d: 4031479

AST: Listing of all aboveground tanks inspected by Office of State Fire Marshal.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/02/2018 has revealed that there is 1 AST
site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AT&T AMERICAN TOWER, 1907 EAST HAMILTON R E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.136 mi.) 44 199
Occupancy Number: 001-059-MK

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
ENG CONTROLS: Sites with Engineering Controls.

A review of the ENG CONTROLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/28/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 ENG CONTROLS site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 1206 SOUTH VETERANS ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) 059 216

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

lllinois Epa Id: 1130205304

INST CONTROL: Legal or administrative restrictions on land use and/or other activities (e.g.,
groundwater use restrictions) which effectively limit exposure to contamination may be employed as
alternatives to removal or treatment of contamination.

A review of the INST CONTROL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/28/2018 has revealed that there
is 1 INST CONTROL site within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 1206 SOUTH VETERANS ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) 059 216
lllinois EPA Id: 1130205304

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
SRP: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency, Site Remediation Program Database

A review of the SRP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/28/2018 has revealed that there are 3 SRP
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

L. MARIE BISHOP ESTA 2405 SOUTH MAIN STRE WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.458 mi.) 63 220
IL EPA Id: 1130205239

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CA 1206 SOUTH VETERANS ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.361 mi.) 059 216
IL EPA Id: 1130205304

WILDER SUBDIVISION 2 IRELAND GROVE ROAD &  ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) 060 218

IL EPA Id: 1130205506

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

J M H TRUCKING INC RR 2 BOX 298A E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.212 mi.) M50 206

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 11



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PADS: The PCB Activity Database identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or
brokers and disposers of PCBs who are required to notify the United States Environmental Protection Agency of
such activities. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the PADS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2017 has revealed that there is 1 PADS
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H25 164

US AIRS: The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS
contains compliance data on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air
regulatory agencies. This information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air
pollution, such as electric power plants, steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information
about the air pollutants they produce. Action, air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant
data. Itis used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

A review of the US AIRS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 US AIRS site within
approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Lower Elevation Address

EVERGREEN FS INC 1808 MORRISSEY
Database: US AIRS MINOR, Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016

0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A5 21

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/21/2018 has revealed that there are 12
FINDS sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
WITTENBERG WOODS/PRA UNKNOWN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 20 159
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B3 19
STONE CONTAINER CORP USHWY 150 S 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 7 30
FS CUSTOM TURF 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 153
PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D11 154
TWIN CITY POWER EQ | 1716 HAMILTON RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Ci15 156
TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 1630 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B17 158
BUILDING TECH RESEAR 1501 RHODES LANE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H22 161
WEAVERS RENT ALL 1815 S MORRISEY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 26 164
ROCKTENN CP LLC 1815 MORRISSEY DR 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F27 165
STATE FARM MUTUAL AU 1507 RHODES LN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G28 165
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) C31 174
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ECHO: ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000
regulated facilities nationwide.

A review of the ECHO list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/13/2018 has revealed that there are 5
ECHO sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
STONE CONTAINER CORP US HWY 150 S 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 7 30
FS CUSTOM TURF 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A9 153
PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D11 154
BUILDING TECH RESEAR 1501 RHODES LANE 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) H22 161
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) C31 174

AIRS: A listing of air permits and emissions information.

A review of the AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there are 3
AIRS sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

EVERGREEN FS INC 1808 MORRISSEY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 9
Facility 1d: 7448

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) A8 31

STATE FARM INSURANCE 1501 RHODES LN 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) H24 163

Facility I1d: 16378

BOL: Bureau of Land inventory for facility information. Data results are cross-linked with all
on-line database system applications from IEPA - Bureau of Land as well as USEPA FRS database.

A review of the BOL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/08/2018 has revealed that there are 10 BOL
sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FLEXITECH INC 1719 E HAMILTON RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8
Site Id: 170001576578
Inv Num: 1130205361

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A8 31
Site Id: 170000118101
Inv Num: 1130205409

HEARTLAND PRINTING 1712 HAMILTON RD STE 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) E12 156
Site Id: 170002240714
Inv Num: 1130205513

PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D13 156
Site Id: 170000671903
Inv Num: 1130205214

TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN 1630 COMMERCE PKWY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) B14 156
Site Id: 170000672573
Inv Num: 1130205288

ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B16 157
Site Id: 170002099360

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 13



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Inv Num: 1130205491

TWIN CITY POWER EQ | 1716 HAMILTON RD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Cc18 158
Site Id: 170000672127
Inv Num: 1130205238

STATE FARM INSURANCE 1507 RHODES LANE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G21 160
Site Id: 170000672626
Inv Num: 1130205293

STATE FARM INSURANCE 1501 RHODES LN 0-1/8 (0.000 mi.) H24 163
Site Id: 170000117255
Inv Num: 1130205245

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE 0-1/8 (0.001 mi.) C29 165
Site Id: 170001678646
Inv Num: 1130205380

TIER 2: A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a
chemical inventory report.

A review of the TIER 2 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2017 has revealed that there are 7
TIER 2 sites within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FLEXITECH INC 1719 E HAMILTON RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) 1 8
STATE FARM INSURANCE 1715 EAST HAMILTON R 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) C4 19
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - 1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A8 31
ALTER METAL RECYCLIN 512 E HAMILTON RD 0 -1/8 (0.000 mi.) B16 157
STATE FARM INSURANCE 1507 RHODES LANE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) G21 160
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS 1714 HAMILTON AVE 0-1/8 (0.001 mi.) C29 165
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS- B 1714 E. HAMILTON ROA 0 - 1/8 (0.001 mi.) C30 172

UIC: Injection wells are used for disposal of fluids by "“injection" into the subsurface. The

construction of injection wells range from very technical designs with twenty-four hour monitoring to simply a
hole dug in the ground to control runoff. As a result of this diversity, the UIC Program divides injection
wells into five different classes.

A review of the UIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/21/2018 has revealed that there is 1 UIC
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

WEAVER’S RENT-ALL 1815 MORRISSEY DRIVE 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) F19 159
Facility Id: ILEA755

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
site within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

PRECISION TRANSMISSI 1627 COMMERCE PKY 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) D10 153
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records.

Site Name Database(s)
MCLEAN COUNTY LDFL INC SEMS-ARCHIVE
CDL

TC5321841.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 16
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 5 5 NR NR NR 10
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 5 1 NR NR NR 6
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SSuU 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
CCDD 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LF SPECIAL WASTE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IL NIPC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 2 1 10 NR NR 13

TC5321841.2s Page 4




MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LUST TRUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 4 0 NR NR NR 4
AST 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
SRP 0.500 0 0 3 NR NR 3
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 12 NR NR NR NR 12
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 5 NR NR NR NR 5
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS 0.001 3 NR NR NR NR 3
BOL 0.001 10 NR NR NR NR 10
CHICAGO ENV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HWAR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
IMPDMENT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PIMW 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TIER 2 0.001 7 NR NR NR NR 7
uiC 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 1 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA HWS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 57 9 16 0 0 82
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 FLEXITECH INC BOL S113297321
1719 E HAMILTON RD TIER 2 N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
BOL:

Relative: Site Id: 170001576578
Lower Inv Num: 1130205361
Actual: Interest Name:  Flexitech Inc
852 ft. Interest Type: BOL

Media Code: LAND

TIER 2:

Year: 2016

Corporate Name: Flexitech Inc.

Latitude: 40.4537

Longitude: -88.969

Facility Fax: 2178405768

Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department

LEPC: McLean

Owner: Flexitech Inc.

Owner Phone: 3096644225

Owner Street: 1719 East Hamilton Road

Owner City/State/ZipCode: Bloomington, IL 61704-

Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Flexitech Inc.

1719 E. Hamilton Rd.
Bloomington, IL 61704-
Lead Acid Battery
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2015

Flexitech Inc.

40.4537

-88.969

2178405768
Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

Flexitech Inc.
3096644225

1719 East Hamilton Road
Bloomington, IL 61704-
Flexitech Inc.

1719 E. Hamilton Rd.
Bloomington, IL 61704-
Lead Acid Battery

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

TC5321841.2s
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A2 EVERGREEN FS INC AIRS S107741839
1808 MORRISSEY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 5in cluster A
Relative: AIRS:
Lower 2nd Address: Not reported
Actual: FaCIIIty ID: 7448
856 ft. Year: 2006
Contact Name: Bob Eichelberger
Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:

SIC Code:
NAICS:
Type Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

309-662-9321
309-662-9325
Not reported
bobe@evergreen.com
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
LOC
40.452158
-88.964821

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
Not reported
2010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

S107741839
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued) S107741839
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.17000000000000001
Year: 2012
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.19928999999999999
Year: 2009
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.20927000000000001
Year: 2008
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: CF4
Year: 2014
Pollutant Code: CF4
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: COG
Year: 2014
Pollutant Code: COG
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.21018400000000001
Year: Not reported

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Not reported
2008

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA

S107741839
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

0.21018400000000001
2014
VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
Not reported
2011

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

S107741839
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:
Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:

Contact Telephone:

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
Not reported
2009

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S107741839
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

Contact Fax:

Contact Ext:

Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA

S107741839
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued)

Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

0.17999999999999999
2011
VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
Not reported
2012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

S107741839
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued) S107741839
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.20927000000000001
Year: 2008
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: CF4
Year: 2014
Pollutant Code: CF4
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: COG
Year: 2014
Pollutant Code: COG
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.21018400000000001
Year: Not reported

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
7448

2007

Bob Eichelberger
Not reported
309-662-9321
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued) S107741839
SIC Code: 5191
NAICS: Not reported
Type Code: Not reported
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Detail:
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: CF4
Year: Not reported
Pollutant Code: CF4
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: COG
Year: Not reported
Pollutant Code: COG
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.17000000000000001
Year: 2012
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

0.19928999999999999
2009
VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS INC (Continued) S107741839
Tons Per Year: 0.17000000000000001
Year: 2010
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.19928999999999999
Year: 2009
Pollutant Code: VOM
ID Number: 113804AAA
Tons Per Year: 0.20927000000000001
Year: 2008
Pollutant Code: VOM
B3 ALTER METAL RECYCLING BLOOMINGTON FINDS 1017812330
512 E HAMILTON N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 4in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110064372780
850 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
C4 STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES - HAMILTON WAREHOUS TIER2 S118839002
1715 EAST HAMILTON ROAD N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 7in cluster C
Relative: TIER 2:
Lower Year: 2017
Actual: Corporate Name: State Farm Insurance Companies - Hamilton Warehouse
851 ft. Latitude: 40.4538
Longitude: -88.9699
Facility Fax: 3097662996
Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department
LEPC: McLean
Owner: State Farm - Hamilton Warehouse
Owner Phone: 3097633357

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

1715 East hamilton Road
Bloomington, IL 61704-

State Farm Insurance Companies
Three State Farm Plaza, L-1
Bloomington, IL 61791-
SULFURIC ACID

7664939

TC5321841.2s
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yv4u9yKUvTU2Euu5f9hT90GKlVUBP3ftTloUDa37KEsYu0u2eg570fWJ3CqhhMTS47x40RXGcw40qlExVeN3H7BuLP3D4.7ya4vmp29juvd9OX8TVKkMUWl2nGT9gUfK8orEqruKb2fN5W4fKG7rbhW0Tu83FS0JuGDgAeilVfVtx4qkyAyvMd3FkuA39WB2p3KaSU.s7pST8lUS853lEFTuu74Lo5fMfid3YShBxTbjAKj0ORGq.67QltSVDo3YfBfFPex1ScfnNtlF4tel5.oUSudCDrDaAY4rPy.gvII35auZz9yj2nJKUxUkq3ltTcZURb2e0E0puTT3ei5WQfNb9iQh8IT7fAYC0V0Gg032UlTEVnG4umBTTP8m5.7fjTtSn5Y5lndodl2cmD6aa5r2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yv4u9yKUvTU2Euu5f9hT90GKlVUBP3ftTloUDa37KEsYu0u2eg570fWJ3CqhhMTS47x40RXGcw40qlExVeN3H7BuLP3D4.7ya4vmp29juvd9OX8TVKkMUWl2nGT9gUfK8orEqruKb2fN5W4fKG7rbhW0Tu83FS0JuGDgAeilVfVtx4qkyAyvMd3FkuA39WB2p3KaSU.s7pST8lUS853lEFTuu74Lo5fMfid3YShBxTbjAKj0ORGq.67QltSVDo3YfBfFPex1ScfnNtlF4tel5.oUSudCDrDaAY4rPy.gvII35auZz9yj2nJKUxUkq3ltTcZURb2e0E0puTT3ei5WQfNb9iQh8IT7fAYC0V0Gg032UlTEVnG4umBTTP8m5.7fjTtSn5Y5lndodl2cmD6aa5r2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES - HAMILTON WAREHOUSE (Continued)

Chemical EHS:
Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Yes

Pure, Liquid,
Reactivity, Immediate,
1,000-4,999
1,000-4,999

Not reported

2016

State Farm Insurance Companies - Hamilton Warehouse
40.4538

-88.9699

3097662996

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

State Farm - Hamilton Warehouse
3097669444

1715 East hamilton Road
Bloomington, IL 61704-

State Farm Insurance Companies
One State Farm Plaza, C-2
Bloomington, IL 61710-0001
Sulfuric acid

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Immediate,
1,000-4,999

1,000-4,999

Not reported

2015

State Farm Insurance Companies - Hamilton Warehouse
40.4538

-88.9699

3097662996

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

State Farm - Hamilton Warehouse
3097633357

1715 East hamilton Road
Bloomington, IL 61704-

State Farm Insurance Companies
One State Farm Plaza, C-2
Bloomington, IL 61710-0001
Sulfuric acid

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Immediate,
1,000-4,999

1,000-4,999

Not reported

TC5321841.2s
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A5 EVERGREEN FS INC US AIRS 1006518552
1808 MORRISSEY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1ft.
Site 2 of 5in cluster A
Relative: US AIRS MINOR:
Lower Envid: 1006518552
Actual: Region Code: 05
856 ft. Programmatic ID: AIR ILO00113804AAA
Facility Registry ID: 110001347178
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 5191
NAICS Code: 424910
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF
Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported
US AIRS MINOR:
Envid: 1006518552
Region Code: 05
Programmatic ID: AIR 1LO00113804AAA
Facility Registry ID: 110001347178
D and B Number: Not reported
Primary SIC Code: 5191
NAICS Code: 424910
Default Air Classification Code: MIN
Facility Type of Ownership Code: POF
Air CMS Category Code: Not reported
HPV Status: Not reported
A6 F S FARMTOWN UST U001145748
1808 MORRISSEY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 3 of 5in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 4012122
Actual: Facility Status: ACTIVE
856 ft. Facility Type: SELF-SERVICE/UNATTENDED SELF-SERVICE
Owner Id: U0027569
Owner Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Owner Address: P.O. Box 1367

Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Bloomington, IL 61702

1

Removed
6000
Gasoline
Not reported
5/6/1986
Not reported
Not reported
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

TC5321841.2s Page 21



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 7/20/2017
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2019
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: 98-2996
Equipment Type: Not reported
Equipment: Not reported

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Not reported
Not reported
12/7/1998

Not reported

10
Currently in use
30000

Dyed Diesel
Not reported
4/9/2007
Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported

Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping

N/A
N/A
Not reported
Not reported

11
Currently in use
30000

Dyed Diesel
Not reported
4/9/2007
Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported

Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Last Passing Date: N/A
Test Expire Date: N/A

Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Not reported
Not reported

12

Currently in use
30000

Dyed Diesel

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

13

Currently in use
30000

Diesel Fuel

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

14
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

F S FARMTOWN (Continued)

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Currently in use
30000

B-99

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

15

Currently in use
30000

Diesel Fuel

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

16

Currently in use
30000

Diesel Fuel

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006

u001145748

TC5321841.2s Page 24



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Green Tag Decal: S005146
Green Tag Issue Date: 7/20/2017
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2019
Fee Due: $0.00
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 7/20/2017
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2019
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Other Aboveground Piping

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:

N/A
N/A
Not reported
Not reported

17

Currently in use
15000

Ethanol

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

18
Currently in use
15000

Dyed Diesel
Not reported
4/9/2007
Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Other Aboveground Piping

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:

N/A
N/A
Not reported
Not reported

19

Currently in use
15000

Kerosene

Not reported
4/9/2007

Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping
N/A

N/A

Not reported

Not reported

2

Removed
6000

Diesel Fuel
Not reported
5/6/1986
Not reported
Not reported
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/7/1998
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

F S FARMTOWN (Continued)

Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

Not reported

20
Currently in use
15000
Diesel Fuel
Not reported
4/9/2007
Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7120/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7120/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported

Corrosion Prot - Piping
Other Aboveground Piping

N/A
N/A
Not reported
Not reported

3

Removed
2000
Gasoline
Not reported
5/6/1986
Not reported
Not reported
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/7/1998
Not reported

4
Removed
2000

Kerosene

u001145748
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

F S FARMTOWN (Continued)

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
5/6/1986
Not reported
Not reported
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/7/1998
Not reported

5

Removed
3000
Gasoline
Not reported
5/6/1986
Not reported
11/8/2006
S005146
7120/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00
7120/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
11/29/1988
Not reported

6

Currently in use
10000
Diesel Fuel
Not reported
12/15/1998
Not reported
10/13/1998
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019

u001145748
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Fee Due: $0.00
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 7/20/2017
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2019
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Sacrificial Anode Flex Connector spike anode

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:

5/10/2017
5/10/2020
Not reported
Not reported

7

Currently in use
10000

Gasoline

Not reported
12/15/1998

Not reported
10/13/1998
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Sacrificial Anode Flex Connector spike anode
5/10/2017
5/10/2020

Not reported

Not reported

8

Currently in use
8000

E-85

Not reported
12/15/1998

Not reported
10/13/1998
S005146
7/20/2017
12/31/2019
$0.00

7/20/2017
12/31/2019
SelfSrv

N

Not reported
Corrosion Prot - Piping
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
F S FARMTOWN (Continued) u001145748
Equipment: Sacrificial Anode Flex Connector spike anode
Last Passing Date: 5/10/2017
Test Expire Date: 5/10/2020
Removed Date: Not reported
Abandoned Date: Not reported
Tank Number: 9
Tank Status: Currently in use
Tank Capacity: 30000
Tank Substance: Gasoline
Last Used Date: Not reported
OSFM First Notify Date: 4/9/2007
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 11/8/2006
Green Tag Decal: S005146
Green Tag Issue Date: 7/20/2017
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2019
Fee Due: $0.00
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: 7/20/2017
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2019
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: SelfSrv
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Other Aboveground Piping
Last Passing Date: N/A
Test Expire Date: N/A
Removed Date: Not reported
Abandoned Date: Not reported
7 STONE CONTAINER CORP FINDS 1004481218
U S HWY 150 S ECHO N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
1 ft.
FINDS:
Relative:
Lower Registry ID: 110007263727
Actual:
851 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.

AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans

to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STONE CONTAINER CORP (Continued) 1004481218
AIR MINOR
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004481218
Registry ID: 110007263727
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110007263727
A8 EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 AIRS S110152444
1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE BOL N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 TIER 2
1 ft.
Site 4 of 5in cluster A
Relative: AIRS:
Lower 2nd Address: Not reported
Actual: Facility ID: Not reported
856 ft. Year: 2014
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Detail:
ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yv4u9yKUvTU2Euu5f9hT90GKlVUBP3ftTloUDa37KEsYu0u2eg570fWJ3CqhhMTS47x40RXGcw40qlExVeN3H7BuLP3D4.7ya4vmp29juvd9OX8TVKkMUWl2nGT9gUfK8orEqruKb2fN5W4fKG7rbhW0Tu83FS0JuGDgAeilVfVtx4qkyAyvMd3FkuA39WB2p3KaSU.s7pST8lUS853lEFTuu74Lo5fMfid3YShBxTbjAKj0ORGq.67QltSVDo3YfBfFPex1ScfnNtlF4tel5.oUSudCDrDaAY4rPy.gvII35auZz9yj2nJKUxUkq3ltTcZURb2e0E0puTT2ei5WQfNb6iQh8IT7f6YC0V0Gg0A2UlTEVnG3umBTTP8m4.7fjTtSn3Y5lndodlAcmD6aa5r2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4yv4u9yKUvTU2Euu5f9hT90GKlVUBP3ftTloUDa37KEsYu0u2eg570fWJ3CqhhMTS47x40RXGcw40qlExVeN3H7BuLP3D4.7ya4vmp29juvd9OX8TVKkMUWl2nGT9gUfK8orEqruKb2fN5W4fKG7rbhW0Tu83FS0JuGDgAeilVfVtx4qkyAyvMd3FkuA39WB2p3KaSU.s7pST8lUS853lEFTuu74Lo5fMfid3YShBxTbjAKj0ORGq.67QltSVDo3YfBfFPex1ScfnNtlF4tel5.oUSudCDrDaAY4rPy.gvII35auZz9yj2nJKUxUkq3ltTcZURb2e0E0puTT2ei5WQfNb6iQh8IT7f6YC0V0Gg0A2UlTEVnG3umBTTP8m4.7fjTtSn3Y5lndodlAcmD6aa5r2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:
Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

2nd Address:
Facility ID:

Year:

Contact Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:

SIC Code:
NAICS:

2008
VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113804AAA
Not reported
5191

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Type Code:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Detail:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:

Tons Per Year:

Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

113804AAA
CF4
Not reported
CF4

113804AAA
COG
Not reported
COG

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2012

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

113804AAA
CF4

2014

CF4

113804AAA
COG
2014
COG

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
Not reported

VOM

113804AAA
0.21018400000000001
2014

VOM

113804AAA
0.17999999999999999
2011

VOM

113804AAA
0.17000000000000001
2010

$110152444
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

ID Number:
Tons Per Year:
Year:

Pollutant Code:

BOL:
Site Id: 170000118101
Inv Num: 1130205409

Interest Name:  Evergreen FS Inc

Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND

TIER 2:
Year:
Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Fire Dept:
LEPC:
Owner:
Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

VOM

113804AAA
0.19928999999999999
2009

VOM

113804AAA
0.20927000000000001
2008

VOM

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
AMMONIUM SULFATE (AMS)
7783202

No

Pure, Solid,

Not reported
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PREMIX ANTIFREEZE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
BIODIESEL B100

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
100,000-499,999
100,000-499,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
10,000-24,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
DIESEL NO 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
100,000-499,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
FLEXSTAR GT3.5
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

$110152444

TC5321841.2s Page 36



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
10,000-24,999
1,000-4,999
Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Delayed,
50,000-74,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS SUPER LUBE GOLD 15W40 OIL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Delayed,
75,000-99,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.

40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
FUSILADE DX

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Not reported
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
GASOLINE WITH ETHANOL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
75,000-99,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
Ice Melt (Thaw Master)
N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate,
100,000-499,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE K 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
50,000-74,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

NO 2 DIESEL FUEL

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
500,000-999,999

Not reported

2017

Evergreen FS Inc.
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
402 N Hershey Rd
Bloomington, IL 61702
ANTIFREEZE

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ANTIFREEZE

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702
SPECTRA LUBE RED GREASE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate,

10,000-24,999

5,000-9,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,

10,000-24,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

DIESEL NO 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
100,000-499,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
75,000-99,999

25,000-49,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150

40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Delayed,
50,000-74,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

FS SUPER LUBE GOLD 15W40 OIL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Delayed,

75,000-99,999

25,000-49,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702
GASOLINE WITH ETHANOL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
75,000-99,999

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
0-99

0-99

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE K 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
50,000-74,999

25,000-49,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
NO 2 DIESEL FUEL

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
500,000-999,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
PREMIX ANTIFREEZE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2016

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
BIODIESEL B100

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
100,000-499,999
100,000-499,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AMMONIUM SULFATE
N/A

No

Pure, Solid,

Immediate,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702
WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
100,000-499,999
75,000-99,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
DIESEL NO 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
100,000-499,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150

40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Delayed,
25,000-49,999
10,000-24,999

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

FS SUPER LUBE GOLD 15W40 OIL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Delayed,

75,000-99,999

25,000-49,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702
GASOLINE WITH ETHANOL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
75,000-99,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Gramoxone Inteon
1910425

Yes

Pure, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
0-99

0-99

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE K 1

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999
50,000-74,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
50,000-74,999

25,000-49,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
NO 2 DIESEL FUEL

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
500,000-999,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
PREMIX ANTIFREEZE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
50,000-74,999
25,000-49,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

RADAR LV

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.

3096632392

402 N Hershey Road

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702
UNBRANDED CONVENTIONAL GASOLINE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000-499,999

75,000-99,999

Not reported

2015

Evergreen FS, Inc. - Farmtown 150
40.4527

-88.9665

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Evergreen FS Inc.
3096632392

402 N Hershey Road
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
COBRA HERBICIDE

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
10,000-24,999
5,000-9,999

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
HELOSATE PLUS
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Ice Melt

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
INSTINCT NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
RADAR LV

N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
RADAR LV

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

18-0-6 Fertilizer
N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
COUNTER 15G LOCK 'N LOAD/SMARTBOX
N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
COUNTER 15G LOCK 'N LOAD/SMARTBOX
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Delayed

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ROUNDUP POWER MAX HERBICIDE
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ROUNDUP POWER MAX HERBICIDE
N/A

Yes

Mixture
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate
Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
SURE FLO IV ULS
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 2.1% GRANULAR
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 4.67% GRANULAR
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
HELOSATE PLUS
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE

8008206

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
NO 2 DIESEL FUEL
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PENNCAP-M INSECTICIDE
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202

No

Pure

Mixture

Solid

Liquid

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
64175

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
NO 2 DIESEL FUEL
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
SURE FLO IV ULS
N/A

Yes

Mixture
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Liquid

Not reported
Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
18-0-6 Fertilizer

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
SURE FLO IV ULS
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
UNBRANDED CONVENTIONAL GASOLINE
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 4.67% GRANULAR
N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
HELOSATE PLUS
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE

8008206

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
PENNCAP-M INSECTICIDE
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
SURE FLO IV ULS
N/A

No

Mixture
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Liquid

Not reported
Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
UNBRANDED CONVENTIONAL GASOLINE
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 2.1% GRANULAR
N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Delayed

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
INSTINCT NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Fire

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

FORCE 3G
N/A

No

Mixture
Solid

Not reported
Immediate
Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Delayed

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Liquid

Not reported

Delayed

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Ice Melt

N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Not reported
Immediate

Not reported

2014

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.4544

-88.9681

Not reported

McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
HELOSATE PLUS
N/A

Yes

Mixture
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Liquid

Not reported
Immediate
Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
64175

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
100,000,000-499,999,999
10,000,000-49,999,999
Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
PENNCAP-M INSECTICIDE
N/A

Yes

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,

100-999

0-99

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202

No

Pure, Mixture, Solid, Liquid,
Immediate,
1,000,000-9,999,999
10,000-99,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 2.1% GRANULAR
N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate, Delayed,
10,000,000-49,999,999
10,000-99,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
UNBRANDED CONVENTIONAL GASOLINE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
500,000,000-999,999,999
500,000,000-999,999,999
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
AZTEC 4.67% GRANULAR
N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
1,000-9,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FS POWER FLUID
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Delayed,
10,000,000-49,999,999
1,000,000-9,999,999
Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

HELOSATE PLUS
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
1,000,000-9,999,999
1,000-9,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
ROUNDUP POWER MAX HERBICIDE
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate,
1,000,000-9,999,999
100,000-999,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
SURE FLO IV ULS
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
1,000,000-9,999,999
Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367

Bloomington, IL 61702

COUNTER 15G LOCK 'N LOAD/SMARTBOX
N/A

Yes

Mixture, Solid,

Immediate, Delayed,

1,000-9,999

0-99

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
METHYLESTER SOYBEAN OIL
67784809

No

Pure, Liquid,

Immediate, Delayed,
500,000,000-999,999,999
1,000,000-9,999,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
RADAR LV

N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
100,000-999,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.
PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
GRAMOXONE SL 2.0
N/A

Yes

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
1,000-9,999

100-999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
NO 2 DIESEL FUEL
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Pressure, Immediate,
Not reported

>= 1 billion

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller

3096632392
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
FORCE 3G

N/A

No

Mixture, Solid,
Immediate, Delayed,
500,000,000-999,999,999
10,000-99,999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported
Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392
Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
INSTINCT NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,
Immediate, Delayed,
1,000,000-9,999,999
100-999

Not reported

2013

Evergreen FS, Inc.

Not reported

Not reported

Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
McLean

Kendall Miller
3096632392

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
N-SERVE 24 NITROGEN STABILIZER
N/A

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
50,000,000-99,999,999
1,000-9,999

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Year: 2013
Corporate Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Fire Dept: Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
LEPC: McLean
Owner: Kendall Miller
Owner Phone: 3096632392

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Evergreen FS PO 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
Evergreen FS, Inc.

PO Box 1367
Bloomington, IL 61702
KEROSENE

8008206

No

Mixture, Liquid,

Fire, Immediate, Delayed,
500,000,000-999,999,999
500,000,000-999,999,999
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC5321841.2s Page 79



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
95636

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2,4-D 2-ETHYLHEXL ESTER
1928434
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2-4-D ESTERS-LV 400
25168-26-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
BAY FOE 5043
142459583
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CARBOFURAN (FURADAN INSECTICIDE)
1563-66-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CARBOFURAN
1563662

Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CARBOFURAN
1563662
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DIETHYLENE GLYCOL
111466

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYLENE GLYCOL
107211

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HYDROSULFURIZED KEROSINE
64742810
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Kerosene - Fuel Oil
8008-20-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE
7786303
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM DISTILATES
64742650
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Chemical Name: Petroleum Distillate - Diesel Fuel
CAS Number: 68476-34-6
Chemical EHS: Not reported

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM LUBE OIL
64742-65-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Potassium Salt Glyphosate
70901-12-1
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROPANE
74-98-6

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TOLUENE (GASOLINE)
1080-88-3
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TOLUENE
108883

Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Xylene - Gasoline
1330-20-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ZINC PHOSPHIDE
1314-84-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYLENE GLYCOL
107211

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HEAVY AROMATIC NAPHTHA
64742945
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Year: 2011
Corporate Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LIGHT AROMATIC SOLVENT NAPHTHA
64742956
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NITRAPYRIN (2-CHLORO-6-(TRICHLOROMETHYL)PYRID
1929824
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
1910425

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM LUBE OIL
64742650
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SATURATED HYDROCARBONS
86290815
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783-20-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AROMATIC HYDROCARBON OIL
64742047

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ATRAZINE
1912249
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CALCIUM CHLORIDE
10043524
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Ethyl - Ethanol
64-17-5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYL - ETHANOL
64175

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
GASOLINE
8006619
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Year: 2011
Corporate Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT OF GLYPHOSATE
38641940
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
METHYL PARATHION
298000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

METHYL PARATHION
298000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Methylene - Unleaded
1634-04-4
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
MINERAL SPIRITS
64742478
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM DISTILLITE-DIESEL FUEL-FUEL OIL
68476-34-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PHOSPHORIC ACID
7664382
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SATURATED HYDROCAARBONS
86290815

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SATURATED HYDROCARBONS
86290815
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
95636

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1-AMINOMETHANAMIDE DIHYROGEN
21351393
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2,4-D Esters
25168-26-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444

TC5321841.2s Page 98



Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Atrazine
1912-24-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Chlorpyrifos - Lorsban
2921-88-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

CHLORPYRIFOS
2921-88-2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FIPRONIL-REGENT
120068-37-3
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KEROSENE
8008206
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LIGHT AROMATIC SOLVENT NAPHTHA (N-SERVE 24 E)
64742-95-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Light Aromatic Solvent Naptha
64742-95-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Methylene - Unleaded
1634-04-4

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
METHYLESTER SOYBEAN OIL
67784809
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PARAQUAT
1910-42-5
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROPANE
74986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SODIUM CHLORIDE
7647145
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444

SOLVENT REFINED HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE

64741884

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TOULENE - GASOLINE
108883

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444

SOLVENT REFINED HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE

64741884

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SULFUR

7704349

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TERBUFOS (COUNTER)
13071-79-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Terbufos - Counter
13071-79-9
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XYLENE

1330207

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2,4-D ESTERS
25168267
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AROMATIC HYDROCARBON OIL - UNLEADED
64742047

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AROMATIC HYDROCARBON OIL
64742047
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Kerosene - Fuel Oil
8008-20-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KEROSENE - FUEL OIL
8008206
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KEROSENE-FUEL OIL
8008-20-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
METHYL PARATHION
298000

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Year: 2011
Corporate Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
METHYLESTER SOYBEAN OIL
67784809
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM DISTILLATE
68476346
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Chemical Name: PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
CAS Number: 64741895
Chemical EHS: Not reported

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOLVENT REFINED HYDROTREATED RESIDUAL OIL
64742570
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TOLUENE
108883

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444

ATRAZINE (6-CHLORO-N-ETHYL-N-(1-METHYLETHYL)

1912249

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ATRAZINE
1912-24-9
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CALCIUM CHLORIDE
10043524
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
DIMETHOATE
60-51-5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYL - ETHANOL
64175

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
64-17-5

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FUEL OIL, NUMBER 2
68476302
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
KEROSENE
8008206
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Lube Oil
64742-65-0
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PETROLEUM DISTILLATE - DIESEL FUEL
68476346

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
64741895
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
64741895
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SOLVENT HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE

64741-88-4

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
UREA
57136

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Aromatic Hydrocarbon Oil - Unleaded
64742-04-7

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AROMATIC HYDROCARBON OIL-FS UNLEADED
64742-04-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
64175

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
FUEL OIL NUMBER 2
68476302
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HYDROSULFURIZED KEROSINE
64742810
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NUTRALENE
9011056
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
1910425
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
1910425
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

PETROLEUM OIL
64742547

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
POTASSIUM SALT GLYPHOSATE
70901121
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SODIUM CHLORIDE
7647145
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Toulene - Gasoline
108-88-3

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XYLENE (GASOLINE)
1330-20-7
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XYLENE - GASOLINE
1330207
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
XYLENE

1330207

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Carbofuran - Furadan Insecticide
1563-66-2
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
CHLOROTHALONIL
1897456
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYL BENZENE
100414

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

FUEL OIL, NUMBER 2
68476302

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Glyphosate
1071-83-6
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
HEAVY AROMATIC NAPHTHA
64742945
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LIGHT AROMATIC SOLVENT NAPHTHA
64742956
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
METHYLENE (UNLEADED)
1634-04-4
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
OCTYLNITRATE
27247967

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE
7447407
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011
Evergreen FS, Inc.
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROPANE
74986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Owner Street: Not reported
Owner City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported

Not reported

NITRAPYRIN (2-CHLORO-6-(TRICHLOROMETHYL)PYRID
1929824

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PROPANE

74986

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
64741895

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Year: 2010
Corporate Name: Evergreen FS, Inc.
Latitude: 40.454369999999898
Longitude: -88.968130000000002
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SOLVENT REFINED HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE
64741884

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
NUTRALENE
9011056

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

2,4-D 2-ETHYLHEXL ESTER
1928434

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
95636

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LIGHT AROMATIC SOLVENT NAPHTHA
64742956

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
POTASSIUM CHLORIDE
7447407

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SODIUM CHLORIDE
7647145

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
UREA

57136

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100,000-999,999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100-999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Owner Street: Not reported
Owner City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported

Not reported

1-AMINOMETHANAMIDE DIHYROGEN
21351393

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CARBOFURAN
1563662

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100-999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ETHYLENE GLYCOL
107211

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SULFUR

7704349

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000-99,9999

2010

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
1910425

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

0-99

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

SATURATED HYDROCARBONS
86290815

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100,000 - 999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
KEROSENE
8008206

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100,000 - 999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
GASOLINE
8006619

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100,000 - 999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
ETHYLENE GLYCOL
107211

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SOLVENT REFINED HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE
64741884

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CALCIUM CHLORIDE
10043524

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT OF GLYPHOSATE
38641940

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM DISTILATES
64742650

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1,000,000 - 9,999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
HYDROSULFURIZED KEROSINE
64742810

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
100,000 - 999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

FUEL OIL, NUMBER 2
68476302

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1,000,000 - 9,999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
1910425

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100 - 999
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TOLUENE
108883

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AROMATIC HYDROCARBON OIL
64742047

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

XYLENE
1330207

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100 - 999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SODIUM CHLORIDE
7647145

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PROPANE
74986

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
METHYLESTER SOYBEAN OIL
67784809

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
64741895

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1,000,000 - 9,999,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

ETHYL ALCOHOL (ETHANOL)
64175

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
METHYL PARATHION
298000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100 - 999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM OIL
64742547

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE
7786303

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM LUBE OIL
64742650

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1,2,4-TRIMETHYLBENZENE
95636

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

ETHYL BENZENE
100414

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PHOSPHORIC ACID
7664382

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CARBOFURAN
1563662

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100 - 999

2009

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NITRAPYRIN (2-CHLORO-6-(TRICHLOROMETHYL)PYRID
1929824

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ATRAZINE (6-CHLORO-N-ETHYL-N-(1-METHYLETHYL)
1912249

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PROPANE

74986

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
POTASSIUM SALT GLYPHOSATE
70901121

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
AMMONIUM SULFATE
7783202

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100,000 - 999,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
TERBUFOS
13071799
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1,000 - 9,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
METHYL PARATHION
298000

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

1,000 - 9,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
OCTYLNITRATE
27247967

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

$110152444
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2,4-D ESTERS
25168267

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
PETROLEUM LUBE OIL
64742650

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Chemical Name: HEAVY AROMATIC NAPHTHA
CAS Number: 64742945
Chemical EHS: Not reported

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SOLVENT REFINED HEAVY PARAFFINIC DISTILLATE
64741884

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100,000 - 999,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CARBOFURAN
1563662

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

100 - 999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued)

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
PETROLEUM OIL
64742547

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
CHLOROTHALONIL
1897456

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
ETHYLENE GLYCOL
107211

Not reported

Not reported

$110152444
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444

Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

BAY FOE 5043
142459583

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SOLVENT REFINED HYDROTREATED RESIDUAL OIL
64742570

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

10,000 - 99,999

2008

Evergreen FS, Inc.
40.454369999999898
-88.968130000000002
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EVERGREEN FS, INC. - FARMTOWN 150 (Continued) S110152444
Owner Street: Not reported
Owner City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Street: Not reported
Mailing City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Chemical Name: PETROLEUM HYDROCARBON
CAS Number: 64741895
Chemical EHS: Not reported
Chemical Contents: Not reported
Chemical Health Hazards: Not reported
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): Not reported
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):  Not reported
Max Daily Range: 10,000 - 99,999
A9 FS CUSTOM TURF FINDS 1014705775
1808 MORRISSEY DRIVE ECHO N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 5 of 5in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110059704725
856 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1014705775
Registry ID: 110059704725
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110059704725
D10 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC EDR Hist Auto 1021297416
1627 COMMERCE PKY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 3in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Actual: Year: Name: Type:
850 ft. 1994 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC Automotive Transmission Repair Shops

1995 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC
1996 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC
1997 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC

Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC (Continued) 1021297416
1998 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
1998 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1999 PRECISION TRANSMISSION INC Automotive Transmission Repair Shops
2000 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2001 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2002 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2003 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2004 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2005 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2006 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2007 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2008 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2009 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2010 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2011 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2012 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2013 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
2014 BUSSYS AUTOMOTIVE INC General Automotive Repair Shops
D11 PRECISION TRANSMISSION RCRA-SQG 1001024427
1627 COMMERCE PKWY FINDS ILRO00004002
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 ECHO
1 ft.
Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/11/1996
Actual: Facility name: PRECISION TRANSMISSION
850 ft. Facility address: 1627 COMMERCE PKWY

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
ILRO00004002

MIKE IVEY

1627 COMMERCE PKWY
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-662-4751

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

EALY TOM

1802 FOX DR
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61826
Not reported
800-884-3950

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PRECISION TRANSMISSION (Continued) 1001024427
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005932492

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1001024427
Registry ID: 110005932492
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005932492
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E12 HEARTLAND PRINTING BOL S121171637
1712 HAMILTON RD STEC N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170002240714
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205513
850 ft. Interest Name:  Heartland Printing
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
D13 PRECISION TRANSMISSION BOL S113297204
1627 COMMERCE PKWY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170000671903
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205214
850 ft. Interest Name:  Precision Transmission
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
B14 TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN BOL S113297259
1630 COMMERCE PKWY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
1 ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170000672573
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205288
850 ft. Interest Name:  Trugreen Chemlawn
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
Ci15 TWIN CITY POWER EQ INC FINDS 1008115827
1716 HAMILTON RD N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 2 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110018124368
850 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

B16 ALTER METAL RECYCLING - BLOOMINGTON BOL S116549343
512 E HAMILTON RD TIER 2 N/A

<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

1 ft.
Site 3 of 4 in cluster B

Relative: BOL:

Lower Site Id: 170002099360

Actual: Inv Num: 1130205491

850 ft. Interest Name:  Alter Metal Recycling Bloomington

Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND

TIER 2:
Year:
Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Fire Dept:
LEPC:
Owner:
Owner Phone:
Owner Street:
Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:
Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:
CAS Number:
Chemical EHS:
Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

2014

ALTER TRADING CORP.
40.4514

-88.9789

Not reported

McLean

ALTER TRADING CORP.
3148722400

700 OFFICE PARKWAY
ST. LOUIS, MO 63141
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BATTERIES, [WET, FILLED WITH ACID]
N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid

Liquid

Not reported

Not reported

2014

ALTER TRADING CORP.
40.4514

-88.9789

Not reported

McLean

ALTER TRADING CORP.
3148722400

700 OFFICE PARKWAY
ST. LOUIS, MO 63141
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
BATTERIES, [WET, FILLED WITH ACID]
N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Liquid

Not reported

Not reported

2013
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALTER METAL RECYCLING - BLOOMINGTON (Continued) S116549343
Corporate Name: ALTER TRADING CORP.
Latitude: Not reported
Longitude: Not reported
Fire Dept: Bloomington Township Fire Protection District
LEPC: McLean
Owner: ALTER TRADING CORP.
Owner Phone: 3148722400
Owner Street: 700 OFFICE PARKWAY
Owner City/State/ZipCode: ST. LOUIS, MO 63141
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Street: Not reported
Mailing City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Chemical Name: BATTERIES, [WET, FILLED WITH ACID]
CAS Number: N/A
Chemical EHS: Yes
Chemical Contents: Mixture, Solid, Liquid,
Chemical Health Hazards: Reactivity, Immediate, Delayed,
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): 10,000,000-49,999,999
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):  100-999
Max Daily Range: Not reported
B17 TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN FINDS 1016702029
1630 COMMERCE PKWY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
1ft.
Site 4 of 4 in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110056416436
850 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
C18 TWIN CITY POWER EQ INC BOL S113297221
1716 HAMILTON RD N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1ft.
Site 3 of 7in cluster C
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170000672127
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205238
850 ft. Interest Name:  Twin City Power Eq Inc

Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F19 WEAVER'S RENT-ALL UIC S118150367
1815 MORRISSEY DRIVE N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster F
Relative: uIC:
Lower Facility 1d: ILEA755
Actual: Facility Type: Not reported
851 ft. Facility State Id: 755
NAICS Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Well:
Well Id: ILEA5W311755
Well Name: Not reported
Permit Id: ILEASRA
AOR Well: Not reported
AUT Status: RA
Ownership Type: Not reported
Permit State Id: IL
Submission Date: Not reported
Aquifer Exempt: No
Total Depth: Not reported
Geology Id: Not reported
Well Site: Not reported
Well In Source Water Area:  Not reported
Status Date: 2014-09-15 00:00:00
Operate Status Code: AC
Well Type: 5F
Well Type Date: 2014-09-15 00:00:00
Contact Id: ILEA755
Contact Phone: 309-452-7368
Contact Name: Anthony Petersen
Contact Street: 1815 Morrissey Drive
Contact City/State/Zip: Bloomington, IL 61704
20 WITTENBERG WOODS/PRAIRIE VISTA FINDS 1016992514
UNKNOWN N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 00000
1ft.
FINDS:
Relative:
Higher Registry ID: 110025177074
Actual:
862 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WITTENBERG WOODS/PRAIRIE VISTA (Continued) 1016992514
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G21 STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES - FLEX | WAREHOUSE BOL S113297261
1507 RHODES LANE TIER 2 N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster G
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170000672626
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205293
852 ft. Interest Name:  State Farm Mutual Auto Ins

Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND

TIER 2:
Year: 2017
Corporate Name: State Farm Insurance Companies - Flex | Warehouse
Latitude: 40.4508
Longitude: -88.9727
Facility Fax: 3097662996
Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department
LEPC: McLean
Owner: State Farm - Flex | Warehouse
Owner Phone: 3097668686

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:
CAS Number:
Chemical EHS:
Chemical Contents:

Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:
Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:

Mailing Name:
Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:

Chemical Name:
CAS Number:

1507 Rhodes Lane
Bloomington, IL 61704-

State Farm Insuance Companies
One State Farm Plaza SAB13
Bloomington, IL 61710-0001
SULFURIC ACID

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Inmediate,
1,000-4,999

1,000-4,999

Not reported

2016

State Farm Insurance Companies - Flex | Warehouse
40.4508

-88.9727

3097662996

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

State Farm - Flex | Warehouse
3097669444

1507 Rhodes Lane

Bloomington, IL 61704-

State Farm Insuance Companies
One State Farm Plaza C-2
Bloomington, IL 61710-0001
Sulfuric acid

7664939
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES - FLEX | WAREHOUSE (Continued) S113297261
Chemical EHS: Yes
Chemical Contents: Pure, Liquid,
Chemical Health Hazards: Reactivity, Immediate,
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): 1,000-4,999
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds): 1,000-4,999
Max Daily Range: Not reported
Year: 2015
Corporate Name: State Farm Insurance Companies - Flex | Warehouse
Latitude: 40.4508
Longitude: -88.9727
Facility Fax: 3097662996
Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department
LEPC: McLean
Owner: State Farm - Flex | Warehouse
Owner Phone: 3097668686
Owner Street: 1507 Rhodes Lane
Owner City/State/ZipCode: Bloomington, IL 61704-
Mailing Name: State Farm Insuance Companies
Mailing Street: One State Farm Plaza C-2
Mailing City/State/ZipCode: Bloomington, IL 61710-0001
Chemical Name: Sulfuric acid
CAS Number: 7664939
Chemical EHS: Yes
Chemical Contents: Pure, Liquid,
Chemical Health Hazards: Reactivity, Immediate,
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): 1,000-4,999
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):  1,000-4,999
Max Daily Range: Not reported
H22 BUILDING TECH RESEARCH LAB-STATE FARM MU FINDS 1016067953
1501 RHODES LANE ECHO N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 1 of 4in cluster H
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110001347294
853 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BUILDING TECH RESEARCH LAB-STATE FARM MU (Continued) 1016067953
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
AIR MINOR
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1016067953
Registry ID: 110001347294
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001347294
H23 STATE FARM INS RCRA-CESQG 1004696544
1501 RHODES LN ILRO00051680
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1ft.
Site 2 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/11/1998
Actual: Facility name: STATE FARM INS
853 ft. Facility address: 1501 RHODES LN

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

ILRO00051680

ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710

KRISTIAN CHIAVETTA

ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710

us

309-766-1478

Not reported

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS CO
ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM INS (Continued) 1004696544
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 309-766-2311
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Violation Status: No violations found
H24 STATE FARM INSURANCE AIRS S107746310
1501 RHODES LN BOL N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1ft.
Site 3 of 4in cluster H
Relative: AIRS:
Lower 2nd Address: Not reported
Actual: Facility ID: 16378
853 ft. Year: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported

Contact Telephone:
Contact Fax:
Contact Ext:
Contact Email:

ID Number:

Cease Operation Date:
SIC Code:

NAICS:

Type Code:
Latitude:

Longitude:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
113020AFF
12/12/1997

Not reported
Not reported
LOC

Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM INSURANCE (Continued) S107746310
BOL:
Site Id: 170000117255
Inv Num: 1130205245
Interest Name:  State Farm Ins
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
H25 ALTER METAL RECYCLING PADS 1018108268
512 E HAMILTON RD ILW000187104
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
Site 4 of 4in cluster H
Relative: PADS:
Lower EPAID: ILW000187104
Actual: Facility name: ALTER METAL RECYCLING
851 ft. Facility Address: 512 E HAMILTON RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
Facility country: us
Generator: Yes
Storer: No
Transporter: No
Disposer: No
Research facility: No
Smelter: No
Facility owner name:  ALTER TRADING CORP
Contact title: ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
Contact hame: SARAH SCHLICHTHOLZ
Contact tel: 314-872-2400
Contact extension: Not reported
Mailing address: 512 E HAMILTON RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
Mailing country: us
Cert. title: FACILITY MANAGER
Cert. name: STANLEY DAVIDSON JR.
Cert. date: 05/30/2014
Date received: 01/08/2015
26 WEAVERS RENT ALL FINDS 1016701806
1815 S MORRISEY N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1 ft.
FINDS:
Relative:
Lower Registry ID: 110056413803
Actual:
855 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F27 ROCKTENN CP LLC FINDS 1017412455
1815 MORRISSEY DR N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110063267968
851 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
G28 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INSURANCE FINDS 1009458609
1507 RHODES LN N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110024856645
852 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Cc29 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS BOL S110152051
1714 HAMILTON AVE TIER 2 N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: BOL:
Lower Site Id: 170001678646
Actual: Inv Num: 1130205380
850 ft. Interest Name:  Crown Lift Trucks

Interest Type: BOL

Media Code: LAND
TIER 2:
Year: 2015
Corporate Name: Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
Latitude: 40.4544
Longitude: -88.9722
Facility Fax: 4196292311
Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department
LEPC: McLean
Owner: Crown Equipment Corporation
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued) S110152051
Owner Phone: 4196292311

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869-
Lead

7439921

No

Pure, Solid,

Delayed,

10,000-24,999

10,000-24,999

Not reported

2015

Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
40.4544

-88.9722

4196292311

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869-
Sulfuric Acid

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Immediate,
1,000-4,999

1,000-4,999

Not reported

2014

Crown Equipment Corporation
40.4544

-88.9722

3096610615

Not reported

McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
LEAD-ACID BATTERIES

N/A

Yes

Mixture

Solid
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued) S110152051
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): Liquid

Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Not reported
Not reported

2014

Crown Equipment Corporation
40.4544

-88.9722

3096610615

Not reported

McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
LEAD-ACID BATTERIES

N/A

No

Mixture

Solid

Liquid

Not reported

Not reported

2013

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported

Not reported

3096610615

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
SULFURIC ACID

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Immediate,
10,000-99,999

100-999

Not reported

2013

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported

Not reported

3096610615

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued)

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
LEAD

7439921

No

Pure, Solid,

Delayed,

1,000,000-9,999,999
10,000-99,999

Not reported

2012

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2012

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$110152051
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued)
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:

Not reported
Not reported

2012

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LEAD
7439921
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2012

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

S$110152051
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued)

Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
LEAD
7439921
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2011

S$110152051
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued)

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

Crown Equipment Corporation
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2010

Crown Equipment Corporation
40.454410000000003
-88.972200000000001
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SULFURIC ACID
7664939

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1,000-9,9999

2009

Crown Equipment Corporation
40.454410000000003
-88.972200000000001
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
SULFURIC ACID

S$110152051
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued) S110152051
CAS Number: 7664939
Chemical EHS: Not reported
Chemical Contents: Not reported
Chemical Health Hazards: Not reported
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): Not reported
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):  Not reported
Max Daily Range: 1,000 - 9,999
Year: 2008
Corporate Name: Crown Equipment Corporation
Latitude: 40.454410000000003
Longitude: -88.972200000000001
Fire Dept: Not reported
LEPC: Not reported
Owner: Not reported
Owner Phone: Not reported
Owner Street: Not reported
Owner City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Street: Not reported
Mailing City/State/ZipCode: Not reported
Chemical Name: SULFURIC ACID
CAS Number: 7664939
Chemical EHS: Not reported
Chemical Contents: Not reported
Chemical Health Hazards: Not reported
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): Not reported
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):  Not reported
Max Daily Range: 1,000 - 9,999
C30 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS- BLOOMINGTON TIER2 S120932289
1714 E. HAMILTON ROAD N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: TIER 2:
Lower Year: 2017
Actual: Corporate Name: Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
850 ft. Latitude: 40.4544
Longitude: -88.9722
Facility Fax: 4196292311
Fire Dept: Bloomington Fire Department
LEPC: McLean
Owner: Crown Equipment Corporation
Owner Phone: 4196292311

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:

Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):

40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869-

Lead

7439921

No

Pure, Solid,

Delayed,

10,000-24,999

5,000-9,999
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS- BLOOMINGTON (Continued) S120932289

Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Owner Street:

Owner City/State/ZipCode:
Mailing Name:

Mailing Street:

Mailing City/State/ZipCode:
Chemical Name:

CAS Number:

Chemical EHS:

Chemical Contents:
Chemical Health Hazards:
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds):
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds):
Max Daily Range:

Year:

Corporate Name:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Facility Fax:

Fire Dept:

LEPC:

Owner:

Owner Phone:

Not reported

2017

Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
40.4544

-88.9722

4196292311

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
40-44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869-
Sulfuric Acid

7664939

Yes

Pure, Liquid,

Reactivity, Immediate,
1,000-4,999

500-999

Not reported

2016

Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
40.4544

-88.9722

4196292311

Bloomington Fire Department
McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation
4196292311

44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869
Crown Equipment Corporation
44 South Washington Street
New Bremen, OH 45869-
Lead

7439921

No

Pure, Solid,

Delayed,

10,000-24,999

10,000-24,999

Not reported

2016

Crown Equipment Corporation - Bloomington
40.4544

-88.9722

4196292311

Bloomington Fire Department

McLean

Crown Equipment Corporation

4196292311
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS- BLOOMINGTON (Continued) S120932289
Owner Street: 44 South Washington Street
Owner City/State/ZipCode: New Bremen, OH 45869
Mailing Name: Crown Equipment Corporation
Mailing Street: 44 South Washington Street
Mailing City/State/ZipCode: New Bremen, OH 45869-
Chemical Name: Sulfuric Acid
CAS Number: 7664939
Chemical EHS: Yes
Chemical Contents: Pure, Liquid,
Chemical Health Hazards: Reactivity, Immediate,
Chemical Max Daily Amount(pounds): 1,000-4,999
Chemical Avg Daily Amount(pounds): 1,000-4,999
Max Daily Range: Not reported
C31 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS FINDS 1010730574
1714 HAMILTON AVE ECHO N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Actual: Registry ID: 110033603081
850 ft.
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1010730574
Registry ID: 110033603081
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110033603081
C32 CROWN LIFT TRUCKS RCRA-CESQG 1016956536
1714 E HAMILTON RD ILR000184440
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.001 mi.
4 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/06/2014
Actual: Facility name: CROWN LIFT TRUCKS
850 ft. Facility address: 1714 E HAMILTON RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
EPA ID: ILR000184440
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6e5L697ieoM45r8rLNDf3o4O9fi47hYei.xFAWF6oKpNM.pf4YMv4QGgrL8Y8fsarRcY4DeuN877DkGEfmLb3rvTo78e4.kaOczi4kGyfXINiEgc4bov8Ur.h8e8YM6LexSl5KAK.1pdxx9mFmXu4ib1Wdm9FP0i655V6GJ0eIGl58qCLnZO3Ux493zN7m6xiW8W98RcoSXHMX4Y4kDr3NKzrUEB8v8FrSUM9iAaNU0BDoTlfYRT336go0Fq4qtLOper8XJbfyhcidav4HIG4BM5hEq.YHeneR1gB3NH.ff4x3iLFgjq6iefemCg5msfLxH.48AV9q4m7NKqi1Kp3k1nolVAMy1b4Nx08gHsr6108q7Yrv5h66oBNscyDqoHfwIO5S1yobSL48SBOyuW4fr4fO40iphx4uDgBzFchoMaY8wle3rs7IkY.nczxgVrFMPi4Le9WZ16FRGc6Kyr2SVBKJZLpi0yNwom5w0y.iD9p5W3fPNtv85ZYbLcMBkMvszy6ByfeUBy5CdoLB474FU.9IYJ7qTNiGXF33vVo7l5MrPS4vH14.4orGRU8DwmrpN53HpMN.I9D0oJf0hK4e8Noiud4ZBsO6QU3dQfflYlicwl4oFPAj.vhwkXYV8SeiHw6ct9.H4dx4FtFKeR367sWzAaFHNs6CtM8ba8K.Oip8lpNV.xAEOU.VjYps7MfJ0u7mLEYXLIMJHjv9Hj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6e5L697ieoM45r8rLNDf3o4O9fi47hYei.xFAWF6oKpNM.pf4YMv4QGgrL8Y8fsarRcY4DeuN877DkGEfmLb3rvTo78e4.kaOczi4kGyfXINiEgc4bov8Ur.h8e8YM6LexSl5KAK.1pdxx9mFmXu4ib1Wdm9FP0i655V6GJ0eIGl58qCLnZO3Ux493zN7m6xiW8W98RcoSXHMX4Y4kDr3NKzrUEB8v8FrSUM9iAaNU0BDoTlfYRT336go0Fq4qtLOper8XJbfyhcidav4HIG4BM5hEq.YHeneR1gB3NH.ff4x3iLFgjq6iefemCg5msfLxH.48AV9q4m7NKqi1Kp3k1nolVAMy1b4Nx08gHsr6108q7Yrv5h66oBNscyDqoHfwIO5S1yobSL48SBOyuW4fr4fO40iphx4uDgBzFchoMaY8wle3rs7IkY.nczxgVrFMPi4Le9WZ16FRGc6Kyr2SVBKJZLpi0yNwom5w0y.iD9p5W3fPNtv85ZYbLcMBkMvszy6ByfeUBy5CdoLB474FU.9IYJ7qTNiGXF33vVo7l5MrPS4vH14.4orGRU8DwmrpN53HpMN.I9D0oJf0hK4e8Noiud4ZBsO6QU3dQfflYlicwl4oFPAj.vhwkXYV8SeiHw6ct9.H4dx4FtFKeR367sWzAaFHNs6CtM8ba8K.Oip8lpNV.xAEOU.VjYps7MfJ0u7mLEYXLIMJHjv9Hj3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued) 1016956536
Contact: RON WADE

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1714 E HAMILTON RD

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

us

309-663-9200

RON.WADE@CROWN.COM

05

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

CROWN LIFT TRUCKS
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
04/03/2006
Not reported

ROCK ROSE PROPERTIES LLC
PO BOX 5110
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702
us

309-662-8633

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

06/08/2010

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

No
No
No
No
No
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CROWN LIFT TRUCKS (Continued) 1016956536
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
E33 STARNET RCRA-CESQG 1000986745
ENE 1712 HAMILTON DR STE B FINDS ILR000002758
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 ECHO
0.015 mi.
80 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/07/1999
Actual: Facility name: STARNET
850 ft. Facility address: 1712 HAMILTON DR STE B

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
ILRO00002758

HENRY ADAMS

1712 HAMILTON DR STE B
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-664-6444

TC5321841.2s Page 176



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

STARNET (Continued) 1000986745
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Land type: Private
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: JULY 25TH CORP THE

Owner/operator address: 1712 HAMILTON DR STE B
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone:  309-664-6444

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/28/1995
Site name: STARNET
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STARNET (Continued) 1000986745
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Violation Status: No violations found
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 05/07/1999
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005931698
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000986745
Registry ID: 110005931698
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005931698
134 CENTURY CHERVROLET NISSAN UST U000795011
ENE 1602 S MORRISSEY DR N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.077 mi.
4009 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 4023414
Actual: Facility Status: CLOSED
850 ft. Facility Type: AUTO DEALER
Owner Id: u0008015
Owner Name: Johnny Martin Co
Owner Address: Box 195

Owner City,St, Zip:

Tank Number:
Tank Status:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Substance:

Bloomington, IL 61701

1

Removed
99

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6e5L697ieoM45r8rLNDf3o4O9fi47hYei.xFAWF6oKpNM.pf4YMv4QGgrL8Y8fsarRcY4DeuN877DkGEfmLb3rvTo78e4.kaOczi4kGyfXINiEgc4bov8Ur.h8e8YM6LexSl5KAK.1pdxx9mFmXu4ib1Wdm9FP0i655V6GJ0eIGl58qCLnZO3Ux493zN7m6xiW8W98RcoSXHMX4Y4kDr3NKzrUEB8v8FrSUM9iAaNU0BDoTlfYRT336go0Fq4qtLOper8XJbfyhcidav4HIG4BM5hEq.YHeneR1gB3NH.ff4x3iLFgjq6iefemCg5msfLxH.48AV9q4m7NKqi1Kp3k1nolVAMy1b4Nx08gHsr6108q7Yrv5h66oBNscyDqoHfwIO5S1yobSL48SBOyuW4fr4fO40iphx4uDgBzFchoMaY8wle3rs7IkY.nczxgVrFMPi4Le9WZ16FRGc6Kyr2SVBKJZLpi0yNwom5w0y.iD9p5W3fPNtv85ZYbLcMBkMvszy6ByfeUBy5CdoLB474FU.9IYJ7qTNiGXF33vVo7l5MrPS4vH14.4orGRU8DwmrpN53HpMN.I9D0oJf0hK3e8Noiud4ZBsO6QU3dQfflYlicwl4oFPCj.vhwkXYV8SeiHwBct9.H4dx4FtFKeR967sWzAaFHNs6CtMAba8K.Oip8lpNV.x7EOU.VjYps7MfJ0u8mLEYXLIMJHjv9Hj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6e5L697ieoM45r8rLNDf3o4O9fi47hYei.xFAWF6oKpNM.pf4YMv4QGgrL8Y8fsarRcY4DeuN877DkGEfmLb3rvTo78e4.kaOczi4kGyfXINiEgc4bov8Ur.h8e8YM6LexSl5KAK.1pdxx9mFmXu4ib1Wdm9FP0i655V6GJ0eIGl58qCLnZO3Ux493zN7m6xiW8W98RcoSXHMX4Y4kDr3NKzrUEB8v8FrSUM9iAaNU0BDoTlfYRT336go0Fq4qtLOper8XJbfyhcidav4HIG4BM5hEq.YHeneR1gB3NH.ff4x3iLFgjq6iefemCg5msfLxH.48AV9q4m7NKqi1Kp3k1nolVAMy1b4Nx08gHsr6108q7Yrv5h66oBNscyDqoHfwIO5S1yobSL48SBOyuW4fr4fO40iphx4uDgBzFchoMaY8wle3rs7IkY.nczxgVrFMPi4Le9WZ16FRGc6Kyr2SVBKJZLpi0yNwom5w0y.iD9p5W3fPNtv85ZYbLcMBkMvszy6ByfeUBy5CdoLB474FU.9IYJ7qTNiGXF33vVo7l5MrPS4vH14.4orGRU8DwmrpN53HpMN.I9D0oJf0hK3e8Noiud4ZBsO6QU3dQfflYlicwl4oFPCj.vhwkXYV8SeiHwBct9.H4dx4FtFKeR967sWzAaFHNs6CtMAba8K.Oip8lpNV.x7EOU.VjYps7MfJ0u8mLEYXLIMJHjv9Hj3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTURY CHERVROLET NISSAN (Continued)

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:

Not reported
6/23/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/15/1994
Not reported

2

Removed

99

Not reported
Not reported
6/23/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/15/1994
Not reported

3

Removed

99

Used Oil

Not reported
6/23/1986
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u000795011
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CENTURY CHERVROLET NISSAN (Continued)

Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/15/1994
Not reported

4
Removed
5000
Gasoline
6/1/1982
6/23/1986
Not reported
1/1/1965

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
12/2/1992
Not reported

5

Removed
5000
Gasoline
6/1/1982
6/23/1986
Not reported
1/1/1965

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported

u000795011
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY CHERVROLET NISSAN (Continued) U000795011
Equipment: Not reported
Last Passing Date: Not reported
Test Expire Date: Not reported
Removed Date: 12/2/1992
Abandoned Date: Not reported
135 CENTURY BODY SHOP RCRA-SQG 1000422633
ENE 1602 S MORRISSEY FINDS 1LD984787382
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701 ECHO
0.077 mi.
4009 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/18/1990
Actual: Facility name: CENTURY BODY SHOP
850 ft. Facility address: 1602 S MORRISSEY

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
ILD984787382

WALLY BARKER

1602 S MORRISSEY
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
us

309-663-4311

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

STOLKIN MARK
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000422633
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F005
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FOO1, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005875259
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000422633
Registry ID: 110005875259
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005875259
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F24F61.4p8V622I.J2PpD13Vx2J2F6tIb3RJ822PD2EFG1m4K7C6p1d..76pS1TV56w2E23IQ9eJX2UF22i4a1q6X6X.L4ep43WVc2k2n9FIV57Jk2jPO0yDD3S3ItAxr27FM2q4b1K652W.K1jp11xVi1F2U5ZIZ3mJR3GPL7ZDu4U3j4nxe1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2F24F61.4p8V622I.J2PpD13Vx2J2F6tIb3RJ822PD2EFG1m4K7C6p1d..76pS1TV56w2E23IQ9eJX2UF22i4a1q6X6X.L4ep43WVc2k2n9FIV57Jk2jPO0yDD3S3ItAxr27FM2q4b1K652W.K1jp11xVi1F2U5ZIZ3mJR3GPL7ZDu4U3j4nxe1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
136 CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP RCRA-CESQG 1000422628
ENE 1602 S MORRISEY FINDS 1LD033813619
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702 ECHO

0.077 mi.

4009 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster |

Relative: RCRA-CESQG:

Lower Date form received by agency: 02/10/2000

Actual: Facility name: CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP

850 ft. Facility address: 1602 S MORRISEY

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702

ILD033813619

WALLEY BARKER

1602 S MORRISEY

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702

us

309-663-4311

Not reported

05

Private

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

YOUNG DAN
3210 E96TH ST
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240
Not reported
317-846-6666
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000422628

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: F004
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000422628

Waste name:

Historical Generators:

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 10/06/1986

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F004

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS, CRESYLIC ACID,
AND NITROBENZENE; AND THE STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SOLVENTS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A
TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS

TC5321841.2s Page 185



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000422628

LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

09/04/2003

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State Contractor/Grantee

05/05/2000

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/10/2000

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005826213

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:

1000422628
110005826213
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CENTURY CHEVY BODY SHOP (Continued) 1000422628

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005826213

J37 BRANDT TRUCK LINE INC. RCRA-CESQG 1000311067

NE 1619 S MORRISSEY FINDS 1LD984770602

<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 ECHO

0.093 mi.

491 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster J

Relative: RCRA-CESQG:

Lower Date form received by agency: 04/17/2012

Actual: Facility name: PILLAR PROPERTIES IX LLC

851 ft. Facility address: 1619 S MORRISSEY AVE

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
ILD984770602

STEVE E HENDERSON
Not reported

Not reported

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 217-365-4165

Contact email: Not reported

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

EPA Region: 05
Land type: Private
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

PILLAR PROPERTIES
Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Owner
04/19/2012
Not reported

STEVEN HENDERSON
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BRANDT TRUCK LINE INC. (Continued)

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
04/19/2012
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

11/01/2007

BRANDT TRUCK LINE INC
Not a generator, verified

03/01/1989

BRANDT TRUCK LINE INC
Large Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001

IGNITABLE WASTE

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
SR - 722.140(b)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:
Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:
Final penalty amount:

Generators - Records/Reporting

02/06/2002
06/21/2002
State

VIOLATION NOTICE (VN)

04/11/2002
Not reported
Not reported
State

Not reported
Not reported

1000311067
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRANDT TRUCK LINE INC. (Continued) 1000311067

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

Not reported

SR - 722.140(a)
Generators - Records/Reporting
02/06/2002

06/21/2002

State

VIOLATION NOTICE (VN)
04/11/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

06/20/2002

NON-FINANCIAL RECORD REVIEW
Not reported

Not reported

State

02/06/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Records/Reporting

06/21/2002

State

110005868828

Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain

limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000311067
110005868828
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005868828
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J38 HALE COSMECEUTICALS WAREHOUSE LUST U001145708
NE 1619 MORRISSEY DRIVE UST N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.093 mi.
491 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 961574
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205071
851 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1996-08-29
Project Manager: Hawbaker
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-5713
Email: Carol.Hawbaker@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Brandt Truck Line
PRP Contact: Robert Porter
PRP Address: P.O. Box 97
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61702
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: NFA
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1996-11-08
45 Report Received: 1997-04-17
NFA/NFR Letter: 2002-05-22
NFR Date Recorded: 2002-08-30
Incident Num: 992684
IL EPA Id: 1130205071
Product: Diesel
IEMA Date: 1999-12-06
Project Manager: Hawbaker
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-5713
Email: Carol.Hawbaker@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Brandt Truck Line
PRP Contact: Robert Porter
PRP Address: P.O. Box 97
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61702
PRP Phone: 3096623341
Site Classification: NFA
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1999-12-22
45 Report Received: 2000-01-12
NFA/NFR Letter: 2002-05-22
NFR Date Recorded: 2002-08-30
Incident Num: 930052
IL EPA Id: 1130205071
Product: Used Oil
IEMA Date: 1993-01-06
Project Manager: Haskins
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Brandt Truck Line
PRP Contact: Del Oatman
PRP Address: P.O. Box 97
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HALE COSMECEUTICALS WAREHOUSE (Continued) u001145708

PRP City,St,Zip:
PRP Phone:
Site Classification:

Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:

NFA/NFR Letter:

NFR Date Recorded:

UST:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Facility Type:
Owner Id:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Bloomington, IL 61702
Not reported

Not reported

Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731

Not reported

Not reported
1993-01-28
1994-01-14
1994-11-02

Not reported

4031479

CLOSED

TRUCKING COMPANY
U0036715

Potini Group, LLC

2011 S. Main Street, Suite 104
Bloomington, IL 61704

1

Removed
2500

Used Oil
12/14/2011
10/27/1992
Not reported
11/30/1992
L007783
9/28/2010
12/31/2012
$0.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

, 93-0052, 930062, 99-2684
Corrosion Prot - Piping
Gravity Feed
N/A

N/A
2/4/2013
Not reported

2
Removed
4000
Diesel Fuel
12/10/1998
3/17/1986
Not reported
1/1/1983
L007783
9/28/2010
12/31/2012
$0.00
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HALE COSMECEUTICALS WAREHOUSE (Continued)

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Last Passing Date:
Test Expire Date:
Removed Date:
Abandoned Date:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date:

MOTOR FUEL TYPE:
Pending Nov:

IEMA:

Equipment Type:
Equipment:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/20/2000
Not reported

3

Removed
8000

Diesel Fuel
12/10/1998
3/17/1986
Not reported
1/1/1983
L007783
9/28/2010
12/31/2012
$0.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
6/20/2000
Not reported

4
Removed
4000

Used Oil
11/23/1992
3/17/1986
Not reported
Not reported
L007783
9/28/2010
12/31/2012
$0.00

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
N

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

u001145708
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HALE COSMECEUTICALS WAREHOUSE (Continued) u001145708
Last Passing Date: Not reported
Test Expire Date: Not reported
Removed Date: 1/6/1993
Abandoned Date: Not reported
Tank Number: 5
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Capacity: 20000
Tank Substance: Diesel Fuel
Last Used Date: 12/14/2011
OSFM First Notify Date: 12/22/1998
Red Tag Issue Date: Not reported
Install Date: 12/14/1998
Green Tag Decal: L007783
Green Tag Issue Date: 9/28/2010
Green Tag Expire Date: 12/31/2012
Fee Due: $0.00
Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date: Not reported
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: Not reported
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Corrosion Prot - Piping
Equipment: Fiberglass Non-Corrosive
Last Passing Date: N/A
Test Expire Date: N/A
Removed Date: 2/4/2013
Abandoned Date: Not reported
K39 STATE FARM PARK UST U002113149
West 202 E HAMILTON N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 4033702
Actual: Facility Status: CLOSED
873 ft. Facility Type: PRIVATE INSTITUTION
Owner Id: u0014478

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Tank Number:

Tank Status:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Substance:

Last Used Date:

OSFM First Notify Date:
Red Tag Issue Date:
Install Date:

Green Tag Decal:
Green Tag Issue Date:
Green Tag Expire Date:
Fee Due:

Motor Fuel Permit Inspection Date:

State Farm Mutual Auto Ins Co
One State Farm Plaza
Bloomington, IL 617100001

1

Removed
550

Gasoline
12/5/1994
11/14/1994
Not reported
3/1/1984

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM PARK (Continued) U002113149
Motor Fuel Permit Expiration Date: Not reported
MOTOR FUEL TYPE: Not reported
Pending Nov: N
IEMA: Not reported
Equipment Type: Not reported
Equipment: Not reported
Last Passing Date: Not reported
Test Expire Date: Not reported
Removed Date: 12/14/1994
Abandoned Date: Not reported
K40 STATE FARM RCRA-SQG 1010784289
West 202 E HAMILTON RD ILR000152744
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/21/2008
Actual: Facility name: STATE FARM
873 ft. Facility address: 202 E HAMILTON RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
EPA ID: ILR000152744
Contact: DAWN A KIESLING
Contact address: Not reported
Not reported
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 309-766-8686
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: STATE FARM
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 06/01/1949
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: STATE FARM
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

STATE FARM (Continued)

Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1010784289

Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
06/01/1949
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K41 STATE FARM INSURANCE CO. LUST S104522794
West 202 EAST HAMILTON N/A
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.098 mi.
520 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Incident Num: 942812
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205211
873 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1994-12-14
Project Manager: Haskins
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: State Farm Insurance
PRP Contact: David Wade
PRP Address: 1 State Farm Plaza
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61710
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1995-01-06
45 Report Received: 1995-05-08
NFA/NFR Letter: 1995-06-07
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
42 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO RCRA-SQG 1004698532
ESE 1509 RHODES LANE FINDS ILR000107839
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701 ECHO
0.100 mi.
527 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/24/2001
Actual: Facility name: STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO
846 ft. Facility address: 1509 RHODES LANE

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
ILR000107839

DAWN KIESLING

1509 RHODES LANE
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
us

309-766-8686

Not reported

EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO
#11 STATE FARM PLAZA
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INS CO (Continued) 1004698532

Owner/operator telephone: 309-766-8686

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110012270112

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1004698532
Registry ID: 110012270112
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012270112
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab7n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M9qzwo7m03rdvSYoBCqyHh0C4UNHEzFvRBRbNIflDIF91dsAU8AH4egyqB3ikrhVN6LmkQHcAhDegVjex5iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab7n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M9qzwo7m03rdvSYoBCqyHh0C4UNHEzFvRBRbNIflDIF91dsAU8AH4egyqB3ikrhVN6LmkQHcAhDegVjex5iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
43 SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY RCRA-SQG 1007370570
ENE 1705 MORRISSEY DR ILR000128520
<1/8 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

0.114 mi.

604 ft.

Relative: RCRA-SQG:

Lower Date form received by agency: 06/02/2004

Actual: Facility name: SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY

850 ft. Facility address: 1705 MORRISSEY DR

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

ILR000128520

1602 MORRISSEY DR

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

MIKE TAMBURINI

1705 MORRISSEY DR

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

us

309-664-2114

Not reported

05

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY
1705 MORRISSEY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-663-2114

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

06/02/2004

Not reported

BEN & TIM LEMAN
1602 MORRISSEY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-663-4311

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

06/02/2004

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM LEMAN AUTOBODY (Continued) 1007370570

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status: No violations found
44 AT&T AMERICAN TOWER, INC. - 1; 217GAL DIESEL AST AST A100386651
East 1907 EAST HAMILTON ROAD N/A
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61074
0.136 mi.
718 ft.
Relative: AST:
Lower Occupancy Number: 001-059-MK
Actual: Occupant Type: 059 - ABOVE GROUND BULK STORAGE
848 ft. Section Number: MK

Property Owner Name: AT&T MOBILITY

Type: TANK - ABOVE GROUND BULK
L45 SIRON AUTO RCRA-SQG 1001227889
South 2415 BUNN ST ILR0O00053322
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.145 mi.
764 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/09/1998
Actual: Facility name: SIRON AUTO
864 ft. Facility address: 2415 BUNN ST

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

EPA ID: ILR0O00053322

Contact: TIM SIRON

Contact address: 2415 BUNN ST

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: 309-827-7611

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SIRON AUTO (Continued) 1001227889
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: SIRON AUTO
Owner/operator address: 2415 BUNN ST
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: 309-827-7611

Owner/operator email: Not reported

Owner/operator fax: Not reported

Owner/operator extension: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No

On-site burner exemption: No

Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status: No violations found
L46 SIRON AUTO RCRA-SQG 1001228073
South 2415 BUNN ST FINDS ILR000056127
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 ECHO
0.145 mi.
764 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/28/1998
Actual: Facility name: SIRON AUTO
864 ft. Facility address: 2415 BUNN ST

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
EPA ID: ILR0O00056127
Contact: TIM SIRON

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:

2415 BUNN ST
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-827-7611

Not reported

EPA Region: 05

Land type: Private

Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

SIRON AUTO (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1001228073

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

SIRON AUTO
2415 BUNN ST
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
Not reported
309-827-7611
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

04/18/2017

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

110005965759

Environmental Interest/Information System

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the

lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SIRON AUTO (Continued) 1001228073
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1001228073
Registry ID: 110005965759
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005965759
47 SAM LEMAN INC RCRA-SQG 1000463206
NE 1602 COMMERCE PKWY FINDS 1LD984816744
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701 ECHO
0.148 mi.
782 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/25/1991
Actual: Facility name: SAM LEMAN INC
853 ft. Facility address: 1602 COMMERCE PKWY

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701

ILD984816744

MIKE TAMBURINI

1602 COMMERCE PKWY

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701

us

309-662-5000

Not reported

05

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

LEMAN SAM
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private

Owner

Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab4n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M5qzwo7m03rdvSYoB5qyHh0C4UNHEzFvRBRbNIflDIF91dsAU3AH4egyqB3ikrhVNALmkQHcAhDegVjex6iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab4n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M5qzwo7m03rdvSYoB5qyHh0C4UNHEzFvRBRbNIflDIF91dsAU3AH4egyqB3ikrhVNALmkQHcAhDegVjex6iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM LEMAN INC (Continued) 1000463206

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: FO05
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL

KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

01/22/1999
COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT

TC5321841.2s Page 203



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SAM LEMAN INC (Continued) 1000463206
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
Evaluation date: 02/05/1997
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005885391
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000463206
Registry ID: 110005885391
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005885391
48 PARKWAY HYUNDAI RCRA-SQG 1000907384
ENE 1608 S MORRISSEY DR FINDS IL0000627224
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 ECHO
0.206 mi.
1086 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 08/23/1994
Actual: Facility name: PARKWAY HYUNDAI
841 ft. Facility address: 1608 S MORRISSEY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
EPA ID: 1L0000627224
Contact: RICK KNUTH
Contact address: 1608 S MORRISSEY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: Not reported
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab3n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M7qzwo7m03rdvSYoB9qyHh0C4UNHEzFvR6RbNIflDIF91dsAU5AH4egyqB3ikrhVN3LmkQHcAhDegVjex9iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6P8u6RcsPqIb80rJu8zQ3WB1RfQPco3SshUzAIIdqeBrIQhVbLzD4dto0N5brTLHJlUk4r0A8wCwzmamQC613XMpWA8cBCT317Yv4EF5f0OIQPmzPfOR81feoFzW3x1ySCWX5Q7ShUNBUMadz64u4uEgIcnZIxxbdAet6MYhPITQ8ZFhu.k63TnBRgKgcHqMsk0m9SwvqkyYIfhbbbWN3cOP0QW5rEWAJRLB9d4h8cEtz3SuQ40.3DhxWRe0BDIs1GnM8C8AfvGwQYB6PtvQ40PkoVKm3WMNSp65B9h9hRE0UrxDzVMO6WrJP1VJ8cuDuSNU44woRLUPcbmUs5pf3gMdqOO5IJQmbaWg8q460amOr8boJUSw6ajF8LmfzsD8QrQR5hr4WxknBSnM1umx4Av4fDurQ4XfPrmFBR.zom4M3U3sSFMp7hyFhhZeUBPHzYYu4w5NIuDhIC9WdAVS2sTsettLBQJsruJs5eBwQF3ahqNGViDJvCuwLvqIzqHzDgXk6vigPaxf81V1uNmg4N35RXwNc3Q5sTk03043qgIgIk8SbUeI4f7c0txgraPdJtjw3GCS8lK8zF8JQiJ1391AWf7pBRSC1vab3n8lf.iFQbrHPP5M7qzwo7m03rdvSYoB9qyHh0C4UNHEzFvR6RbNIflDIF91dsAU5AH4egyqB3ikrhVN3LmkQHcAhDegVjex9iTILwoyzcQUDsRo3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PARKWAY HYUNDAI (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

hazardous waste at any time

OBRIEN MOTOR GROUP
FT JESSE AND VETERANS PKWY
NORMAL, IL 61761

Not reported
309-454-1222

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005804004

Environmental Interest/Information System

ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000907384
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Ah6LsE15ksA7yYhGd138G7LAGastJdEZFbAw595orbkO9vsFIr4Fhr7eI6ytKNYQQL4Pg4GKE7dnk318Fk3OKV8RtcGZqX7LpG4zFPAXhWGV5gaSBS8Y3ztnODJjF0dKZu5xK.ZDvSF3YnbWLe4WXkwr3W5zvY9iwq6ACm1Xa.AICRhs5h3zxkL.zqsHiYENEP98hZ5twBkTH7s1uO3kgb7efnydT7YgnK9MmHGgKidggz1oYW3nVa8ebrGdUt7V6L8VnRA91qGGUBaxj.4hgYtuoQJsyPdXsnBRsKZ5HVF0bObffu6gSO1AOdA0fkhhQz4I4TLqwTsDFXEMKK3t0H5wpokUMrsv4F8vhx75P4y0biY.eo6pw1GormdtvZ1JzC5JFO8e8.GNxi7dDg4uyoA8oWGgQGaLYXBudBtXQTJPrQdbMo7PqZZ8nzFwqkbQMG4U3jwKnV5Z7D95lH2qTyoAmbrHxpbu4Q5F.fOziI9UJ7vdsWvjZcF6MNIfI3r4Je6Yax18qWATfAhxtT4RL8Lu7Pse8CE4LA3VtL5jYUkgzxs05v4Gt07TEGy.eJYAON3.ezG86Nd7po13783dFZ8eEQGMLc7afA3dznAMYEGZImahlbCejxtDX.JI8udi5p3hWqZOmWFXnebDYRAcq8wzY35j0M9j1J6SNYolmfr.wib305BOyMOB4i9tALvgjU7xG5Ft3JIGFrrVW63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=61Ah6LsE15ksA7yYhGd138G7LAGastJdEZFbAw595orbkO9vsFIr4Fhr7eI6ytKNYQQL4Pg4GKE7dnk318Fk3OKV8RtcGZqX7LpG4zFPAXhWGV5gaSBS8Y3ztnODJjF0dKZu5xK.ZDvSF3YnbWLe4WXkwr3W5zvY9iwq6ACm1Xa.AICRhs5h3zxkL.zqsHiYENEP98hZ5twBkTH7s1uO3kgb7efnydT7YgnK9MmHGgKidggz1oYW3nVa8ebrGdUt7V6L8VnRA91qGGUBaxj.4hgYtuoQJsyPdXsnBRsKZ5HVF0bObffu6gSO1AOdA0fkhhQz4I4TLqwTsDFXEMKK3t0H5wpokUMrsv4F8vhx75P4y0biY.eo6pw1GormdtvZ1JzC5JFO8e8.GNxi7dDg4uyoA8oWGgQGaLYXBudBtXQTJPrQdbMo7PqZZ8nzFwqkbQMG4U3jwKnV5Z7D95lH2qTyoAmbrHxpbu4Q5F.fOziI9UJ7vdsWvjZcF6MNIfI3r4Je6Yax18qWATfAhxtT4RL8Lu7Pse8CE4LA3VtL5jYUkgzxs05v4Gt07TEGy.eJYAON3.ezG86Nd7po13783dFZ8eEQGMLc7afA3dznAMYEGZImahlbCejxtDX.JI8udi5p3hWqZOmWFXnebDYRAcq8wzY35j0M9j1J6SNYolmfr.wib305BOyMOB4i9tALvgjU7xG5Ft3JIGFrrVW63

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PARKWAY HYUNDAI (Continued) 1000907384
ECHO:
Envid: 1000907384
Registry ID: 110005804004
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005804004
49 BRANDTVILLE SERVICE, INC. LUST S103693841
NE U.S. 150 & VETERANS PKWY. N/A
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702
0.207 mi.
1091 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 961970
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205246
847 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1996-10-24
Project Manager: NOT ASSIGNED
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Brandt Truck Line
PRP Contact: John Brandt
PRP Address: P.O. Box 97
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61702-0097
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
M50 J M HTRUCKING INC RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000907661
East RR 2 BOX 298A 1L0000898478
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.212 mi.
1118 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster M
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 07/30/2009
Actual: Facility name: J M H TRUCKING INC
839 ft. Facility address: RR 2 BOX 298A

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
1L0000898478

RICK HAFLEY

RR 2 BOX 298A
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

309-827-7483

Not reported

05

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J M HTRUCKING INC (Continued) 1000907661
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: HAFLEY JUDITH M
Owner/operator address: RR 2 BOX 298A
BLOOMINGTON, MN 61704
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: 309-827-7483
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/21/1994
Site name: J M H TRUCKING INC
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
51 NAPA AUTO PARTS RCRA-CESQG 1008372836
NNE 8 CURRENCY DR ILRO00135699
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.221 mi.
1167 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 06/08/2005
Actual: Facility name: NAPA AUTO PARTS
856 ft. Facility address: 8 CURRENCY DR

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
ILR000135699

JEREMY POWELL

Not reported

Not reported

us

309-829-5351

Not reported

05
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAPA AUTO PARTS (Continued) 1008372836

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

NAPA AUTO PARTS
8 CURRENCY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

06/08/2005

Not reported

NAPA AUTO PARTS
8 CURRENCY DR
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
us

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

06/08/2005

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NAPA AUTO PARTS (Continued) 1008372836
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Violation Status: No violations found
M52 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INSURANCE CO RCRA-SQG 1014390067
East 2001 E HAMILTON RD ILR000163667
1/8-1/4 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61791
0.243 mi.
1281 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster M
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/02/2010
Actual: Facility name: STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INSURANCE CO
841 ft. Facility address: 2001 E HAMILTON RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61791
EPA ID: ILR000163667
Contact: DAWN A KIESLING
Contact address: 1 STATE FARM PLZ
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61710
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: 309-766-8686
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 05
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: STATE FARM
Owner/operator address: Not reported
Not reported
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Owner/operator email: Not reported
Owner/operator fax: Not reported
Owner/operator extension: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 04/17/1995
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INSURANCE CO (Continued) 1014390067
Owner/operator name: STATE FARM

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:
Owner/operator extension:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported
Not reported
us

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Private
Operator
04/17/1995
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO INSURANCE CO (Continued) 1014390067
Violation Status: No violations found
53 CHUCK’S HARLEY DAVIDSON LUST S104525082
ENE 2027 IRELAND GROVE RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.273 mi.
1442 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 920821
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205146
842 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1992-03-30
Project Manager: Myers
Project Manager Phone: (217) 785-7491
Email: Dave.Myers@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Chuck’s Harley Davidson
PRP Contact: Winifred Lee Pekin
PRP Address: 2027 Ireland Grove Rd.
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61704
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 2002-11-01
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
N54 BRANDT TRUCK LINE LUST S104004228
NE U.S. 150 & VETERANS PKWY. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61702
0.274 mi.
1445 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 902504
850 ft. Product: Non-Petroleum Product
IEMA Date: 1990-08-29

Project Manager:

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:

45 Report Received:
NFA/NFR Letter:

NFR Date Recorded:

Davis
(217) 785-7492

Valerie.A.Davis@illinois.gov

Brandt Truck Line
John Brandt
1619 Morrison Dr.
Bloomington, IL 61704
Not reported

NFA

732

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
1997-01-08

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N55 CENTURY CHEVY LUST S103295389
NE 150 & VETERANS PKWY. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.310 mi.
1635 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 920377
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205049
850 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1992-02-10
Project Manager: Covert
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Century Chevy, C.L. Strickland
PRP Contact: John E. Martin
PRP Address: 101 North Mercer
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61701
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: 1992-11-30
NFA/NFR Letter: 2009-05-04
NFR Date Recorded: 2009-05-26
056 MODINE MFG CO SEMS-ARCHIVE 1000256224
ENE 2047 IRELAND GROVE RD RCRA NonGen /NLR ILD001780279
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701 FINDS
0.318 mi. ECHO
1680 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster O
Relative: SEMS Archive:
Lower Site ID: 500110
Actual: EPA ID: ILD001780279
842 ft. Cong District: 21
FIPS Code: 17113
FF: N
NPL: Not on the NPL

Non NPL Status:

SEMS Archive Detail:
Region:
Site ID:
EPA ID:
Site Name:
NPL:
FF:
Ou:
Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:
Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:
Current Action Lead:

Region:

NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing information

5

500110
1ILD001780279
MODINE MFG CO
N

N

0

VS

ARCH SITE

1

Not reported
1984-02-01 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf In-Hse

5
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MODINE MFG CO (Continued)

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:
Qual:

Current Action Lead:

Region:

Site ID:

EPA ID:

Site Name:
NPL:

FF:

Ou:

Action Code:
Action Name:
SEQ:

Start Date:
Finish Date:

Qual:

500110
ILD001780279
MODINE MFG CO

N

N

0

DS

DISCVRY

1

1981-06-01 00:00:00
1981-06-01 00:00:00
Not reported

EPA Perf

5

500110
ILD001780279
MODINE MFG CO
N

N

0

Sl

Sl

1

Not reported
1984-02-01 00:00:00
N

St Perf

5

500110
ILD001780279
MODINE MFG CO
N

N

0

PA

PA

1

Not reported
1983-06-01 00:00:00
L

St Perf

5

500110
ILD001780279
MODINE MFG CO
N

N

0

HR

HAZRANK

1

Not reported
1984-02-01 00:00:00
N

1000256224

TC5321841.2s Page 213



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MODINE MFG CO (Continued) 1000256224
Current Action Lead: St Perf

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 08/20/1980

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Owner/operator email:
Owner/operator fax:

Owner/operator extension:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

MODINE MFG CO

2047 IRELAND GROVE RD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
ILD001780279

2047 IRELAND GROVE ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
ROBERT PATTISON

2047 IRELAND GROVE ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701

us

309-663-2311

Not reported

05

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

312-555-1212

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

On-site burner exemption:

No
No
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MODINE MFG CO (Continued) 1000256224
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: FO17
Waste name: Not Defined
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009371704
Environmental Interest/Information System
ACES (lllinois - Agency Compliance And Enforcement System) is the
lllinois EPA Project to facilitate the permitting operations
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000256224
Registry ID: 110009371704
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009371704
57 BARKER MOTOR CO. LUST $S104526408
ENE 2030 IRELAND GROVE RD. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.344 mi.
1814 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 903550
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130200023
842 ft. Product: Gasoline, Used Oll
IEMA Date: 1990-11-29
Project Manager: Davis

Project Manager Phone:
Email:

PRP Name:

PRP Contact:

PRP Address:

PRP City,St,Zip:

PRP Phone:

Site Classification:

(217) 785-7492
Valerie.A.Davis@illinois.gov
Barker Motor Co.

Alden F. Barker

2030 Ireland Grove Rd.
Bloomington, IL 61704

Not reported

Not reported
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6BCT6EcZBLieChZmTOlf3joCE8dlcS4HZvWDAZLeLy3LiraLe9bV4M.vhvV7ZoJUm5MR4UsxOjHmloupf5rT3jIBjh9boPC0C6cb4Eki81VEd5sMlEUT8axoSMnu41S4HR5m5V3ZvwwjWkWyDQbu47MoZcJULVtVekEn6SJMBnhaCVACTDvJ3zcJEoA.cI5kZVvX9HRDL1vpinLdeSpt3NSKhNJVZXu4mRiT9YxKOkR4lpRZf5aW3MIDjr3Do3CvCEQL8KSj8OokdTmHlVX54rSsSII44l3RHjBzBFXWvjoSWgjaDpUQ6KYxBloSCRwHTxTy4Xi7EMuYcpDbZdqU3cfSL0H0iAoweG5L8.Knha1GZub5mXMf63dqOowMlud.fHYT5v9hjK1joncYCLeu49.X8ZEhdJqrlKqIBOFrSllb4qAzHxNm7bDPvaXpWgIhDHgc4YW5ZENJLwZPe.0a2Iw4ySgr386lLNKy5qpurGs.a8ExLYXjvmjI9GsTbVo7Vy6X6gSiBDjrCtqHT1.l4V8BEloxcGqnZfRJ3yh7Lloni8KxeXXY4KAQh3zrZQt.mxZI3Fa1OVs7lzzKfPvk3dSxj7qWoIE0CFGj3xqq8iOCd3GolUQq5TSxSInz4D8uHOpx83YPvGLUWBKYDggQ9n4tZprMLgOCeZvc5jy0yr4U3yABLO.o5xAzrZVna4C.LdH07f4M9LmAbP4jV7bt3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARKER MOTOR CO. (Continued) S104526408
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 731
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1991-12-11
45 Report Received: 1992-03-19
NFA/NFR Letter: 1998-08-27
NFR Date Recorded: 1998-09-09
58 MCLEAN COUNTY SERVICE CO. LUST S104004238
NE RT. 150 SOUTH N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.358 mi.
1888 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 982996
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205153
849 ft. Product: Gasoline, Diesel, Other Petroleum
IEMA Date: 1998-12-07
Project Manager: Benedict
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: McLean County Service Co.
PRP Contact: Russ Higgins
PRP Address: 402 North Hersey
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61708
PRP Phone: 3096632392
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1998-12-30
45 Report Received: 1999-01-27
NFA/NFR Letter: 2014-05-09
NFR Date Recorded: 1988-08-08
059 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR ENG CONTROLS S105051750
ENE 1206 SOUTH VETERANS PARKWAY INST CONTROL N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704 SRP
0.361 mi.
1904 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster O
Relative: ENGINEERING CONTROLS:
Lower llinois Epa Id: 1130205304
Actual: NFR Letter: 04/21/2006
842 ft. Date NFR Recorded: 06/02/2006
Comprehensive / Focused: Focused

Remediation Applicant Name:

Steve Thomas

RA Company: Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company Midwest
RA Address: 4509 North Brady Street

RA City,St,Zip: Davenport, IA 52806

Worker Caution: Yes

Acres: 1.001

Land Use: Industrial/Commercial

Ground Water Use Restriction:Yes
Highway Authority Agreement: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued) S105051750
Ordinance: No
Industrial - Commercial: Yes
Slab on Grade: No
BCT: No
Building Slab: No
Asphalt Used: Yes
Concrete Used: No
Clean Soil 3ft: No
Clean Soil 10ft: No
Alternate Barrier: No
IL INSTUTIONAL CONTROL:
lllinois EPA Id: 1130205304
NFR Letter: 04/21/2006
Date NFR Recorded: 06/02/2006
Comprehensive / Focused: Focused

Remediation Applicant Name:

RA Company:

RA Address:

RA City,St,Zip:

Worker Caution:

Acres:

Land Use:

Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority Agreement:
Ordinance:

Industrial - Commercial:

Slab on Grade:

BCT:

Building Slab:

Asphalt Used:

Concrete Used:

Clean Soil 3ft:

Clean Soil 10ft:

Alternate Barrier:

SRP:
IL EPA Id:
US EPA Id:
Longitude:
Latitude:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Date Enrolled:
Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:
Sec. 4 Letter Date:
Active:
Remediation Applicant Co:

NFRDL:
Effective:
Land Use:

Steve Thomas
Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company Midwest
4509 North Brady Street
Davenport, IA 52806
Yes

1.001
Industrial/Commercial
Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

1130205304

Not reported
-88.963058

40.460467

Philip Hernandez

4509 North Brady Street
Davenport 52806
07/02/2001

R. Brandon Lott, P.E.
Farnsworth Group

2709 McGraw Drive
Bloomington 61704-6091
Todd Gross

Not reported

No

Enterprise Rent-A-Car

True
Industrial/Commercial
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ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR (Continued) S105051750
Ground Water Use Restriction: Yes
Highway Authority A greement: No
Ordinance: No
Industrial - Commercial: Yes
Slab on Grade: No
BCT: No
Building Slab: No
Asphalt Used: Yes
Concrete Used: No
Clean Soil 3ft: No
Clean Soil 10ft: No
Alternate Barrier: No
Remediation Applicant Name: Steve Thomas
Remediation Applicant Company: Enterprise Rent-A-Car Company Midwest
Remediation Applicant Address: 4509 North Brady Street
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip: Davenport, 1A 52806
lllinois EPA: 1130205304
Site Name: Enterprise Rent-A-Car
NFR Letter: 2006-04-21
NFR Letter Date Recorded: 2006-06-02
Comprehensive/Focused: Focused
Worker Caution: Y
Acres: 1.001
060 WILDER SUBDIVISION 2ND ADDITION LOTS 3 & 4 SRP S118873433
ENE IRELAND GROVE ROAD & S MERCER AVE-NW CORNER N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.367 mi.
1937 ft. Site 3 of 3iin cluster O
Relative: SRP:
Lower IL EPA Id: 1130205506
Actual: US EPA Id: Not reported
842 ft. Longitude: -88.963263
Latitude: 40.459917
Contact Name: Shannon Patterson
Contact Address: 1305 South Mercer Avenue
Contact City,St,Zip: Bloomington 61701

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:

Sec. 4 Letter Date:

Active:

Remediation Applicant Co:

08/30/2016

Zachary Knight, P.E.
Farnsworth Group, Inc.

2709 McGraw Drive
Bloomington 61704

Todd Gross

Not reported

Yes

Shannon’s Five Star Restaurant
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61 FISCA OIL CO. LUST S104527762
WNW 2007 SOUTH MAIN N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.420 mi.
2215 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 891127
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130200039
860 ft. Product: Other Petroleum
IEMA Date: 1989-06-28
Project Manager: Benanti
Project Manager Phone: (217) 524-4649
Email: Trent.Benanti@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Fisca Oil Co.
PRP Contact: Arnold Allen
PRP Address: P.O. Box 3363
PRP City,St,Zip: Kansas City, KS 66103
PRP Phone: 9132367000
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 2004-01-12
45 Report Received: 2004-01-20
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
P62 CORN BELT ENERGY CORP LUST S104004231
NE 1502 MORRISSEY BOL N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.440 mi.
2325 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 972034
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205024
843 ft. Product: Diesel
IEMA Date: 1997-10-24
Project Manager: Hamilton

Project Manager Phone:

Email:

PRP Name:
PRP Contact:
PRP Address:
PRP City,St,Zip:
PRP Phone:

Site Classification:
Section 57.5(g) Letter:
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter:

Non LUST Determination Letter:
20 Report Received:
45 Report Received:

NFA/NFR Letter:

NFR Date Recorded:

BOL:
Site Id: 170000670316
Inv Num: 1130205024

Not reported

Not reported

Corn Belt Energy Corp.
Ron Stack

P.O. Box 816
Bloomington, IL 61702-0816
3096625330

Not reported

732

Not reported

Not reported
1997-11-21
1997-12-18
1999-08-23
1999-09-20
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Direction
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CORN BELT ENERGY CORP (Continued) S104004231
Interest Name:  Corn Belt Energy Corp
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
63 L. MARIE BISHOP ESTATE SRP S104492014
WSW 2405 SOUTH MAIN STREET N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704
0.458 mi.
2420 ft.
Relative: SRP:
Higher IL EPA Id: 1130205239
Actual: US EPA Id: Not reported
880 ft. Longitude: -88.992801
Latitude: 40.449326
Contact Name: Michael Boge
Contact Address: 1302 Dover Road
Contact City,St,Zip: Bloomington 61704

Date Enrolled:

Point Of Contact:
Consultant Company:
Consultant Address:
Consultant City,St,Zip:
Proj Mgr Assigned:

Sec. 4 Letter Date:

Active:

Remediation Applicant Co:

NFRDL:
Effective:
Land Use:
Ground Water Use Restriction:
Highway Authority A greement:
Ordinance:
Industrial - Commercial:
Slab on Grade:
BCT:
Building Slab:
Asphalt Used:
Concrete Used:
Clean Soil 3ft:
Clean Soil 10ft:
Alternate Barrier:
Remediation Applicant Name:
Remediation Applicant Company:
Remediation Applicant Address:
Remediation Applicant City,St,Zip:
Illinois EPA:
Site Name:
NFR Letter:
NFR Letter Date Recorded:
Comprehensive/Focused:
Worker Caution:
Acres:

01/20/1998

Judy L. Heleine

Testing Service Corporation
2911 Gill Street

Carol Stream 61704-8141
Mike Charles

Not reported

No

L. Marie Bishop Estate

True

Residential or Industrial/Commercial
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Michael Boge

L. Marie Bishop Estate
1302 Dover Road
Bloomington, IL 61704
1130205239

L. Marie Bishop Estate
1998-09-01
1998-10-13
Comprehensive

N

1.5
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64 QUALITY OIL LUST S104872121
NE 2613 VETERANS PKWY. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.475 mi.
2506 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 20002233
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205291
840 ft. Product: Other Petroleum
IEMA Date: 2000-11-21
Project Manager: Gaydosh
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: Quality Oil
PRP Contact: Bill Chaney
PRP Address: 2409 Springfield Rd.
PRP City,St,Zip: Bloomington, IL 61701
PRP Phone: 3098284663
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: 2001-02-06
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
Incident Num: 20120240
IL EPA Id: 1130205291
Product: Other Petroleum
IEMA Date: 2012-03-21
Project Manager: Gaydosh
Project Manager Phone: Not reported
Email: Not reported
PRP Name: United Central Bank
PRP Contact: Carl Peterson
PRP Address: 955 West 175th Street
PRP City,St,Zip: Homewood, IL 60430
PRP Phone: 7087942244
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 734
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 2012-08-03
45 Report Received: 2012-09-06
NFA/NFR Letter: Not reported
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
P65 HICKSATOMIC STATIONS INC LUST S104530564
NE 1412 MORRISSEY DR BOL N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.479 mi.
2530 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster P
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 20000600
Actual: IL EPA Id: 1130205267
841 ft. Product: Gasoline, Diesel
IEMA Date: 2000-04-04
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HICKSATOMIC STATIONS INC (Continued) S104530564
Project Manager: Piggush
Project Manager Phone: (217) 782-3101
Email: Michael.Piggush@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Hicks Atomic Stations, Inc.
PRP Contact: Shawn Coady
PRP Address: 204 North Hwy. 54
PRP City,St,Zip: Roberts, IL 60962
PRP Phone: 2173952281
Site Classification: HIGH
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 2000-05-01
45 Report Received: 2000-05-16
NFA/NFR Letter: 2004-07-13
NFR Date Recorded: 2004-08-16
BOL:
Site Id: 170000672403
Inv Num: 1130205267
Interest Name:  Hicksatomic Stations Inc
Interest Type: BOL
Media Code: LAND
66 DAIRY MART CONVENIENCE STORE LUST S104521918
WNW 1919 SOUTH MAIN ST. N/A
1/4-1/2 BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701
0.497 mi.
2624 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Incident Num: 972227
839 ft. Product: Gasoline
IEMA Date: 1997-11-19
Project Manager: Davis
Project Manager Phone: (217) 785-7492
Email: Valerie.A.Davis@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Dairy Mart Convenience Stores, Inc.
PRP Contact: Michelle Salvatore
PRP Address: 300 Executive Parkway East
PRP City,St,Zip: Hudson, OH 44234
PRP Phone: 3309227145
Site Classification: HIGH
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: 1997-12-15
45 Report Received: 1998-01-21
NFA/NFR Letter: 2000-03-15
NFR Date Recorded: 2000-04-25
Incident Num: 961525
IL EPA Id: 1130205227
Product: Unleaded Gas
IEMA Date: 1996-08-23
Project Manager: Davis
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DAIRY MART CONVENIENCE STORE (Continued) S104521918
Project Manager Phone: (217) 785-7492
Email: Valerie.A.Davis@illinois.gov
PRP Name: Dairy Mart
PRP Contact: Harry Perrone
PRP Address: 1 Vision Dr.
PRP City,St,Zip: Enfield, CT 06082
PRP Phone: Not reported
Site Classification: Not reported
Section 57.5(g) Letter: 732
Date Section 57.5(g) Letter: Not reported
Non LUST Determination Letter: Not reported
20 Report Received: Not reported
45 Report Received: Not reported
NFA/NFR Letter: 1996-10-28
NFR Date Recorded: Not reported
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Count: 2 records. ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)
BLOOMINGTON S120826047 100 BLOCK OF EAST HAMILTON 61704 CDL
BLOOMINGTON 1003869948 MCLEAN COUNTY LDFL INC WEST OAKLAND AVE RR 3 61701 SEMS-ARCHIVE
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries
Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Number of Days to Update: 14 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Number of Days to Update: 45 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 02/16/2018 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2018 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 78 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2018

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2018

Number of Days to Update: 73 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC5321841.2s

Page GR-4




GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Number of Days to Update: 63 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SSU: State Sites Unit Listing

The State Response Action Program database identifies the status of all sites under the responsibility of the
lllinois EPA’s State Sites Unit.

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2018 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/02/2018 Telephone: 217-524-4826

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 8 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

LF WMRC: Waste Management & Research Center Landfill Database
The Waste Management & Research Center Landfill Database includes records from the Department of Public Health,

Department of Mines & Minerals, lllinois Environmental Protection Agency, State Geological Survey, Northeastern
lllinois Planning Commission and Pollution Control Board.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2001 Source: Department of Natural Resources
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/06/2006 Telephone: 217-333-8940

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2006 Last EDR Contact: 09/18/2009

Number of Days to Update: 31 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/28/2009

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CCDD: Clean Construction or Demolition Debris

Construction and demolition (C and D) debris is nonhazardous, uncontaminated material resulting from construction,
remodeling, repair, or demolition of utilities, structures, and roads.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2018 Source: lllinois EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2018 Telephone: 217-524-3300

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 29 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SWF/LF: Available Disposal for Solid Waste in lllinois - Solid Waste Landfills Subject to State Surcharge
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal

sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2017 Telephone: 217-785-8604

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/19/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2018

Number of Days to Update: 47 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually
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LF SPECIAL WASTE: Special Waste Site List
These landfills, as of January 1, 1990, accept non-hazardous special waste pursuant to the lllinois EPA Non-Hazardous
Special Waste Definition. List A includes landfills that may receive any non-hazardous waste, Non-Regional Pollution
Control Facilities are so noted. List B includes landfills designed to receive specific non-hazardous wastes.
List B landfills are designated as a Regional Pollution Control Facility by RPCF, or Non-Regional Pollution Control
Facility by Non-RPCF.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1990 Source: lllinois EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/17/2009 Telephone: 217-782-9288

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2009 Last EDR Contact: 06/10/2009
Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IL NIPC: Solid Waste Landfill Inventory
Solid Waste Landfill Inventory. NIPC is an inventory of active and inactive solid waste disposal sites, based
on state, local government and historical archive data. Included are numerous sites which previously had never
been identified largely because there was no obligation to register such sites prior to 1971.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/1988 Source: Northeastern lllinois Planning Commission
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/01/1994 Telephone: 312-454-0400

Date Made Active in Reports: 08/12/1994 Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2006

Number of Days to Update: 11 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018 Telephone: 217-524-3300

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2018

Number of Days to Update: 28 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R4: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA Region 4

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 404-562-8677

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R9: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 415-972-3372

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 10/24/2017 Source: EPA Region 10

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 206-553-2857

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2017 Source: EPA, Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 312-886-7439

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017 Source: EPA Region 1

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 617-918-1313

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 01/06/2018 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 214-665-6597

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in lowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8: Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTSs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 303-312-6271

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST TRUST: Underground Storage Tank Fund Payment Prioirty List
In case sulfficient funds are not available in the Underground Storage Tank Fund, requests for payment are entered
on the Payment Priority List by "queue date" order. As required by the Environmental Protection Act, the queue
date is the date that a complete request for partial or final payment was received by the Agency. The queue date
is "officially" confirmed at the end of the payment review process when a Final Decision Letter is sent to the

site owner.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2016 Source: lllinois EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2016 Telephone: 217-782-6762

Date Made Active in Reports: 10/18/2016 Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 83 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal registered storage tank lists
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FEMA UST: Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

UST: Underground Storage Tank Facility List

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 202-646-5797

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available

information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

AST: Above Ground Storage Tanks

Source: lllinois State Fire Marshal
Telephone: 217-785-0969

Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Listing of all aboveground tanks inspected by Office of State Fire Marshal.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source: State Fire Marshal

Telephone: 217-785-1011

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal

Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1313

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee

and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA Region 4

Telephone: 404-562-9424

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 80

Source: EPA Region 10

Telephone: 206-553-2857

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017 Source: EPA Region 9

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 415-972-3368

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2017 Source: EPA Region 8

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 303-312-6137

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (lowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2018 Source: EPA Region 7

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 913-551-7003

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017 Source: EPA Region 6

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017 Telephone: 214-665-7591

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 134 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5: Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2017 Source: EPA Region 5

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018 Telephone: 312-886-6136

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 80 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies
State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

ENG CONTROLS: Sites with Engineering Controls
Sites using of engineered barriers (e.g., asphalt or concrete paving).

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2018 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2018 Telephone: 217-782-6761

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2018

Number of Days to Update: 48 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Inst Control: Institutional Controls

Legal or administrative restrictions on land use and/or other activities (e.g., groundwater use restrictions)
which effectively limit exposure to contamination may be employed as alternatives to removal or treatment of contamination.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng

Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 217-782-6761

Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

INDIAN VCP R1: Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

Source: EPA, Region 7

Telephone: 913-551-7365

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

SRP: Site Remediation Program Database

Source: EPA, Region 1

Telephone: 617-918-1102

Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The database identifies the status of all voluntary remediation projects administered through the pre-notice site
cleanup program (1989 to 1995) and the site remediation program (1996 to the present).

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

State and tribal Brownfields sites

Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency

Telephone: 217-785-9407

Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

BROWNFIELDS: Municipal Brownfields Redevelopment Grant Program Project Descriptions
The lllinois Municipal Brownfields Redevelopment Grant Program (MBRGP) offers grants worth a maximum of $240,000
each to municipalities to assist in site investigation activities, development of cleanup objectives, and performance
of cleanup activities. Brownfields are abandoned or underused industrial and/or commercial properties that are
contaminated (or thought to be contaminated) and have an active potential for redevelopment.

Date of Government Version: 02/11/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/31/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/08/2014
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 217-785-3486

Last EDR Contact: 04/26/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BROWNFIELDS: Redevelopment Assessment Database
The Office of Site Evaluations Redevelopment Assessment database identifies the status of all properties within
the State in which the lllinois EPA’s Office of Site Evaluation has conducted a municipal Brownfield Redevelopment

Assessment.
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Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS: A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 217-524-1658

Last EDR Contact: 04/24/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence

or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these

properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on

Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-2777

Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

INDIAN ODI: Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-308-8245

Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9: Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

ODI: Open Dump Inventory

Source: EPA, Region 9

Telephone: 415-947-4219

Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258

Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

IHS OPEN DUMPS: Open Dumps on Indian Land

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 800-424-9346

Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source: Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone: 301-443-1452

Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL: National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory

Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

CDL: Meth Drug Lab Site Listing
A listing of clandestine/meth drug lab locations.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

US CDL: Clandestine Drug Labs

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone: 217-782-5750

Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this

web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry

and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Local Land Records

LIENS 2: CERCLA Lien Information

Source: Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone: 202-307-1000

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A Federal CERCLA ('Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 94

Records of Emergency Release Reports

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

HMIRS: Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.
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Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

SPILLS: State spills

Source: U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone: 202-366-4555

Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of incidents reported to the Office of Emergency Response.

Date of Government Version: 04/23/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-782-3637

Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

IEMA SPILLS: lllinois Emergency Management Agency Spills
A listing of hazardous materials incidents reported to the Illinois Emergency Management Agency.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

SPILLS 90: SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch

Source: lllinois Emergency Management Agency
Telephone: 217-524-0770

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 07/18/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2013
Number of Days to Update: 71

Other Ascertainable Records

Source: FirstSearch

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous

waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

FUDS: Formerly Used Defense Sites

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 312-886-6186

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone: 202-528-4285

Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOD: Department of Defense Sites

This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

FEDLAND: Federal and Indian Lands

Source: USGS

Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps

of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source: U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone: 888-275-8747

Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS: State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, lllinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

US FIN ASSUR: Financial Assurance Information

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 615-532-8599

Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

EPA WATCH LIST: EPA WATCH LIST

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-1917

Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being

on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by

EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation

has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and

local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 617-520-3000

Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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2020 COR ACTION: 2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015 Telephone: 703-308-4044

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015 Last EDR Contact: 05/08/2018

Number of Days to Update: 6 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA: Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant

site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017 Telephone: 202-260-5521

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 198 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS: Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title Ill Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018 Telephone: 202-566-0250

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2018

Number of Days to Update: 2 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS: Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010 Telephone: 202-564-4203

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011 Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Number of Days to Update: 77 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD: Records Of Decision

Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018 Telephone: 703-416-0223

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Number of Days to Update: 94 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP: Risk Management Plans
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When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance

for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances

to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects

of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-8600

Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS: RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration

actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of

the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources

made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

PRP:

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Potentially Responsible Parties

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4104

Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

PADS: PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

ICIS:

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Integrated Compliance Information System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-6023

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-0500

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)

program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2501

Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TC5321841.2s

Page GR-16



GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

FTTS: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the

Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source: EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP: FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

MLTS: Material Licensing Tracking System

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-566-1667

Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,

EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source: Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone: 301-415-7169

Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE: Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-8719

Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA: Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER: PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

RADINFO: Radiation Information Database

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-566-0517

Last EDR Contact: 04/27/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/06/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 01/03/2018 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2018 Telephone: 202-343-9775

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2018

Number of Days to Update: 99 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP: FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007 Telephone: 202-564-2501

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007 Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008

Number of Days to Update: 40 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS: Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012 Source: Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012 Telephone: 202-366-4595

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012 Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Number of Days to Update: 42 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT: Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017 Source: Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018 Telephone: Varies

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018 Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2018

Number of Days to Update: 79 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS: Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015 Source: EPAINTIS

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2018

Number of Days to Update: 218 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018

Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERYV: Indian Reservations

This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater

than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source: USGS

Telephone: 202-208-3710

Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP: Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

UMTRA: Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 202-586-3559

Last EDR Contact: 05/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/20/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from

the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

LEAD SMELTER 1: Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

LEAD SMELTER 2: Lead Smelter Sites

Source: Department of Energy
Telephone: 505-845-0011

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 703-603-8787

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source: American Journal of Public Health
Telephone: 703-305-6451

Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS): Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance

data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US AIRS MINOR: Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

US MINES: Mines Master Index File

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-2496

Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes

violation information.

Date of Government Version: 01/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 72

Source: Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone: 303-231-5959

Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018

Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2: Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3: Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team

of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

ABANDONED MINES: Abandoned Mines

Source: USGS

Telephone: 703-648-7709

Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing

problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source: Department of Interior
Telephone: 202-208-2609

Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS: Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and 'pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source: EPA

Telephone: (312) 353-2000

Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC: Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 84

UXO: Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-0527

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Source: Department of Defense
Telephone: 703-704-1564

Last EDR Contact: 04/13/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ECHO: Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 202-564-2280

Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUELS PROGRAM: EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels

Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

AIRS: Air Inventory Listing

Source: EPA

Telephone: 800-385-6164

Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

A listing of air permits and emissions information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-557-0314

Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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BOL: Bureau of Land Inventory Database
Bureau of Land inventory for facility information. Data results are cross-linked with all on-line database system
applications from IEPA - Bureau of Land as well as USEPA FRS database.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2018 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018 Telephone: 217-785-9407

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 61 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

CHICAGO ENV: Environmental Records Dataset
This dataset serves as a lookup table to determine if environmental records exist in a Chicago Department of Public
Health (CDPH) environmental dataset for a given address. COMPLAINTS: A "Y" indicates that one or more records
exist in the CDPH Environmental Complaints dataset. NESHAPS and DEMOLITON NOTICES: A "Y" indicates that one or
more records exist in the CDPH Asbestos and Demolition Notification dataset. ENFORCEMENT: A "Y" indicates that
one or more records exist in the CDPH Environmental Enforcement dataset. INSPECTIONS: A "Y" indicates that one
or more records exist in the CDPH Environmental Inspections dataset. PERMITS: A "Y" indicates that one or more
records exist in the CDPH Environmental Permits dataset. TANKS: A "Y" indicates that one or more records exist
in the CDPH Storage Tanks dataset.

Date of Government Version: 03/07/2018 Source: Chicago Department of Public Health
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2018 Telephone: 312-745-3136

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018 Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018

Number of Days to Update: 62 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH: Coal Ash Site Listing
A listing of coal ash site Icoations.

Date of Government Version: 10/01/2011 Source: lllinois EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2012 Telephone: 217-782-1654

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2012 Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 32 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

DRYCLEANERS: lllinois Licensed Drycleaners

Any retail drycleaning facility in lllinois must apply for a license through the lllinois Drycleaner Environmental
Response Trust Fund. Drycleaner Environmental Response Trust Fund of lllinois.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2018 Source: Drycleaner Environmental Response Trust Fund of lllinois
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018 Telephone: 800-765-4041

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 19 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018

Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance: Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for hazardous waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available

to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2017 Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2018 Telephone: 217-782-9887

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Number of Days to Update: 18 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HWAR: Hazard Waste Annual Report
Each year, lllinois hazardous-waste generators tell the lllinois EPA the amounts and kinds of hazardous waste
they produced during the previous year. Generators indicate by code the types of wastes produced and the steps
they took to manage these wastes. If some or all of these wastes were sent to commercial treatment, storage, and
disposal facilities (TSDFs), that information and the identity of each receiving facility also are submitted.
lllinois TSDFs likewise report the types and quantities of wastes received from in-state and out-of-state generators;
they also report the procedures they used to manage these wastes.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

IMPDMENT: Surface Impoundment Inventory

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-524-3300

Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Statewide inventory of industrial, municipal, mining, oil & gas , and large agricultural impoundment. This study
was conducted by the lllinois EPA to assess potentail for contamination of shallow aquifers. This was a one-time
study. Although many of the impoundments may no longer be present, the sites may be contaminated.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1980
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/08/2002
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/03/2002
Number of Days to Update: 87

NPDES: A Listing of Active Permits

Source: lllinois Waste Management & Research Center
Telephone: 217-333-8940

Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2002

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

A listing of facilities currently active in the state. The types of permits are public, private, federal and state.

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 32

PIMW: Potentially Infectious Medical Waste

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-782-0610

Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Potentially Infectious Medical Waste (PIMW) is waste generated in connection with the diagnosis, treatment (i.e.,
provision of medical services), or immunization of human beings or animals; research pertaining to the provision
of medical services; or the provision or testing of biologicals.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 61

TIER 2: Tier 2 Information Listing

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-524-3289

Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

A listing of facilities which store or manufacture hazardous materials and submit a chemical inventory report.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 26

UIC: Underground Injection Wells

Source: lllinois Emergency Management Agency
Telephone: 217-785-9860

Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Injection wells are used for disposal of fluids by "injection" into the subsurface. The construction of injection
wells range from very technical designs with twenty-four hour monitoring to simply a hole dug in the ground to
control runoff. As a result of this diversity, the UIC Program divides injection wells into five different classes.

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 18

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

Source: lllinois EPA

Telephone: 217-782-9878

Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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EDR MGP: EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR'’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950's
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil

and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto: EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR'’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unigue and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

Source: EDR, Inc.

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: N/A

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA HWS: Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Natural Resources in lllinois.

Date of Government Version: N/A

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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RGA LF: Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency in lllinois.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2014 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 193 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST: Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the lllinois Environmental Protection Agency in lllinois.

Date of Government Version: N/A Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013 Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012

Number of Days to Update: 182 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A

Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete. For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included. Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST: Hazardous Waste Manifest Data

Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/03/2018 Source: Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018 Telephone: 860-424-3375

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018

Number of Days to Update: 36 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018

Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST: Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016 Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/23/2018

Number of Days to Update: 107 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/23/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST: Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD

facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017 Source: Department of Environmental Conservation
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018 Telephone: 518-402-8651

Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2018 Last EDR Contact: 05/03/2018

Number of Days to Update: 37 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/13/2018

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PA MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

RI MANIFEST: Manifest information

Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

WI MANIFEST: Manifest Information

Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source: Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone: 717-783-8990

Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/30/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Environmental Management
Telephone: 401-222-2797

Last EDR Contact: 05/21/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2018

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018

Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source: PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source: PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors:  There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges. These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children. While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.
Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.
Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States. It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools

Source: National Center for Education Statistics

Telephone: 202-502-7300

The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States.
Daycare Centers: Homes & Centers Listing

Source: Department of Children & Family Services

Telephone: 312-814-4150

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: lllinois State Geological Survey
Telephone: 217-333-4747

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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GEOCHECK ®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS
HAMILTON ROAD EXT.- ESR ADDENDUM AREA
HAMILTON ROAD
BLOOMINGTON, IL 61704

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 40.451346 - 40° 27’ 4.85”
Longitude (West): 88.981176 - 88° 58’ 52.23”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 16

UTM X (Meters): 331996.3

UTM Y (Meters): 4479528.0

Elevation: 862 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

Target Property Map: 5681388 BLOOMINGTON EAST, IL
Version Date: 2012
West Map: 5675862 BLOOMINGTON WEST, IL
Version Date: 2012

EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in
forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

1. Groundwater flow direction, and
2. Groundwater flow velocity.

Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

of the soil, and nearby wells. Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
geologic strata.
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GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow. This information can be used to
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY
General Topographic Gradient: General ENE

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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Target Property Elevation: 862 ft. ———

Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified.
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HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow. Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways
and bodies of water).

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type
17113C0503E FEMA FIRM Flood data
Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type
17113C0504E FEMA FIRM Flood data
17113C0484E FEMA FIRM Flood data
17113C0515E FEMA FIRM Flood data

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic

NW!I Quad at Target Property Data Coverage
BLOOMINGTON EAST YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail Map

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator

of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area. Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

Search Radius: 1.25 miles
Status: Not found
AQUIFLOW®

Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.

LOCATION GENERAL DIRECTION
MAP ID FROM TP GROUNDWATER FLOW
Not Reported

* ©1996 Site-specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA. All rights reserved. All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary

to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
at which contaminant migration may be occurring.

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION
Era: Paleozoic Category: Stratifed Sequence
System: Pennsylvanian
Series: Missourian Series
Code: PP3 (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
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SSURGO SOIL MAP -5321841.2s

¥ Target Property
/\/  SSURGO Soil

N/ Water
SITE NAME: Hamilton Road Ext.- ESR Addendum Area CLIENT: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
ADDRESS: Hamilton Road CONTACT: April H. Becker
Bloomington IL 61704 INQUIRY #: 5321841.2s
LAT/LONG: 40.451346/88.981176 DATE: June 05,2018 1:29 pm

Copyright © 2018 EDR, Inc. © 2015 TomTom Rel. 2015.




GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soll
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information

for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.

Soil Map ID: 1
Soil Component Name:
Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Catlin

silty clay loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Moderately well drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 46 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 7 inches 33 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 0 inches 7 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 42 inches 59 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| sgil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

4 33 inches 42 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 2
Soil Component Name: Ipava
Soil Surface Texture: silt loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Somewhat poorly drained

High
> 0 inches

> 46 inches

Soil Layer Information

R Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 9 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 18 inches 31inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit 50% or
200), Clayey more), Fat Clay.

Soils.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

3 50 inches 59 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

4 9 inches 18 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

5 3linches 50 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 3

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Catlin

silt loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Moderately well drained

High

> 0 inches

> 66 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 11 inches 16 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 16 inches 40 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

4 40 inches 44 inches clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

5 44 inches 59 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 4
Soil Component Name: Ipava
Soil Surface Texture: silt loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Class C/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can be
drained and classified.

Somewhat poorly drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 15 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 9 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 9 inches 18 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 18 inches 31inches silty clay Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 6.5
loam, silty Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 5.6
clay than 35 pct. Clays (liquid

passing No. limit 50% or
200), Clayey more), Fat Clay.
Soils.

4 3linches 50 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

5 50 inches 59 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 5
Soil Component Name: Sable
Soil Surface Texture: silt loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Class B/D - Drained/undrained hydrology class of soils that can be
drained and are classified.

Poorly drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inches

> 15 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 46 inches 59 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 0 inches 22 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 6.5
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 22 inches 38 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

4 38 inches 46 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 6
Soil Component Name: Catlin
Soil Surface Texture: silt loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Moderately well drained

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel: High

Depth to Bedrock Min: > 0 inches

Depth to Watertable Min: > 66 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 11 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 11 inches 16 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 40 inches 44 inches clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

4 44 inches 59 inches loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 8.4
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 7.4
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

5 16 inches 40 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 7

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Osco

silt loam

Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse

textures.

Well drained

Moderate

> 0 inches

> 122 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 12 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Silty 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 12 inches 38 inches silty clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 6 Min:
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 5.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

3 44 inches 59 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 6.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

4 38 inches 44 inches silt loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 6.5
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 4.23 Min: 5.1
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 8

Soil Component Name:

Soil Surface Texture:

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

Orthents, loamy

clay loam

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Moderately well drained

High
> 0 inches

> 130 inches
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

Soil Layer Information

e Saturated
Boundary Classification hydraulic

Layer | Upper Lower  [Soil Texture Class| AASHTO Group | Unified Soil conductivity| Soil Reaction

micro m/sec| (pH)

1 0 inches 9 inches clay loam Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 4.23 Max: 7.3
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 1.41 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

2 9 inches 59 inches Silt-Clay FINE-GRAINED Max: 14.11 Max: 7.8
Materials (more SOILS, Silts and Min: 0.42 Min: 5.6
than 35 pct. Clays (liquid
passing No. limit less than
200), Clayey 50%), Lean Clay
Soils.

Soil Map ID: 9
Soil Component Name: Water
Soil Surface Texture: clay loam

Hydrologic Group:

Soil Drainage Class:

Hydric Status: Unknown

Corrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Depth to Bedrock Min:

Depth to Watertable Min:

No Layer Information available.

Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downward
movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.

Not Reported
> 0 inches

> 0 inches

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

DATABASE

Federal USGS
Federal FRDS PWS
State Database

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)

1.000

Nearest PWS within 0.001 miles

1.000

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID
No Wells Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

MAP ID

No PWS System Found

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

WELL ID

WELL ID

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

WELL ID

ILSG20000110469
ILSG20000110563
ILSG20000110380
ILSG20000110344
ILSG20000110560
ILSG20000110507
ILSG20000110633
ILSG20000110271
ILSG20000110272
ILSG20000110674
ILSG20000110305
ILSG20000110558
ILSG20000110458
ILSG20000110833
ILSG20000110834
ILSG20000110835
ILSG20000110183
ILSG20000110184
P87889

P87888

P87928

ILSG20000110515
ILSG20000110516
ILSG20000110517
P87929

LOCATION
FROM TP

LOCATION
FROM TP

LOCATION
FROM TP

0 - 1/8 Mile WSW

0 - 1/8 Mile NW

1/8 - 1/4 Mile South
1/8 - 1/4 Mile SSE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile ENE
1/8 - 1/4 Mile East
1/8 - 1/4 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile South
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile ENE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile West
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile SSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile WSW
1/4 - 1/2 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile West
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
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GEOCHECK® - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

MAP ID

F26

27
G28
G29
30
H31
H32
133
134
135
136
J37

WELL ID

P87930

ILSG20000110892
ILSG20000110179
ILSG20000110178
ILSG20000110557
ILSG20000110077
ILSG20000110078
ILSG20000110086
ILSG20000110081
ILSG20000110079
ILSG20000110080
ILSG20000110074
ILSG20000110187
P87887

P87927

P87926

ILSG20000110070
P87908

ILSG20000110455
ILSG20000110105
ILSG20000110087
ILSG20000109982
ILSG20000109969
ILSG20000109970
ILSG20000110859
P87915

P87886

P87885

ILSG20000109922
ILSG20000110046
ILSG20000109916
ILSG20000110579
ILSG20000111011
ILSG20000109875
ILSG20000109913
P87884

P87925

ILSG20000109874
ILSG20000109997
ILSG20000109881
P87913

P87914

ILSG20000109870
ILSG20000110555

LOCATION
FROM TP

1/2 - 1 Mile SSW

1/2 - 1 Mile North
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile SE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile NE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile NNE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile East
1/2 - 1 Mile South
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SW
1/2 - 1 Mile SSE
1/2 - 1 Mile East

TC5321841.2s Page A-16




PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP -5321841.2s
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SITE NAME: Hamilton Road Ext.- ESR Addendum Area CLIENT: Hanson Professional Services, Inc.

ADDRESS: Hamilton Road CONTACT: April H. Becker

Bloomington IL 61704 INQUIRY #: 5321841.2s
LAT/LONG: 40.451346/88.981176 DATE: June 05,2018 1:29 pm
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
1
WSwW IL WELLS ILSG20000110469
0 - 1/8 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132348700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.982439
Pt latitude: 40.450811
Api number: 121132348700
Longitude : -88.982439
Latitude : 40.450811
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Bloomington Meats
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 187
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 171
Wfmto: 184 Pumpgpm: 0
2
NW IL WELLS ILSG20000110563
0 - 1/8 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121130081000 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.982507
Pt latitude: 40.452729
Api number: 121130081000
Longitude : -88.982507
Latitude : 40.452729
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Schulz, Bob
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 185
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 181
Wfmto: 185 Pumpgpm: 15
3
South IL WELLS ILSG20000110380
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132428200 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.9815
Pt latitude: 40.449444
Api number: 121132428200
Longitude : -88.9815
Latitude : 40.449444
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: McAtee, Sharon
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 186
Wformation: medium sand Wfmfrom: 180
Wifmto: 184 Pumpgpm: 5
4
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000110344
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132418300 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.979884
Pt latitude: 40.448595
Api number: 121132418300
Longitude : -88.979884
Latitude : 40.448595
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Carnell, Sheryl
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 261
Wformation: med sand/sand & gvl Wfmfrom: 249
Wifmto: 261 Pumpgpm: 24
5
ENE IL WELLS ILSG20000110560
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132325900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.9777
Pt latitude: 40.452716
Api number: 121132325900
Longitude : -88.9777
Latitude : 40.452716
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Midwest Paper Stock #1
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 163
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 157
Wifmto: 163 Pumpgpm: 10
6
East IL WELLS ILSG20000110507
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132227700 Pt status: WTST
Pt longitude: -88.977268
Pt latitude: 40.451591
Api number: 121132227700
Longitude : -88.977268
Latitude : 40.451591
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: McLean Co. Farm Service
Farm num: 1-61 Company name: Hayes, Charles M.
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Test Hole Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 295
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
7
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110633
1/8 - 1/4 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132467800 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.980472
Pt latitude: 40.454472
Api number: 121132467800
Longitude : -88.980472
Latitude : 40.454472
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Bill Smith Auto Parts
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 180
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 146
Wifmto: 164 Pumpgpm: 15
A8
South IL WELLS ILSG20000110271
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132392900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.982305
Pt latitude: 40.446972
Api number: 121132392900
Longitude : -88.982305
Latitude : 40.446972
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Peden, Doug
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 235
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 161
Wifmto: 169 Pumpgpm: 8
A9
South IL WELLS ILSG20000110272
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132410100 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.982305
Pt latitude: 40.446972
Api number: 121132410100
Longitude : -88.982305
Latitude : 40.446972
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Hendricks, Bill
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 180
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 161
Wifmto: 168 Pumpgpm: 9
10
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110674
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132438000 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.980127
Pt latitude: 40.455839
Api number: 121132438000
Longitude : -88.980127
Latitude : 40.455839
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Bradford Supply
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: David M. Smith
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 175
Wformation: sand gravel Wfmfrom: 152
Wifmto: 162 Pumpgpm: 10
11
SE IL WELLS ILSG20000110305
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121130011700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.976335
Pt latitude: 40.447892
Api number: 121130011700
Longitude : -88.976335
Latitude : 40.447892
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Ballinger, L. D.
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Woollen Earl D
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 150
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 148
Wifmto: 150 Pumpgpm: 3
12
ENE IL WELLS ILSG20000110558
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132186900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.972918
Pt latitude: 40.452684
Api number: 121132186900
Longitude : -88.972918
Latitude : 40.452684
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Sloan, Dave
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 264
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 253
Wifmto: 264 Pumpgpm: 15
B13
West IL WELLS ILSG20000110458
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132261500 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.989785
Pt latitude: 40.450782
Api number: 121132261500
Longitude : -88.989785
Latitude : 40.450782
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: State Farm Insurance
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 316
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 154
Wifmto: 162 Pumpgpm: 0
C14
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110833
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132427700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.980202
Pt latitude: 40.458108
Api number: 121132427700
Longitude : -88.980202
Latitude : 40.458108
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Capodice, Dave
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: David M. Smith
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 175
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 150
Wifmto: 160 Pumpgpm: 7
C15
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110834
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132472400 Pt status: DRYP
Pt longitude: -88.980204
Pt latitude: 40.458109
Api number: 121132472400
Longitude : -88.980204
Latitude : 40.458109
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Roanoke Concrete Products Co.
Farm num: dry Company name: Smith, David M.
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Dry Hole (water well), Plugged  Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 287
Wformation: dry Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
C16
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110835
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132472500 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.980204
Pt latitude: 40.458109
Api number: 121132472500
Longitude : -88.980204
Latitude : 40.458109
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Roanoke Concrete Products Co.
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Smith, David M.
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 185
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 165
Wifmto: 173 Pumpgpm: 10
D17
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110183
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132246200 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.984695
Pt latitude: 40.445079
Api number: 121132246200
Longitude : -88.984695
Latitude : 40.445079
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Myers, Bill
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 280
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 263
Wifmto: 280 Pumpgpm: 10
D18
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110184
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132373200 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.984695
Pt latitude: 40.445079
Api number: 121132373200
Longitude : -88.984695
Latitude : 40.445079
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Kachelmus, Ann
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Sauder, Steven E.
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 280
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 276
Wifmto: 280 Pumpgpm: 16
19
WSsw IL WELLS P87889
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 229503 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: STATE FARM #1
Permit: 11302819 Date Drilled: 09/06/1991
Depth (in feet): 162 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 16 Plot Location: 4D
Well Use: Industrial/Commercial Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: LAYTEN
B20
West IL WELLS P87888
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 111282 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: DR PICKARDS SANATORIUM
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/1939
Depth (in feet): 187 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 16 Plot Location: Not Reported
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: ~~
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: W E WINKLE
21
South IL WELLS P87928
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 235930 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: HARRY HARM
Permit: 113 055 92 Date Drilled: 12/01/1992
Depth (in feet): 145 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 7H
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --

Record Type:
Driller:

Construction Report,Geology
COLE
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
E22
West IL WELLS ILSG20000110515
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132209700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.991039
Pt latitude: 40.451714
Api number: 121132209700
Longitude : -88.991039
Latitude : 40.451714
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Pickard’'s Sanatorium (Doctor)
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 187
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wfmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 2
E23
West IL WELLS ILSG20000110516
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132209900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.991039
Pt latitude: 40.451714
Api number: 121132209900
Longitude : -88.991039
Latitude : 40.451714
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Miller, Addie
Farm num: 1 Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 175
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wfmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 4
E24
West IL WELLS ILSG20000110517
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132210000 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.991039
Pt latitude: 40.451714
Api number: 121132210000
Longitude : -88.991039
Latitude : 40.451714
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Rusk
Farm num: 1 Company name: owner
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 102
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 5
F25
SSW IL WELLS P87929
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 244031 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: JIM HUFF
Permit: 113-035-92 Date Drilled: 06/11/1992
Depth (in feet): 175 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 8H
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: SMITH
F26
SSW IL WELLS P87930
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 263139 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: TOM ABBOTT #1
Permit: 113-037-94 Date Drilled: 09/29/1994
Depth (in feet): 285 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 8H
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: Drilled
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: LAYTEN
27
North IL WELLS ILSG20000110892
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121130027800 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.98129
Pt latitude: 40.458995
Api number: 121130027800
Longitude : -88.98129
Latitude : 40.458995
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Johnson, Russell
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: owner
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 147
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
G28
SE IL WELLS ILSG20000110179
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132246100 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.975042
Pt latitude: 40.444992
Api number: 121132246100
Longitude : -88.975042
Latitude : 40.444992
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Weatley, Donald
Farm num: 2 Company name: Swanson, Jean E.
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 265
Wformation: sand Wfmfrom: 246
Wifmto: 265 Pumpgpm: 0
G29
SE IL WELLS ILSG20000110178
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121130027900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.975042
Pt latitude: 40.444992
Api number: 121130027900
Longitude : -88.975042
Latitude : 40.444992
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Wheatley, Wallace
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 176
Wformation: gray sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 174
Wifmto: 176 Pumpgpm: 4
30
East IL WELLS ILSG20000110557
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132334400 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.970531
Pt latitude: 40.452668
Api number: 121132334400
Longitude : -88.970531
Latitude : 40.452668
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Gilbert Surgical #2
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 160
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 150
Wifmto: 154 Pumpgpm: 10
H31
South IL WELLS ILSG20000110077
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132294700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.979751
Pt latitude: 40.443164
Api number: 121132294700
Longitude : -88.979751
Latitude : 40.443164
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Huff, Jim
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: David M. Smith
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 175
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 154
Wifmto: 162 Pumpgpm: 0
H32
South IL WELLS ILSG20000110078
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132308800 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.979751
Pt latitude: 40.443164
Api number: 121132308800
Longitude : -88.979751
Latitude : 40.443164
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Abbott, Tom #1
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 285
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 250
Wifmto: 258 Pumpgpm: 10
133
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110086
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132481300 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.984626
Pt latitude: 40.443279
Api number: 121132481300
Longitude : -88.984626
Latitude : 40.443279
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Kidwell, Mark
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 285
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 276
Wifmto: 285 Pumpgpm: 20
134
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110081
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132441400 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.984528
Pt latitude: 40.443222
Api number: 121132441400
Longitude : -88.984528
Latitude : 40.443222
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Fehr, Dave
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 884
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 290
Wformation: gravel/sand, gravel Wfmfrom: 267
Wifmto: 275 Pumpgpm: 15
135
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110079
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132319600 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.98463
Pt latitude: 40.443221
Api number: 121132319600
Longitude : -88.98463
Latitude : 40.443221
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Woith, Mike #1
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 182
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 137
Wifmto: 147 Pumpgpm: 10
136
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000110080
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132356800 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.98463
Pt latitude: 40.443221
Api number: 121132356800
Longitude : -88.98463
Latitude : 40.443221
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Wallace, Dave
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 280
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 243
Wifmto: 280 Pumpgpm: 10
J37
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000110074
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132286900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.977364
Pt latitude: 40.443143
Api number: 121132286900
Longitude : -88.977364
Latitude : 40.443143
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Harm, Harry
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Cole, Raymond J.
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 145
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 132
Wifmto: 145 Pumpgpm: 0
38
Sw IL WELLS ILSG20000110187
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132246300 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.989614
Pt latitude: 40.445136
Api number: 121132246300
Longitude : -88.989614
Latitude : 40.445136
Section: 16 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Waltz, Charles
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 280
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 267
Wifmto: 280 Pumpgpm: 12
J39
SSE IL WELLS P87887
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Well ID: 252183 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: DONALD WHEATLEY #2
Permit: 016579 Date Dirilled: 02/27/1990
Depth (in feet): 265 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 15 Plot Location: 6A
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: SWANSON
K40
South IL WELLS P87927
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 235969 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: JOHN KOSTER #1
Permit: 113-005-92 Date Dirilled: 04/06/1992
Depth (in feet): 162 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 7G
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: LAYTEN
K41
South IL WELLS P87926
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 109271 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: ROBERT K MORSE
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/0000
Depth (in feet): 170 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 7G
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: ~~
Record Type: Chemical Analysis
Driller: Not Reported
42
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000110070
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Pt api number: 121132374500 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.974981
Pt latitude: 40.443124
Api number: 121132374500
Longitude : -88.974981
Latitude : 40.443124
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Fowler, Jack
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 167
Wformation: coarse gravel Wifmfrom: 161
Wfmto: 165 Pumpgpm: 8
43
SSw IL WELLS P87908
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 109261 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: HOMER MCCAIN (A BERTRAM)
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/1915
Depth (in feet): 130 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 21 Plot Location: 1G
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: ~~
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: Not Reported
44
East IL WELLS ILSG20000110455
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132195100 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.968075
Pt latitude: 40.450723
Api number: 121132195100
Longitude : -88.968075
Latitude : 40.450723
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Owens Nursery
Farm num: 1 Company name: David M. Smith
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 150
Wformation: sand & gravel Wifmfrom: 131
Wifmto: 140 Pumpgpm: 30
L45
SW IL WELLS ILSG20000110105
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Pt api number: 121130060800 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.989529
Pt latitude: 40.443502
Api number: 121130060800
Longitude : -88.989529
Latitude : 40.443502
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Skilly Oil Co.
Farm num: 1-68 Company name: Vaughn, Kenneth G.
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 241
Wformation: sand & gravel Wifmfrom: 151
Wfmto: 159 Pumpgpm: 20
L46
S IL WELLS ILSG20000110087
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132228200 Pt status: WTST
Pt longitude: -88.989548
Pt latitude: 40.443287
Api number: 121132228200
Longitude : -88.989548
Latitude : 40.443287
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Skelly Qil Co.
Farm num: 2-68 Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Test Hole Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 0
Wformation: Not Reported Wifmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
M47
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109982
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121130083700 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.976914
Pt latitude: 40.44156
Api number: 121130083700
Longitude : -88.976914
Latitude : 40.44156
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Morse, Robert K.
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Elevation: 860
Elevref: Topographic Map Total depth: 170
Wformation: Not Reported Wifmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
M48
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109969
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132246900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.977302
Pt latitude: 40.441338
Api number: 121132246900
Longitude : -88.977302
Latitude : 40.441338
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Frankeberger, Gary
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 160
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 151
Wfmto: 160 Pumpgpm: 9
M49
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109970
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132278500 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.977302
Pt latitude: 40.441338
Api number: 121132278500
Longitude : -88.977302
Latitude : 40.441338
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Koster, John
Farm num: 1 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 166
Wformation: gravel Wfmfrom: 160
Wfmto: 163 Pumpgpm: 10
50
NE IL WELLS ILSG20000110859
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132191400 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.970725
Pt latitude: 40.458452
Api number: 121132191400
Longitude : -88.970725
Latitude : 40.458452
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Owens Nursery
Farm num: 2 Company name: David M. Smith
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 290
Wformation: sand & gravel Wfmfrom: 252
Wifmto: 273 Pumpgpm: 65
51
SwW IL WELLS P87915
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Well ID: 111301 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: SKELLY OIL CO
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/0000
Depth (in feet): 150 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 21 Plot Location: 4H
Well Use: Commercial Well Type: ~—
Record Type: Chemical Analysis
Driller: Not Reported
N52
East IL WELLS P87886
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Well ID: 111263 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: MCLEAN COUNTY FARM SERVICE 2
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/1961
Depth (in feet): 270 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 15 Plot Location: 2F
Well Use: Commercial Well Type: ~—
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: HAYES
N53
East IL WELLS P87885
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Well ID: 111262 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: MCLEAN CO FARM SERVICE 1
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/1961
Depth (in feet): 295 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 15 Plot Location: 2F
Well Use: Commercial Well Type: ~—

Record Type:
Driller:

Construction Report,Geology
HAYES
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation Database EDR ID Number
54
SSW IL WELLS ILSG20000109922
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132210600 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.985751
Pt latitude: 40.440525
Api number: 121132210600
Longitude : -88.985751
Latitude : 40.440525
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Prince, Adlai S.
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 132
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wfmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 6
55
SwW IL WELLS ILSG20000110046
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher
Pt api number: 121132228100 Pt status: WTST
Pt longitude: -88.991031
Pt latitude: 40.442559
Api number: 121132228100
Longitude : -88.991031
Latitude : 40.442559
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Shell Ol
Farm num: 1-65 Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Test Hole Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 0
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wfmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
56
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109916
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132163200 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.976077
Pt latitude: 40.440422
Api number: 121132163200
Longitude : -88.976077
Latitude : 40.440422
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Howard, Eugene W.
Farm num: 1 Company name: Meyer, George
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 116
Wformation: sand Wfmfrom: 110
Wifmto: 116 Pumpgpm: 10
N57
East IL WELLS ILSG20000110579
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132227800 Pt status: WTST
Pt longitude: -88.966153
Pt latitude: 40.453068
Api number: 121132227800
Longitude : -88.966153
Latitude : 40.453068
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: McLean Co. Farm Service
Farm num: 2-61 Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Test Hole Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 0
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
58
NNE IL WELLS ILSG20000111011
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132453500 Pt status: ENG
Pt longitude: -88.973679
Pt latitude: 40.461855
Api number: 121132453500
Longitude : -88.973679
Latitude : 40.461855
Section: 10 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Lakewood Courts
Farm num: Bor-13 Company name: Geotechnical Explor.
Status: Engineering Test Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 19
Wformation: Not Reported Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
59
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109875
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132481400 Pt status: DRYP
Pt longitude: -88.977236
Pt latitude: 40.439532
Api number: 121132481400
Longitude : -88.977236
Latitude : 40.439532
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Frels, Mark
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Status: Dry Hole (water well), Plugged  Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 161
Wformation: dry Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
60
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109913
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132126500 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.973694
Pt latitude: 40.4404
Api number: 121132126500
Longitude : -88.973694
Latitude : 40.4404
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Hanner, Robert
Farm num: 16 Company name: DeMent, Ray
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 140
Wformation: sand Wfmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 140 Pumpgpm: 5
61
East IL WELLS P87884
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Well ID: 235919 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: ROWE CONST/AL RUHRUP
Permit: 113-044-92 Date Drilled: 09/00/1992
Depth (in feet): 265 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 15 Plot Location: 1E
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: SMITH
62
South IL WELLS P87925
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Well ID: 253131 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: RICH STULE #1
Permit: 113-060-92 Date Dirilled: 10/09/1992
Depth (in feet): 184 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 22 Plot Location: 7E
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: LAYTEN
63
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109874
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132384400 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.974856
Pt latitude: 40.439509
Api number: 121132384400
Longitude : -88.974856
Latitude : 40.439509
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Beach, Jeff
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 170
Wformation: medium sand & gravel Wifmfrom: 139
Wifmto: 145 Pumpgpm: 13
64
SW IL WELLS ILSG20000109997
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121130008700 Pt status: WTST
Pt longitude: -88.992445
Pt latitude: 40.441751
Api number: 121130008700
Longitude : -88.992445
Latitude : 40.441751
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Clearview Sani. Dist
Farm num: 1-62 Company name: owner
Status: Water Well Test Hole Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 168
Wformation: Not Reported Wifmfrom: 0
Wifmto: 0 Pumpgpm: 0
65
SSw IL WELLS ILSG20000109881
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

Pt api number: 121132246600 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.989391
Pt latitude: 40.43966
Api number: 121132246600
Longitude : -88.989391
Latitude : 40.43966
Section: 21 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Apostolic Pentecost Church
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 165
Wformation: sand gravel Wifmfrom: 147
Wfmto: 165 Pumpgpm: 15
066
S IL WELLS P87913
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Well ID: 109264 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: H FOWLER (A ALEXANDER)
Permit: | Date Drilled: 00/00/1896
Depth (in feet): 15 Aquifer Type: ~~
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 21 Plot Location: 4F
Well Use: Domestic Well Type: ~~
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: Not Reported
067
S IL WELLS P87914
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Well ID: 206556 Second ID: Not Reported
Info Source: IL Private Water Wells Survey
Owner: APOSTOLIC PENTECOST
Permit: X11228 Date Dirilled: 07/19/1989
Depth (in feet): 165 Aquifer Type: Unconsolidated
County Code: 113 County: MCLEAN
Township: 23N Range: 02E
Section: 21 Plot Location: 4F
Well Use: Non-community Well Type: --
Record Type: Construction Report,Geology
Driller: LAYTEN
68
SSE IL WELLS ILSG20000109870
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS

ILSG20000110555

Pt api number: 121132418400 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.972469
Pt latitude: 40.439487
Api number: 121132418400
Longitude : -88.972469
Latitude : 40.439487
Section: 22 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Campbell, Sarah & Kyle
Farm num: 2 Company name: Layten, James
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 153
Wformation: gravel Wifmfrom: 122
Wifmto: 148 Pumpgpm: 15
69
East IL WELLS
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower
Pt api number: 121132288900 Pt status: WATER
Pt longitude: -88.963361
Pt latitude: 40.452619
Api number: 121132288900
Longitude : -88.963361
Latitude : 40.452619
Section: 15 Twp: 23
Tdir: N Rng: 2
Rdir: E Farm name: Rowe Construction
Farm num: Not Reported Company name: Smith, David Maurice
Status: Water Well Elevation: 0
Elevref: Not Reported Total depth: 265
Wformation: sand & gravel Wifmfrom: 223
Wfmto: 255 Pumpgpm: 0
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

State Database: IL Radon

Radon Test Results

Zipcode Result
61704 3.5
61704 4.5
61704 235
61704 4
61704 35
61704 3.6
61704 5.6
61704 4.7
61704 10.4
61704 2.2
61704 0.7
61704 0.4
61704 4.3
61704 4.3
61704 0.8
61704 12.6
61704 5
61704 5.9
61704 6.5
61704 2
61704 0.6
61704 3.8
61704 2.1
61704 0.7
61704 3.6
61704 7
61704 2.2
61704 7.4
61704 3.6
61704 1.4
61704 13.7
61704 4
61704 1.3
61704 5.8
61704 0.5
61704 2.9
61704 1.4
61704 4.5
61704 6.2
61704 3.7
61704 3.9
61704 3.1
61704 1.8
61704 3.4
61704 23.3
61704 2.4
61704
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

2.8
61704 48.7
61704 21
61704 3.7
61704 0.8
61704 9.9
61704 2.8
61704 0.7
61704 2.7
61704 1.7
61704 3.1
61704 1.8
61704 1.2
61704 1.4
61704 8.2
61704 3.7
61704 14.3
61704 2.9
61704 1.8
61704 7
61704 4.8
61704 0.7
61704 0.8
61704 2.4
61704 10.9
61704 4.9
61704 3.6
61704 5.7
61704 1.3
61704 3.7
61704 2.2
61704 9.8
61704 3.7
61704 9.9
61704 5.5
61704 3.1
61704 2.8
61704 2.1
61704 25
61704 6.9
61704 111
61704 2.4
61704 3.9
61704 4.6
61704 9.2
61704 1.3
61704 3.6
61704 15
61704 6.2
61704 2.7
61704 7.4
61704 11.8
61704 19.2
61704 3.4
61704 0.8
61704 2.5

61704
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GEOCHECK®- PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

0.4
61704 3
61704 0.5
61704 3.6
61704 1
61704 1.4
61704 7.1
61704 4.8
61704 10.8
61704 12.2
61704 5.2
61704 1.4
61704 55
61704 5.1
61704 4.3
61704 1
61704 8.1
61704 22.1
61704 6.2
61704 1.2
61704 8.6
61704 3
61704 0.5
61704 2.2
61704 15
61704 2.5
61704 5.8
61704 4.5
61704 1.9
61704 2.9
61704 2.6
61704 5.5
61704 2.4
61704 1.3
61704 3.3
61704 7.3
61704 2.6
61704 4.8
61704 5.6
61704 6.9
61704 7.9
61704 8.1
61704 7.9
61704 1.7
61704 2.4
61704 4.7
61704 3.2
61704 7.8
61704 3.4
61704 3.1
61704 1.3
61704 2.1
61704 14.8
61704 16.2
61704 17.8
61704 5.2

61704
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RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

3.3
61704 1
61704 2.2
61704 1.1
61704 3.7
61704 11.2
61704 21
61704 2
61704 0.4
61704 3.2
61704 1.5
61704 1.1
61704 1.6
61704 2.9
61704 1.7
61704 1.4
61704 1.2
61704 29.4
61704 3.6
61704 2.1
61704 4.4
61704 6
61704 4.2
61704 6.2
61704 3
61704 5
61704 1.2
61704 8.9
61704 1.8
61704 1.2
61704 7.1
61704 2.9
61704 2
61704 4
61704 3.6
61704 2.6
61704 2.4
61704 21.9
61704 23.8
61704 2.3
61704 10.5
61704 4.2
61704 4.5
61704 7.6
61704 1.3
61704 1.2
61704 2.2
61704 4.7
61704 8.3
61704 1.6
61704 0.3
61704 1.3
61704 1.4
61704 3.2
61704 2
61704 3.1

61704
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RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

3
61704 9.4
61704 4.7
61704 0.9
61704 0.8
61704 13.2
61704 3.5
61704 5.9
61704 2.7
61704 54
61704 18.1
61704 2
61704 3.5
61704 5.7
61704 6.1
61704 3.6
61704 1.5
61704 0.6
61704 9.8
61704 1.2
61704 7.8
61704 1.3
61704 1.8
61704 13.8
61704 2.2
61704 3.5
61704 6.1
61704 0.4
61704 2.7
61704 6.6
61704 2
61704 5.7
61704 3.3
61704 3.7
61704 2.3
61704 6.2
61704 16.3
61704 2.5
61704 4.5
61704 3.5
61704 2
61704 2.7
61704 0.9
61704 0.5
61704 10.9
61704 53
61704 2.1
61704 2.3
61704 2.3
61704 4.3
61704 6.4
61704 3
61704 10.2
61704 1
61704 3
61704 1.7

61704
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RADON

AREA RADON INFORMATION

2
61704 0.9
61704 5.3
61704 2.6
61704 6.2
61704 3.7
61704 2.5
61704 3.3
61704 2.2
61704 1.8
61704 1.3
61704 4.2
61704 2
61704 1.5
61704 7.1
61704 1.9
61704 2.5
61704 10
61704 2.8
61704 6.8
61704 14.5
61704 2.7
61704 0.4
61704 55
61704 5
61704 3.5
61704 3.3
61704 1.7

Federal EPA Radon Zone for MCLEAN County: 1

Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
: Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code: 61704

Number of sites tested: 2

Area Average Activity % <4 pCi/lL % 4-20 pCi/L % >20 pCi/lL
Living Area - 1st Floor 0.400 pCi/L 100% 0% 0%

Living Area - 2nd Floor Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Basement 3.750 pCi/lL 50% 50% 0%
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA

Telephone: 877-336-2627

Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory. This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory

Source: lllinois State Geological Survey
Telephone: 217-333-4747

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOWR Information System
Source: EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source: Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone: 800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System. A PWS is any water system which provides water to at
least 25 people for at least 60 days annually. PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source: EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone: 202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after
August 1995. Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Records
Source: lllinois Geological Survey
Telephone: 217-333-4747

lllinois Private Well Database and PICS (Public, Industrial, Commercial Survey)
Source: lllinois State Water Survey
Telephone: 217-333-9043

Water Well Location Information

Source: lllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone: 217-782-0810

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

RADON

State Database: IL Radon
Source: Department of Nuclear Safety
Telephone: 217-785-9958
County Radon Results

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone: 703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source: EPA
Telephone: 703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.

OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source: Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters:  World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source: Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey TC5321841.2s
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PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE RECORDS SEARCHED

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved. This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc. The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement. You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment @
Hamilton Road Extension HANSON

Bloomington, McLean County, lllinois

Appendix C

Historical Topographic Map Report
Sanborn Map Report
USDA NRCS Soil Report
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Hamilton Road Extension
Hamilton Rd.
Bloomington, IL 61704

Inquiry Number: 4832950.4
January 20, 2017

EDR Historical Topo Map Report

with QuadMatch™

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
® Shelton, CT 06484
EDR Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 01/20/17
Site Name: Client Name:

Hamilton Road Extension Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
Hamilton Rd. 1525 South Sixth Street EDR
Bloomington, IL 61704 Springfield, IL 62703

EDR Inquiry # 4832950.4 Contact: April H. Becker

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Hanson Professional Services, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed
to assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Search Results: Coordinates:
P.O.# NA Latitude: 40.451322 40° 27' 5" North
Project: 15L.0098-2000 Longitude: -88.980827 -88° 58' 51" West
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Elevation: 862.00' above sea level

Maps Provided:

2012
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1981
1951
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Topo Sheet Key

This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

2012 Source Sheets

Bloomington East
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

1998 Source Sheets

Bloomington East

1998

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1998

1981 Source Sheets

Bloomington West

1981

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1975

1951 Source Sheets

B

Le Roy

1951

15-minute, 62500

Aerial Photo Revised 1940

Bloomington West
2012
7.5-minute, 24000

Bloomington East

1981

7.5-minute, 24000

Aerial Photo Revised 1975

McLean

1951

15-minute, 62500

Aerial Photo Revised 1941

4832950 - 4

page 4



o Map

2012

Historical Top

e

215T 577 |

WOODRIG RD -

| i g
— . 'l =
ks o NS s N g
T s NS o &
5 Fa! I o P~ R
S~ B2 Y
Nz | R | (
. 1R
| - > 2. - T Pl = _-;-- ]
v O M5 |
I bl /J \ | n:| gl | =3
A “_aellg . 5 i
Jr— —'7—" ! ]él "'\ =4 3
' ] Ol -8 oip cotonmal ro
= L ; ~ A
PEST [

e |
T " /3 vl \ '8 I/
| BRIGHAM SCHOOL FD™ |
A = =
|

1%
L]

=5

™~ AN =N ] Bl | I I ] ’t“' - CaloBlubergN 7 ||
L RPN B2 =iy =i iyl
;— C mi _j'ILE_ ___ iﬂ_ h ‘_‘—]: ___JIF | n | — [ & ———@—-{i—Ngiw
— 3 \ —_—L i = \.s'.. =/ = | I
= L HEEN T f\i \ ~J - T j‘
= 5 = 1l - — =] 2 — — e
[l | _‘—Q.C | BE'-.LET is =) a —k
i 7 S J W \Ewoop sT \E:ﬁ LT ] ""Q. F'.E'JRCEAVE. e — A8 | -
P LR 2 LU s, T 2l (T
n | Evargreen| '\ V2= @ Nl =/ Ell 3 f/\_f( e L
i — { Cem O\ R = _JL:‘ — — | h‘[a p— 1 | &) Sl Sy
—\\ N4 | |owENS DA J =1 —g) <3 SM % =
i \ Py . g 1 = = o a 3 % { ! 1'2. .I—
| v 0 1 e :|_JE] Z —3 | DNl
': [ ' |[ L INY '[E LINCOLN TH |l n m ﬂJr__‘l g .l JI /' I 'E
“EBAKER ST| ,g}:[.—ﬂ ﬁf(:\:\ ' T ¥ e — 1%_3;‘:
—~ =~ AN T iy Y 7 s R 2
¢ STEWART ST 'L-\S‘I F U 2\ B R‘%’
| T
T Rlde T TAS )
GILMORE DR '_I:'.}] e i
= . in,". =3 ==
%t \2::{ '. / ]l_
g =
T

This report includes information from the
following map sheet(s).
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Hanson Professional Services, Inc.
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Bloomington, IL 61704 Springfield, IL 62703
EDR Inquiry # 4832950.3 Contact: April H. Becker

The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Hanson Professional
Services, Inc. were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps.
The collection includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others. Only Environmental Data Resources
Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the
collection. Results can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Certification # E161-428F-BF6E
PO # NA
Project 15L0098-2000
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This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Sanborn® Library search results

Certification #: E161-428F-BF6E

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns. Collections searched:

v Library of Congress

v University Publications of America

v EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Hanson Professional Services, Inc. (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR
Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its
customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.
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analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase |
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Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
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Preface

Soil surveys contain information that affects land use planning in survey areas.
They highlight soil limitations that affect various land uses and provide information
about the properties of the soils in the survey areas. Soil surveys are designed for
many different users, including farmers, ranchers, foresters, agronomists, urban
planners, community officials, engineers, developers, builders, and home buyers.
Also, conservationists, teachers, students, and specialists in recreation, waste
disposal, and pollution control can use the surveys to help them understand,
protect, or enhance the environment.

Various land use regulations of Federal, State, and local governments may impose
special restrictions on land use or land treatment. Soil surveys identify soil
properties that are used in making various land use or land treatment decisions.
The information is intended to help the land users identify and reduce the effects of
soil limitations on various land uses. The landowner or user is responsible for
identifying and complying with existing laws and regulations.

Although soil survey information can be used for general farm, local, and wider area
planning, onsite investigation is needed to supplement this information in some
cases. Examples include soil quality assessments (http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/
portal/nrcs/main/soils/health/) and certain conservation and engineering
applications. For more detailed information, contact your local USDA Service Center
(https://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/locator/app?agency=nrcs) or your NRCS State Soil
Scientist (http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/detail/soils/contactus/?
cid=nrcs142p2_053951).

Great differences in soil properties can occur within short distances. Some soils are
seasonally wet or subject to flooding. Some are too unstable to be used as a
foundation for buildings or roads. Clayey or wet soils are poorly suited to use as
septic tank absorption fields. A high water table makes a soil poorly suited to
basements or underground installations.

The National Cooperative Soil Survey is a joint effort of the United States
Department of Agriculture and other Federal agencies, State agencies including the
Agricultural Experiment Stations, and local agencies. The Natural Resources
Conservation Service (NRCS) has leadership for the Federal part of the National
Cooperative Soil Survey.

Information about soils is updated periodically. Updated information is available
through the NRCS Web Soil Survey, the site for official soil survey information.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all its
programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability,
and where applicable, sex, marital status, familial status, parental status, religion,
sexual orientation, genetic information, political beliefs, reprisal, or because all or a
part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not
all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require


http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/main/soils/health/
http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/main/soils/health/
https://offices.sc.egov.usda.gov/locator/app?agency=nrcs
http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/detail/soils/contactus/?cid=nrcs142p2_053951
http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/wps/portal/nrcs/detail/soils/contactus/?cid=nrcs142p2_053951

alternative means for communication of program information (Braille, large print,
audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice
and TDD). To file a complaint of discrimination, write to USDA, Director, Office of
Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W., Washington, D.C. 20250-9410 or
call (800) 795-3272 (voice) or (202) 720-6382 (TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity
provider and employer.
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How Soil Surveys Are Made

Soil surveys are made to provide information about the soils and miscellaneous
areas in a specific area. They include a description of the soils and miscellaneous
areas and their location on the landscape and tables that show soil properties and
limitations affecting various uses. Soil scientists observed the steepness, length,
and shape of the slopes; the general pattern of drainage; the kinds of crops and
native plants; and the kinds of bedrock. They observed and described many soil
profiles. A soil profile is the sequence of natural layers, or horizons, in a soil. The
profile extends from the surface down into the unconsolidated material in which the
soil formed or from the surface down to bedrock. The unconsolidated material is
devoid of roots and other living organisms and has not been changed by other
biological activity.

Currently, soils are mapped according to the boundaries of major land resource
areas (MLRAs). MLRAs are geographically associated land resource units that

share common characteristics related to physiography, geology, climate, water

resources, soils, biological resources, and land uses (USDA, 2006). Soil survey
areas typically consist of parts of one or more MLRA.

The soils and miscellaneous areas in a survey area occur in an orderly pattern that
is related to the geology, landforms, relief, climate, and natural vegetation of the
area. Each kind of soil and miscellaneous area is associated with a particular kind
of landform or with a segment of the landform. By observing the soils and
miscellaneous areas in the survey area and relating their position to specific
segments of the landform, a soil scientist develops a concept, or model, of how they
were formed. Thus, during mapping, this model enables the soil scientist to predict
with a considerable degree of accuracy the kind of soil or miscellaneous area at a
specific location on the landscape.

Commonly, individual soils on the landscape merge into one another as their
characteristics gradually change. To construct an accurate soil map, however, soil
scientists must determine the boundaries between the soils. They can observe only
a limited number of soil profiles. Nevertheless, these observations, supplemented
by an understanding of the soil-vegetation-landscape relationship, are sufficient to
verify predictions of the kinds of soil in an area and to determine the boundaries.

Soil scientists recorded the characteristics of the soil profiles that they studied. They
noted soil color, texture, size and shape of soil aggregates, kind and amount of rock
fragments, distribution of plant roots, reaction, and other features that enable them
to identify soils. After describing the soils in the survey area and determining their
properties, the soil scientists assigned the soils to taxonomic classes (units).
Taxonomic classes are concepts. Each taxonomic class has a set of soll
characteristics with precisely defined limits. The classes are used as a basis for
comparison to classify soils systematically. Soil taxonomy, the system of taxonomic
classification used in the United States, is based mainly on the kind and character
of soil properties and the arrangement of horizons within the profile. After the soil
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scientists classified and named the soils in the survey area, they compared the
individual soils with similar soils in the same taxonomic class in other areas so that
they could confirm data and assemble additional data based on experience and
research.

The objective of soil mapping is not to delineate pure map unit components; the
objective is to separate the landscape into landforms or landform segments that
have similar use and management requirements. Each map unit is defined by a
unique combination of soil components and/or miscellaneous areas in predictable
proportions. Some components may be highly contrasting to the other components
of the map unit. The presence of minor components in a map unit in no way
diminishes the usefulness or accuracy of the data. The delineation of such
landforms and landform segments on the map provides sufficient information for the
development of resource plans. If intensive use of small areas is planned, onsite
investigation is needed to define and locate the soils and miscellaneous areas.

Soil scientists make many field observations in the process of producing a soil map.
The frequency of observation is dependent upon several factors, including scale of
mapping, intensity of mapping, design of map units, complexity of the landscape,
and experience of the soil scientist. Observations are made to test and refine the
soil-landscape model and predictions and to verify the classification of the soils at
specific locations. Once the soil-landscape model is refined, a significantly smaller
number of measurements of individual soil properties are made and recorded.
These measurements may include field measurements, such as those for color,
depth to bedrock, and texture, and laboratory measurements, such as those for
content of sand, silt, clay, salt, and other components. Properties of each soll
typically vary from one point to another across the landscape.

Observations for map unit components are aggregated to develop ranges of
characteristics for the components. The aggregated values are presented. Direct
measurements do not exist for every property presented for every map unit
component. Values for some properties are estimated from combinations of other
properties.

While a soil survey is in progress, samples of some of the soils in the area generally
are collected for laboratory analyses and for engineering tests. Soil scientists
interpret the data from these analyses and tests as well as the field-observed
characteristics and the soil properties to determine the expected behavior of the
soils under different uses. Interpretations for all of the soils are field tested through
observation of the soils in different uses and under different levels of management.
Some interpretations are modified to fit local conditions, and some new
interpretations are developed to meet local needs. Data are assembled from other
sources, such as research information, production records, and field experience of
specialists. For example, data on crop yields under defined levels of management
are assembled from farm records and from field or plot experiments on the same
kinds of soil.

Predictions about soil behavior are based not only on soil properties but also on
such variables as climate and biological activity. Soil conditions are predictable over
long periods of time, but they are not predictable from year to year. For example,
soil scientists can predict with a fairly high degree of accuracy that a given soil will
have a high water table within certain depths in most years, but they cannot predict
that a high water table will always be at a specific level in the soil on a specific date.

After soil scientists located and identified the significant natural bodies of soil in the
survey area, they drew the boundaries of these bodies on aerial photographs and
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identified each as a specific map unit. Aerial photographs show trees, buildings,
fields, roads, and rivers, all of which help in locating boundaries accurately.



Soil Map

The soil map section includes the soil map for the defined area of interest, a list of
soil map units on the map and extent of each map unit, and cartographic symbols
displayed on the map. Also presented are various metadata about data used to
produce the map, and a description of each soil map unit.
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MAP INFORMATION

The soil surveys that comprise your AOI were mapped at
1:12,000.

Please rely on the bar scale on each map sheet for map
measurements.

Source of Map: Natural Resources Conservation Service
Web Soil Survey URL:
Coordinate System: Web Mercator (EPSG:3857)

Maps from the Web Soil Survey are based on the Web Mercator
projection, which preserves direction and shape but distorts
distance and area. A projection that preserves area, such as the
Albers equal-area conic projection, should be used if more
accurate calculations of distance or area are required.

This product is generated from the USDA-NRCS certified data as
of the version date(s) listed below.

Soil Survey Area:
Survey Area Data:

McLean County, lllinois
Version 14, Sep 12, 2018

Soil map units are labeled (as space allows) for map scales
1:50,000 or larger.

Date(s) aerial images were photographed: Apr 26, 2014—Nov 8,
2016

The orthophoto or other base map on which the soil lines were
compiled and digitized probably differs from the background
imagery displayed on these maps. As a result, some minor
shifting of map unit boundaries may be evident.
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Map Unit Legend

Map Unit Symbol Map Unit Name Acres in AOI Percent of AOI

43A Ipava silt loam, 0 to 2 percent 451
slopes

60C2 La Rose silt loam, 5 to 10 0.3
percent slopes, eroded

68A Sable silty clay loam, 0 to 2 11.5
percent slopes

171B Catlin silt loam, 2 to 5 percent 13.3
slopes

171B2 Catlin silt loam, 2 to 5 percent 6.8
slopes, eroded

802B Orthents, loamy, undulating 7.2

893B Catlin-Saybrook silt loams, 2 to 2.4
5 percent slopes

902A Ipava-Sable complex, 0 to 2 0.5
percent slopes

Totals for Area of Interest 87.1

Map Unit Descriptions

The map units delineated on the detailed soil maps in a soil survey represent the
soils or miscellaneous areas in the survey area. The map unit descriptions, along
with the maps, can be used to determine the composition and properties of a unit.

A map unit delineation on a soil map represents an area dominated by one or more
major kinds of soil or miscellaneous areas. A map unit is identified and named
according to the taxonomic classification of the dominant soils. Within a taxonomic
class there are precisely defined limits for the properties of the soils. On the
landscape, however, the soils are natural phenomena, and they have the
characteristic variability of all natural phenomena. Thus, the range of some
observed properties may extend beyond the limits defined for a taxonomic class.
Areas of soils of a single taxonomic class rarely, if ever, can be mapped without
including areas of other taxonomic classes. Consequently, every map unit is made
up of the soils or miscellaneous areas for which it is named and some minor
components that belong to taxonomic classes other than those of the major soils.

Most minor soils have properties similar to those of the dominant soil or soils in the
map unit, and thus they do not affect use and management. These are called
noncontrasting, or similar, components. They may or may not be mentioned in a
particular map unit description. Other minor components, however, have properties
and behavioral characteristics divergent enough to affect use or to require different
management. These are called contrasting, or dissimilar, components. They
generally are in small areas and could not be mapped separately because of the
scale used. Some small areas of strongly contrasting soils or miscellaneous areas
are identified by a special symbol on the maps. If included in the database for a
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given area, the contrasting minor components are identified in the map unit
descriptions along with some characteristics of each. A few areas of minor
components may not have been observed, and consequently they are not
mentioned in the descriptions, especially where the pattern was so complex that it
was impractical to make enough observations to identify all the soils and
miscellaneous areas on the landscape.

The presence of minor components in a map unit in no way diminishes the
usefulness or accuracy of the data. The objective of mapping is not to delineate
pure taxonomic classes but rather to separate the landscape into landforms or
landform segments that have similar use and management requirements. The
delineation of such segments on the map provides sufficient information for the
development of resource plans. If intensive use of small areas is planned, however,
onsite investigation is needed to define and locate the soils and miscellaneous
areas.

An identifying symbol precedes the map unit name in the map unit descriptions.
Each description includes general facts about the unit and gives important soil
properties and qualities.

Soils that have profiles that are almost alike make up a soil series. Except for
differences in texture of the surface layer, all the soils of a series have major
horizons that are similar in composition, thickness, and arrangement.

Soils of one series can differ in texture of the surface layer, slope, stoniness,
salinity, degree of erosion, and other characteristics that affect their use. On the
basis of such differences, a soil series is divided into soil phases. Most of the areas
shown on the detailed soil maps are phases of soil series. The name of a soil phase
commonly indicates a feature that affects use or management. For example, Alpha
silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes, is a phase of the Alpha series.

Some map units are made up of two or more major soils or miscellaneous areas.
These map units are complexes, associations, or undifferentiated groups.

A complex consists of two or more soils or miscellaneous areas in such an intricate
pattern or in such small areas that they cannot be shown separately on the maps.
The pattern and proportion of the soils or miscellaneous areas are somewhat similar
in all areas. Alpha-Beta complex, 0 to 6 percent slopes, is an example.

An association is made up of two or more geographically associated soils or
miscellaneous areas that are shown as one unit on the maps. Because of present
or anticipated uses of the map units in the survey area, it was not considered
practical or necessary to map the soils or miscellaneous areas separately. The
pattern and relative proportion of the soils or miscellaneous areas are somewhat
similar. Alpha-Beta association, 0 to 2 percent slopes, is an example.

An undifferentiated group is made up of two or more soils or miscellaneous areas
that could be mapped individually but are mapped as one unit because similar
interpretations can be made for use and management. The pattern and proportion
of the soils or miscellaneous areas in a mapped area are not uniform. An area can
be made up of only one of the major soils or miscellaneous areas, or it can be made
up of all of them. Alpha and Beta soils, 0 to 2 percent slopes, is an example.

Some surveys include miscellaneous areas. Such areas have little or no soil
material and support little or no vegetation. Rock outcrop is an example.
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McLean County, lllinois

43A—Ipava silt loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 2rmnj
Elevation: 420 to 870 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 36 to 42 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 50 to 57 degrees F
Frost-free period: 160 to 190 days
Farmland classification: All areas are prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Ipava and similar soils: 85 percent
Minor components: 15 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Ipava

Setting
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Parent material: Loess

Typical profile
Ap - 0to 10 inches: silt loam
A - 10 to 18 inches: silty clay loam
Btg1 - 18 to 31 inches: silty clay loam
Btg2 - 31 to 50 inches: silty clay loam
Cg - 50 to 60 inches: silt loam

Properties and qualities

Slope: 0 to 2 percent

Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches

Natural drainage class: Somewhat poorly drained

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 12 to 24 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: None

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 15 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Available water storage in profile: High (about 11.6 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 1
Hydrologic Soil Group: C/D
Hydric soil rating: No
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Minor Components

Denny
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Depressions
Landform position (three-dimensional): Dip
Down-slope shape: Concave
Across-slope shape: Concave
Hydric soil rating: Yes

Sable
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Swales
Landform position (three-dimensional): Dip
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Concave
Hydric soil rating: Yes

Virden
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: Yes

60C2—La Rose silt loam, 5 to 10 percent slopes, eroded

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 6p48
Elevation: 540 to 930 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 28 to 40 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 48 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 140 to 180 days
Farmland classification: Farmland of statewide importance

Map Unit Composition
La rose and similar soils: 90 percent
Minor components: 3 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of La Rose

Setting
Landform: Hillslopes on ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Shoulder, backslope
Down-slope shape: Convex
Across-slope shape: Linear
Parent material: Loamy till
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Typical profile
H1 - 0to 7 inches: silt loam
H2 -7 to 19 inches: clay loam
H3 - 19 to 60 inches: loam

Properties and qualities

Slope: 5 to 10 percent

Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches

Natural drainage class: Well drained

Runoff class: Medium

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)

Depth to water table: More than 80 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: None

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 40 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Sodium adsorption ratio, maximum in profile: 6.0

Available water storage in profile: Moderate (about 7.3 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 3e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C
Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components

Elpaso
Percent of map unit: 3 percent
Landform: Swales
Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Concave
Hydric soil rating: Yes

Drummer
Percent of map unit:
Landform: Swales
Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: Yes
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68A—Sable silty clay loam, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 2tjpl
Elevation: 640 to 1,130 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 30 to 40 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 46 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 140 to 185 days
Farmland classification: Prime farmland if drained

Map Unit Composition
Sable and similar soils: 85 percent
Minor components: 15 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Sable

Setting
Landform: Swales
Landform position (three-dimensional): Dip
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Concave
Parent material: Loess

Typical profile
Ap - 0 to 23 inches: silty clay loam
Btg1 - 23 to 38 inches: silty clay loam
Btg2 - 38 to 47 inches: silt loam
Cg - 47 to 60 inches: silt loam

Properties and qualities

Slope: 0 to 2 percent

Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches

Natural drainage class: Poorly drained

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high to
high (0.60 to 2.00 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 0 to 12 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: Frequent

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 20 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Available water storage in profile: High (about 10.5 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2w
Hydrologic Soil Group: B/D
Hydric soil rating: Yes
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Minor Components

Muscatune
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No

Ipava
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No

Buckhart
Percent of map unit: 3 percent
Landform: Knolls
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit, shoulder
Landform position (three-dimensional): Rise
Down-slope shape: Convex
Across-slope shape: Convex
Hydric soil rating: No

Elburn
Percent of map unit: 2 percent
Landform: Outwash plains
Landform position (two-dimensional): Footslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No

171B—Catlin silt loam, 2 to 5 percent slopes

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 2t6z|
Elevation: 590 to 980 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 34 to 42 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 46 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 155 to 190 days
Farmland classification: All areas are prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Catlin and similar soils: 99 percent
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Minor components: 1 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Catlin

Setting

Landform: Till plains, moraines

Landform position (two-dimensional): Backslope, summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Interfluve
Down-slope shape: Convex

Across-slope shape: Convex

Parent material: Loess over loamy till

Typical profile

Ap - 0 to 11 inches: silt loam

AB - 11 to 16 inches: silty clay loam
Bt - 16 to 41 inches: silty clay loam
2BC - 41 to 45 inches: clay loam
2C - 45 to 60 inches: clay loam

Properties and qualities

Slope: 2 to 5 percent

Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Natural drainage class: Moderately well drained
Runoff class: Low

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20

to 0.60 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 24 to 42 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: None

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 40 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Available water storage in profile: High (about 9.3 inches)

Interpretive groups

Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C

Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components
Urban land

Percent of map unit: 1 percent
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No
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171B2—Catlin silt loam, 2 to 5 percent slopes, eroded

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 2t6zm
Elevation: 590 to 980 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 34 to 42 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 46 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 155 to 190 days
Farmland classification: All areas are prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Catlin, eroded, and similar soils: 99 percent
Minor components: 1 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Catlin, Eroded

Setting
Landform: Till plains, moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit, backslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Interfluve
Down-slope shape: Convex
Across-slope shape: Convex
Parent material: Loess over loamy till

Typical profile
Ap - 0 to 8inches: silt loam
Bt - 8 to 43 inches: silty clay loam
2BC - 43 to 47 inches: clay loam
2C - 47 to 60 inches: clay loam

Properties and qualities

Slope: 2 to 5 percent

Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches

Natural drainage class: Moderately well drained

Runoff class: Low

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 24 to 42 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: None

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 40 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Available water storage in profile: High (about 9.1 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C
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Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components

Urban land
Percent of map unit: 1 percent
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No

802B—Orthents, loamy, undulating

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 6p6v
Elevation: 590 to 980 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 30 to 40 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 48 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 160 to 180 days
Farmland classification: Not prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Orthents, loamy, and similar soils: 85 percent
Minor components: 5 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Orthents, Loamy

Setting
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Parent material: Earthy fill

Typical profile
H1 - 0to 10 inches: clay loam
H2 - 10 to 60 inches: loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 1 to 7 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Natural drainage class: Moderately well drained
Runoff class: Low
Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately low to
moderately high (0.06 to 0.60 in/hr)
Depth to water table: About 40 to 72 inches
Frequency of flooding: None
Frequency of ponding: None
Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 15 percent
Available water storage in profile: Moderate (about 8.7 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified

20



Custom Soil Resource Report

Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 3e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C
Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components

Drummer
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform: Swales
Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: Yes

893B—Catlin-Saybrook silt loams, 2 to 5 percent slopes

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 6kpy
Elevation: 590 to 930 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 32 to 40 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 48 to 54 degrees F
Frost-free period: 160 to 180 days
Farmland classification: All areas are prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Catlin and similar soils: 45 percent
Saybrook and similar soils: 40 percent
Minor components: 13 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Catlin

Setting
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit, backslope
Down-slope shape: Concave
Across-slope shape: Convex
Parent material: Silty loess over loamy till

Typical profile
H1 -0 to 11 inches: silt loam
H2 - 11 to 16 inches: silty clay loam
H3 - 16 to 41 inches: silty clay loam
H4 - 41 to 45 inches: clay loam
H5 - 45 to 60 inches: loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 2 to 5 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: 45 to 65 inches to densic material
Natural drainage class: Moderately well drained
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Runoff class: Low

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 24 to 42 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: None

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 40 percent

Available water storage in profile: Moderate (about 8.6 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C
Hydric soil rating: No

Description of Saybrook

Setting
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Backslope, summit
Down-slope shape: Concave
Across-slope shape: Convex
Parent material: Silty loess over loamy till

Typical profile
H1 - 0to 15 inches: silt loam
H2 - 15 to 32 inches: silty clay loam
H3 - 32 to 36 inches: clay loam
H4 - 36 to 60 inches: loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 2 to 5 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: 24 to 40 inches to densic material
Natural drainage class: Moderately well drained
Runoff class: Low
Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)
Depth to water table: About 24 to 42 inches
Frequency of flooding: None
Frequency of ponding: None
Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 40 percent
Available water storage in profile: Moderate (about 6.9 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2e
Hydrologic Soil Group: C
Hydric soil rating: No

Minor Components

Urban land
Percent of map unit: 10 percent
Hydric soil rating: Unranked

Drummer
Percent of map unit: 3 percent
Landform: Swales
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Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear

Across-slope shape: Linear

Hydric soil rating: Yes

902A—Ipava-Sable complex, 0 to 2 percent slopes

Map Unit Setting
National map unit symbol: 2tjpn
Elevation: 740 to 870 feet
Mean annual precipitation: 36 to 38 inches
Mean annual air temperature: 51 to 53 degrees F
Frost-free period: 175 to 185 days
Farmland classification: All areas are prime farmland

Map Unit Composition
Ipava and similar soils: 65 percent
Sable and similar soils: 30 percent
Minor components: 5 percent
Estimates are based on observations, descriptions, and transects of the mapunit.

Description of Ipava

Setting
Landform: Ground moraines
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Talf
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Parent material: Loess

Typical profile
Ap - 0to 10 inches: silt loam
A - 10to 16 inches: silty clay loam
Btg1 - 16 to 28 inches: silty clay loam
Btg2 - 28 to 52 inches: silty clay loam
Cg - 52 to 60 inches: silt loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 0 to 2 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Natural drainage class: Somewhat poorly drained
Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high (0.20
to 0.60 in/hr)
Depth to water table: About 12 to 24 inches
Frequency of flooding: None
Frequency of ponding: None
Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 15 percent
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Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)
Available water storage in profile: High (about 11.6 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 1
Hydrologic Soil Group: C/D
Hydric soil rating: No

Description of Sable

Setting
Landform: Swales
Landform position (two-dimensional): Toeslope
Landform position (three-dimensional): Dip
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Concave
Parent material: Loess

Typical profile
Ap - 0 to 23 inches: silty clay loam
Btg1 - 23 to 38 inches: silty clay loam
Btg2 - 38 to 47 inches: silt loam
Cg - 47 to 60 inches: silt loam

Properties and qualities
Slope: 0 to 2 percent
Depth to restrictive feature: More than 80 inches
Natural drainage class: Poorly drained

Capacity of the most limiting layer to transmit water (Ksat): Moderately high to

high (0.60 to 2.00 in/hr)

Depth to water table: About 0 to 12 inches

Frequency of flooding: None

Frequency of ponding: Frequent

Calcium carbonate, maximum in profile: 20 percent

Salinity, maximum in profile: Nonsaline to very slightly saline (0.0 to 2.0
mmhos/cm)

Available water storage in profile: High (about 10.5 inches)

Interpretive groups
Land capability classification (irrigated): None specified
Land capability classification (nonirrigated): 2w
Hydrologic Soil Group: B/D
Hydric soil rating: Yes

Minor Components

Orthents, loamy
Percent of map unit: 5 percent
Landform position (two-dimensional): Summit
Landform position (three-dimensional): Rise
Down-slope shape: Linear
Across-slope shape: Linear
Hydric soil rating: No
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Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension — February 2, 2019 Site Visit Photos
Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 1 Commerce Parkway north of Hamilton Road, viewing southeast

Hanson Professional Services Inc.




Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension
Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 3 Hamilton Road east of Commerce Parkway, viewing west

Hanson Professional Services Inc.




Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension
Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 5 Hamilton Road and Commerce Parkway intersection, viewing east

Photo 6 End of Hamilton Road west of Commerce Parkway, viewing west

Hanson Professional Services Inc.




Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension @ HANSON

Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 7 NSRR property showing large stacks of railroad ties, viewing west

Hanson Professional Services Inc.



Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension @ HANSON

Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 9 Rhodes Lane west of Morrissey Drive, viewing west

Photo 10 Large piles of railroad ties adjoining NSRR property, viewing north
"

Hanson Professional Services Inc.



Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension
Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 11 Rhodes Lane west of Morrissey Drive, viewing west

Hanson Professional Services Inc.




Preliminary Environmental Site Assessment
Hamilton Road Extension
Bloomington, McClean County, lllinois

Photo 13 Hamilton Road and Bunn Street intersection, viewing north

Hanson Professional Services Inc.
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